Aercore™ 800
Greens Aerator

JOHN DEERE

PARTS CATALOG

Aercore™ 800
Greens Aerator

PC2591 (Jan-24) English

John Deere Turf Care
Worldwide Edition
Printed in U.S.A. (Revised)
COPYRIGHT © 2024
DEERE & COMPANY
Moline, lllinois
All rights reserved

* D C Y *

5 9 1 *

2

P C






Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Primary Pictorial Index 30- 1
Index d'illustrations principal 60- 1

Hauptbildindex

Indice principale illustrato
Indice primario de ilustraciones
Huvudbildregister

MP24217 A1

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 3
0



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Primary Pictorial Index 20- 1
Index d'illustrations principal 50- 1
Hauptbildindex 80- 1

Indice principale illustrato
Indice primario de ilustraciones
Huvudbildregister

MP24218 A1

4 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
0



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Primary Pictorial Index 70- 166
Index d'illustrations principal 40- 1

Hauptbildindex

Indice principale illustrato
Indice primario de ilustraciones
Huvudbildregister

MP24219 A1

MP24219

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 5
0



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
0



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

John Deere Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

MP24216

1997 Model (Serial No.
1998 Model (Serial No.
1999 Model (Serial No.
2000 Model (Serial No.
2001 Model (Serial No.
2002 Model (Serial No.
2003 Model (Serial No.
2004 Model (Serial No.
2005 Model (Serial No.
2006 Model (Serial No.
2007 Model (Serial No.
2008 Model (Serial No.
2009 Model (Serial No.
2010 Model (Serial No.

A1

MO0800AC010001-020000)
MO0800AC020001-025000)
TC800AC025001-030000)
TC800AC030001-035000)
TC800AC035001-040000)
TC800AC040001-045000)
TC800AC045001-050000)
TC800AC050001-055000)
TC800AC055001-060000)
TC800AC060001-060385)
TC800AC065001-070000)
TC800AC070001-075000)
TC800AC075001-080000)
TC800AC080001-085000)

2011 Model (Serial No.
2012 Model (Serial No.
2013 Model (Serial No.
2014 Model (Serial No.
2015 Model (Serial No.
2016 Model (Serial No.

2017 Model (Serial No.
2018 Model (Serial No.

1TC800AC++T085001-090000) (50 State)
1TC800AC++T090001-095000) (50 State)
1TC800AC++T095001-100000) (50 State)
1TC800AC++T100001-105000) (50 State)
1TC800AC++T105001-110000) (50 State)
1TC800AC++T110001-115000) (50 State)
1TC800AC++T115001 -120000) (50 State)
1TC800AC++T120001 -130000) (50 State)

PC2591

AED

Aercore™ 800 Green<fdaiyfodet (SeriatNo—+TC800ACT+T F3000+—(50-State)

Inacifiratinne and deciaon <11hiect to rhanae witho!rif notire)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Product Identification and Serial Number Plate

An Individual Product Identification and Serial Number Is Assigned o Each Machine. When Writing About or Filling Out Warranty
Claims, Use All The Characters Shown on The Plate.

Example: TC800AC010001

MO- Factory Designation
MO: (Horicon Works)
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Model or Machine Designation
Aercore 800 Aerator
Configuration Code

010001- Serial Number
Example: 1TC800AC++T085001 (17 Digit)

1TC- Factory Designation
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Model or Machine Designation
Aercore 800 Aerator
C- Configuration Code
+- Random Number
T- Calender Year
085001- Serial Number

Product Configuration Code

The configuration "alpha" code identifies a variation of a product. Example: A machine may be manufactured as a two-wheel or
four-wheel drive unit, and be shipped with standard or wide cutting units; thus four variations of the same machine exist. It also
identifies different products which have the same model or machine designation (a tractor and an attachment tiller may have the same
model numbers). If no configuration "alpha" code is required, space is filled in with an "X".

Serial Number Listing Information

Serial number information is listed to show on which machines each part can be used; for example:

- The part can be used on all products.

000000 - The part can be used on products beginning with the serial number listed.
— 000000 The part can be used on products up to and including the serial number listed.
000000 -— 000000 The part can be used on products between and including the serial number listed.

When XXXXXX's are listed in place of a serial number, a serial number change was made, but the exact serial number was not
available at the time of publication.

8 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

To The Customer
The part numbers in this Parts Catalog were correct at the time of publication. Per John Deere policy, we continuously improve our
products. Therefore, when ordering parts verify the part numbers with your dealer.
Sl Units of Measure
Metric dimensions are provided as applicable throughout this parts catalog.

Bolt and Cap Screw Strength Identification
Bolts and cap screws required to have high-strength qualities equivalent to metric property class 10.9 (SAE grade 8) or higher are
identified throughout this catalog by the description 10.9, 12.9 or 14.9. All standard bolts and cap screws are metric property class
8.8 (SAE grade 5) or lower.
lllustrations
lllustrations in this catalog are only intended as a reference for dealers and customers. These illustrations do not necessarily
represent the exact view of the parts.
Box-Enclosed lllustrations

Box-enclosed keyed parts in the illustration are available as a service assembly or an attachment. These parts may also include
parts not available for service. The illustrations may not show all individual parts of an attachment. A box not keyed includes
non-current parts.

Orientation Of Product
An arrow shown with an illustration is to indicate the direction of product forward travel. Right Hand (RH) and Left Hand (LH)
sides are determined by product forward travel.

Orientation of Engine
Right Hand (RH) and Left Hand (LH) sides are determined by standing at flywheel and facing the engine.

John Deere Remanufactured Components

The REMAN parts listed in this catalog are intended for the repair or replacement of failed or worn original equipment components.
John Deere Reman components are manufactured to stringent John Deere standards and produced to original John Deere
specifications that incorporates the latest design and performance improvement updates.

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 9



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Ag and Turf Turf and Utility — Trademarks

7-lron™ Quik-Trak™ Mulch On Demand™
Aercore™ Ready To Mow™ Trail Gator™
Auto 4x4 Wheel Drive™ RGator™ Turf Gator™
AutoConnect™ Roll-Gard™ X700™
AutoTrac™ iMatch™ ZTrak™
Buck™ John Deere™ Funk™
Gator™ SelectSpray™ iTorque™
Greens Tender™ TerrainCut™ Phoenix™
Precision Cut Reel™ E-Gator™ PowerTech™
PrecisionCut™ eHydro™ T™MII™
ProGator™ EZtrak™ T™MII™
10 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Ag and Turf Turf and Utility — Terms and Abbreviations

Phrase Meaning Phrase Meaning
A/C Air Conditioning NSEP Not Supplied Separately
ALSO ORDER Also Order oD Outside Diameter
AND and 00s Open Operator's Station
APPL This Application Only OPTION Option
AR As Required OPTIONAL Optional
ASSY Complete Assembly OR Or
CNLA Complete No Longer Available ORD Order
(Order Individual Parts)
COMPLETE Complete ORD W/ Order With
CTL Cut To Length 0s Oversize
CW Clockwise OUTER Outer
ECU Engine Control Unit PKG Package of
Fl Field Installation Kit PTO Power Take-Off
FIP Fuel Injection Pump RATIO Ratio
FOR For RCU Reverser Control Unit
FRONT Front REAR Rear
HS, HEAD MARKED High Strength, Head Marked REMAN Remanufactured
HTC Heater Control Unit RH Right Hand
ID Inside Diameter SCV Selective Control Valve
INCL Includes STD Standard
INCL KEYS Including Keys SUB Replaced by
INCLUDE PARTS MARKED Include Parts Marked SUB COMPONENTS Sub Components
INNER Inner SUB FOR Substitute for
KIT Kit TK Thickness
LGTH Length uiM User Interface Module
LH Left Hand upP Upper
LOW Lower us Undersize
MARKED Marked USE WITH Use With
MF Made From wi/ With
MFWD Mechanical Front Wheel Drive W/O Without
NA Not Applicable z Gear and Sprocket Teeth
Number
NLA No Longer Available

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

1"



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Aérateur de greens John Deere Aercore™ 800

A1

MP24216

Modeéle 1997 (n° de série MO8OOACO010001-020000)
Modéle 1998 (n° de série MO8OOAC020001-025000)
Modéle 1999 (n° de série TC800AC025001-030000)
Modéle 2000 (n° de série TC800AC030001-035000)
Modéle 2001 (n° de série TC800AC035001-040000)
Modéle 2002 (n° de série TC800AC040001-045000)
Modéle 2003 (n° de série TC800AC045001-050000)
Modéle 2004 (n° de série TC800AC050001-055000)
Modéle 2005 (n° de série TC800AC055001-060000)
Modéle 2006 (n° de série TC800AC060001-060385)
Modéle 2007 (n° de série TC800AC065001-070000)
Modéle 2008 (n° de série TC800AC070001-075000)
Modéle 2009 (n° de série TC800AC075001-080000)
Modéle 2010 (n° de série TC800AC080001-085000)
Modéle 2011 (n° de série 1TC800AC++T085001-090000) (50 états)
Modeéle 2012 (n° de série 1TTC800AC++T090001-095000) (50 états)
Modele 2013 (n° de série 1TTC800AC++T095001-100000) (50 états)
Modéle 2014 (n° de série 1TTC800AC++T100001-105000) (50 états)
Modéle 2015 (n° de série 1TTC800AC++T105001-110000) (50 états)
Modéle 2016 (n° de série 1TTC800AC++T110001-115000) (50 états)
Modéle 2017 (n° de série 1TTC800AC++T115001 -120000) (50 états)
Modéle 2018 (n° de série 1TTC800AC++T120001 -130000) (50 états)

12

Modete 2619 (" desere tTC800ACT F3000t = (SRRBIS ™ 800 Greens Aerator  PC2591

[l ec raracrtdarietinriec atf 1a roncantinn nelivaent faire I'nhiet de modificatinne ecance Nréavie )

AED



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Identification de produit et plaque constructeur

Une identification de produit et un numéro de série sont attribués a chaque machine. Inclure I'ensemble des caracteres visibles sur la
plaque en écrivant au sujet d'une réclamation sous garantie ou en remplissant celle-ci.

Exemple: TC800AC010001

MO- Désignation d'usine
MO: (Horicon Works)
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Désignation de modéle ou de machine
Aérateur Aercore 800
Code de configuration

010001- Numéro de série
Exemple: 1TC800AC++T085001 (17 chiffres)

1TC- Désignation d'usine
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Désignation de modéle ou de machine
Aérateur Aercore 800
C- Code de configuration
+- Nombre au hasard
T- Année civile

085001- Numéro de série

Code de configuration produit

Le code de configuration "alpha" signale qu'il s'agit d'une variation de produit. Exemple: une machine fabriquée en tant qu'unité a
deux ou quatre roues motrices, puis expédiée avec des unités de coupe standard ou large; donc, il existe quatre variations de la
méme machine. |l sert aussi a identifier différents produits ayant la méme désignation de modele ou de machine. (Un tracteur et un
cultivateur-accessoire peuvent avoir le méme numéro de modéle.) Si aucun code de configuration "Alpha" n'est nécessaire, ce
champ est rempli d'un "X".

Informations concernant la liste des numéros de série
Le numéro de série est donné dans la liste pour indiquer sur quelles machines chaque piéce peut étre utilisée.

- La piéce peut étre utilisée sur tous les produits.

000000 - La piéce peut étre utilisée sur tous les produits a partir du numéro de série indiqué.
— 000000 La piéce peut étre utilisée sur tous les produits jusqu'au numéro de série indiqué inclus.
000000 - 000000 La piéce peut étre utilisée sur tous les produits entre les numéros de série indiqués inclus.

Le XXXXXX a la place du numéro de série signale que celui-ci a été modifié€ mais que le nouveau numéro de série n'était pas
encore disponible au moment de la publication du catalogue.

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 13



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Au client

Les numéros de référence dans ce catalogue de pieces étaient corrects au moment de la publication. Chez John Deere, notre
politique est celle d'une amélioration continue des produits que nous fabriquons. Lors de la commande de pieces, il est donc
recommandé de vérifier les numéros de référence aupres du concessionnaire.

Unités de mesure SI
Les dimensions sont données en unités métriques, le cas échéant, dans ce catalogue piéces.

Identification de la résistance des boulons

Les boulons devant présenter des caractéristiques de haute résistance de qualité au moins équivalente a la classe de propriété
métrique 10.9 (catégorie SAE 8) sont identifiés tout au long de ce catalogue par la description 10.9, 12.9 ou 14.9. Tous les boulons
standard sont de classe de propriété métrique 8.8 (catégorie SAE 5) ou inférieure.

lllustrations

Les illustrations de ce catalogue ne sont fournies qu'a titre de référence pour les concessionnaires et les clients. Ces illustrations ne
sont pas forcément une reproduction exacte de la vue des piéces.

lllustrations encadrées

Les piéces indiquées avec un numéro de Iégende dans I'encadré sont disponibles en tant qu'ensemble de rechange ou accessoire.
Ces piéces peuvent aussi comporter des piéces non réparables/remplagables. Il se peut que toutes les piéces d'un accessoire ne
figurent pas dans une illustration. Un encadré sans légende contient des piéces périmées.

Orientation du produit
Les fleches sur certaines illustrations désignent le sens de marche avant du produit. Les cbtés droit et gauche sont déterminés
par rapport au sens de marche avant du produit.

Orientation du moteur
Les cbtés droit et gauche sont déterminés en se mettant devant le volant-moteur et en faisant face au moteur.

Composants réusinés John Deere

Les pieces de REMAN répertoriées dans ce catalogue sont destinées a la réparation ou au remplacement de composants
d'équipement d'origine qui sont cassés ou usés. Les composants John Deere Reman sont fabriqués selon les normes strictes de
John Deere et de maniére a étre conformes aux spécifications d'origine John Deere comprenant les derniéres améliorations
apportées a la conception et en termes de rendement.

14 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Gazon et utilitaires Ag and Turf — Marques commerciales

7-lron™ Quik-Trak™ Mulch On Demand™
Aercore™ Ready To Mow™ Trail Gator™
Auto 4x4 Wheel Drive™ RGator™ Turf Gator™
AutoConnect™ Roll-Gard™ X700™
AutoTrac™ iMatch™ ZTrak™
Buck™ John Deere™ Funk™
Gator™ SelectSpray™ iTorque™
Greens Tender™ TerrainCut™ Phoenix™
Precision Cut Reel™ E-Gator™ PowerTech™
PrecisionCut™ eHydro™ TMII™
ProGator™ EZtrak™ T™MII™

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 15



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Gazon et utilitaires Ag and Turf — Terminologie et abréviations

Expression Signification Expression Signification
A/IC Climatisation NSEP Non disponible séparément
ALSO ORDER A commander aussi oD Diamétre extérieur
AND et 00sS Poste de conduite sans cabine
APPL Cette application uniquement OPTION Option
AR Selon le besoin OPTIONAL En option
ASSY Ensemble complet OR Ou
CNLA Ensemble complet plus ORD Commander
disponible (commander les
piéces individuellement)
COMPLETE Complet ORD W/ A commander avec
CTL Couper a la longueur voulue; (O] Surdimensionné
mise a longueur
CW Vers la droite OUTER Extérieur
ECU Unité de commande du moteur PKG Paquet de
Fl Kit d'installation sur site PTO Prise de force
FIP Pompe d'injection de carburant RATIO Rapport
FOR Pour RCU Unité de commande de
l'inverseur
FRONT Avant REAR Arriere
HS, HEAD MARKED Haute lrésistance, téte REMAN Piece réusinée
marquée
HTC Unité de commande du RH Cété droit
chauffage
ID Diametre intérieur SCV Distributeur sélectif
INCL Comprend STD Standard
INCL KEYS Clés comprises SUB Remplacé par

INCLUDE PARTS MARKED

Comprend les pieces

SUB COMPONENTS

Sous-composants

marquées
INNER Intérieur SUB FOR Remplace
KIT Kit TK Epaisseur
LGTH Longueur UM Module d'interface utilisateur
LH Coté gauche upP Supérieur
LOW Inférieur us A cote inférieure
MARKED Marqué USE WITH A utiliser avec
MF A fabriquer & partir de wi Avec
MFWD Pont avant W/O Sans
NA Sans objet 4 Nombre de dents d'engrenage
et de roue dentée
NLA Plus disponible
16 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

John Deere Greens-Aerifizierer Aercore™ 800

MP24216

Modell 1997 (Seriennr.
Modell 1998 (Seriennr.
Modell 1999 (Seriennr.
Modell 2000 (Seriennr.
Modell 2001 (Seriennr.
Modell 2002 (Seriennr.
Modell 2003 (Seriennr.
Modell 2004 (Seriennr.
Modell 2005 (Seriennr.
Modell 2006 (Seriennr.
Modell 2007 (Seriennr.
Modell 2008 (Seriennr.
Modell 2009 (Seriennr.
Modell 2010 (Seriennr.

A1

MO0800AC010001-020000)
MO0800AC020001-025000)
TC800AC025001-030000)
TC800AC030001-035000)
TC800AC035001-040000)
TC800AC040001-045000)
TC800AC045001-050000)
TC800AC050001-055000)
TC800AC055001-060000)
TC800AC060001-060385)
TC800AC065001-070000)
TC800AC070001-075000)
TC800AC075001-080000)
TC800AC080001-085000)

Modell 2011 (Seriennr. 1TC800AC++T085001-090000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)
Modell 2012 (Seriennr. 1TC800AC++T090001-095000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)

Modell 2013 (Seriennr.
Modell 2014 (Seriennr.
Modell 2015 (Seriennr.

Modell 2016 (Seriennr.

Modell 2017 (Seriennr.
Modell 2018 (Seriennr.

PC2591

AED

Aercore™ 800

G

1TC800AC++T095001-100000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)
1TC800AC++T100001-105000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)
1TC800AC++T105001-110000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)
1TC800AC++T110001-115000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)
1TC800AC++T115001-120000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)
1TC800AC++T120001-130000) (50 US-Bundesstaaten)

(Andariina der terhnicchen NDatan 11nd Kanetriikiion nhne \/orankiindiaiina vorbhahaltan)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Produktidentifikations- und Seriennummernschild

Jeder Maschine wird eine individuelle Produktidentifikation und Seriennummer zugewiesen. Beim Schreiben iber bzw. Ausfillen von
Garantieforderungen mussen alle auf dem Schild angegebenen Zeichen verwendet werden.

Beispiel: TC800AC010001

MO - Werksbezeichnung
MO: (Horicon Works)
TC: (Turf Care)
800A - Modell- oder Maschinenbezeichnung
Aercore 800 Aerifizierer
Konfigurationscode

010001 - Seriennummer
Beispiel: 1TC800AC++T085001 (17-stellig)

1TC - Werksbezeichnung
TC: (Turf Care)
800A - Modell- oder Maschinenbezeichnung
Aercore 800 Aerifizierer
C - Konfigurationscode
+ - Zufallszahl
T - Kalenderjahr

085001 - Seriennummer

Produktkonfigurationscode

Der Konfigurationscode "alpha" kennzeichnet eine Ausflihrung eines Produkts. Beispiel: Eine Maschine kann beispielsweise als
Zweirad- oder Allradantriebseinheit gefertigt und mit standardm&gigen oder breiten Mahwerken geliefert werden; deshalb gibt es vier
Ausflihrungen der gleichen Maschine. Der Code kennzeichnet aulRerdem verschiedene Produkte, die Gber die gleiche Modell- bzw.
Maschinenbezeichnung verfliigen (ein Traktor und ein Bodenbearbeitungsgerat kénnen die gleichen Modellnummern aufweisen).
Wenn kein Konfigurationscode "alpha" erforderlich ist, wird der Freiraum mit einem "X" gefiillt.

Aufgefiihrte Seriennummerninformationen

Die Seriennummerninformationen werden aufgefiihrt, um anzugeben, an welchen Maschinen jedes Teil verwendet werden kann.
Beispiel:

- Das Teil kann an allen Produkten verwendet werden.

000000 - Das Teil kann an Produkten verwendet werden, die mit der aufgefiihrten Seriennummer beginnen.
_ 000000 Das Teil kann an Produkten bis zu und einschlieBlich der aufgefiihrten Seriennummer verwendet
werden.
000000 000000 Das Teil kann an Produkten zwischen und einschlieBlich der aufgefiihrten Seriennummern

verwendet werden.

Wenn XXXXXX anstelle einer Seriennummer angegeben wird, wurde eine Seriennummernanderung durchgefiihrt, aber die genaue
Seriennummer war zum Zeitpunkt der Veroffentlichung nicht verfligbar.

18 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

An den Kunden

Die Teilenummern in diesem Teilekatalog waren zum Zeitpunkt der Veréffentlichung richtig. Gemaf der Richtlinie von John Deere
verbessern wir standig unsere Produkte. Bei der Bestellung von Teilen die Teilenummern durch den Handler bestatigen lassen.

SiI-MaReinheiten

In diesem Ersatzteilkatalog werden, soweit zutreffend, metrische Abmessungen angegeben.

Festigkeitskennzeichnung von Bolzen und Sechskantschrauben

Bolzen und Sechskantschrauben, die Uiber hochfeste Eigenschaften der metrischen Giteklasse 10.9 (SAE-Guteklasse 8) oder einer
hoéheren Giteklasse verfligen mussen, werden in diesem Katalog durch die Bezeichnung 10.9, 12.9 oder 14.9 angegeben. Alle
standardmafigen Bolzen und Sechskantschrauben entsprechen der metrischen Giiteklasse 8.8 (SAE-Guteklasse 5) oder einer
niedrigeren Giteklasse.

Abbildungen
Die Abbildungen in diesem Katalog dienen nur als Referenz fiir Handler und Kunden. Diese Abbildungen sind nicht unbedingt
eine genaue Darstellung der Teile.
Abbildungen mit umrandeten Teilen

Mit einer Umrandung versehene Teile sind als Wartungsbaugruppe oder Zubehér erhaltlich und in der Abbildung mit einer Nummer
gekennzeichnet. Diese Teile kdnnen aullerdem Teile enthalten, die nicht gewartet werden kénnen. Die Abbildungen zeigen
moglicherweise nicht alle Einzelteile eines Zubehdrs. Umrandete Teile ohne Nummern sind alte Teile.

Ausrichtung des Produkts
Ein Pfeil in einer Abbildung zeigt die Vorwartsfahrtrichtung des Produkts an. Die Bezeichnungen RECHTS und LINKS beziehen
sich auf die Vorwartsfahrtrichtung.

Ausrichtung des Motors
Die Angaben "Rechts" und "Links" beziehen sich auf die Ansicht des Motors von der Schwungradseite aus.

John Deere-Austauschteile

Die in diesem Katalog aufgeflihrten Austauschteile (REMAN) sind zur Reparatur bzw. zum Ersetzen von defekten oder abgenutzten
Originalausristungsteilen bestimmt. John Deere-Austauschteile entsprechen den strengen John Deere-Normen und werden geman
den urspriinglichen John Deere-Spezifikationen, die die neuesten Konstruktions- und Leistungsverbesserungen umfassen, gefertigt.

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 19



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Ag and Turf — Rasen- und Nutzfahrzeuge — Marken

7-lron™ Quik-Trak™ Mulch On Demand™
Aercore™ Ready To Mow™ Trail Gator™
Auto 4x4 Wheel Drive™ RGator™ Turf Gator™
AutoConnect™ Roll-Gard™ X700™
AutoTrac™ iMatch™ ZTrak™
Buck™ John Deere™ Funk™
Gator™ SelectSpray™ iTorque™
Greens Tender™ TerrainCut™ Phoenix™
Precision Cut Reel™ E-Gator™ PowerTech™
PrecisionCut™ eHydro™ T™MII™
ProGator™ EZtrak™ T™MII™
20 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Ag and Turf — Rasen und Nutzfahrzeuge — Begriffe und Abkiirzungen

Ausdruck Bedeutung Ausdruck Bedeutung
A/C Klimaanlage NSEP Nicht getrennt lieferbar
ALSO ORDER Ebenfalls bestellen oD Auflendurchmesser
AND und 00s Offene Fahrerplattform
APPL Nur fiir diese Anwendung OPTION Wahlausristung
AR Nach Bedarf OPTIONAL Wahlausristung
ASSY Komplette Baugruppe OR Oder
CNLA Nicht mehr komplett verfligbar ORD Bestellen
(Einzelteile bestellen)
COMPLETE Vollstandig ORD W/ Bestellen mit
CTL Zuschneiden 0s UbergréRe
Ccw Im Uhrzeigersinn OUTER Aufden
ECU Motorsteuereinheit PKG Verpackung von
Fl Nachristsatz PTO Zapfwelle
FIP Kraftstoffeinspritzpumpe RATIO Verhaltnis
FOR Far RCU Steuereinheit flir Reversierer
FRONT Vorne REAR Hinten
HS, HEAD MARKED Hochfest, vorn gekennzeichnet REMAN Aufgearbeitet
HTC Heizung-Steuereinheit RH Rechts
ID Innendurchmesser SCV Zusatzsteuergeréat
INCL EinschlieRlich STD Standard
INCL KEYS EinschlieRlich SuUB Ersetzt durch
Legendennummern

INCLUDE PARTS MARKED

Enthalt gekennzeichnete Teile

SUB COMPONENTS

Komponenten ersetzen

INNER Innen SUB FOR Ersatz fur

KIT Satz TK Starke

LGTH Lange UM Benutzerschnittstellenmodul

LH Links upP Oben

LOW Unten us UntergréRe

MARKED Markiert USE WITH Verwenden mit

MF Hergestellt von w/ Mit

MFWD Mechanischer Frontantrieb W/O Ohne

NA Nicht zutreffend 4 Anzahl der Zahnrad- und
Kettenradzahne

NLA Nicht mehr erhaltlich

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

21



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Aeratore da green

MP24216

Modello 1997 (numero di
Modello 1998 (numero di
Modello 1999 (numero di
Modello 2000 (numero di
Modello 2001 (numero di
Modello 2002 (numero di
Modello 2003 (numero di
Modello 2004 (numero di
Modello 2005 (numero di
Modello 2006 (numero di
Modello 2007 (numero di
Modello 2008 (numero di
Modello 2009 (numero di
Modello 2010 (numero di

John Deere Aercore™ 800

A1

matricola MO800OAC010001-020000)
matricola MO80OOAC020001-025000)
matricola TC800AC025001-030000)
matricola TC800AC030001-035000)
matricola TC800AC035001-040000)
matricola TC800AC040001-045000)
matricola TC800AC045001-050000)
matricola TC800AC050001-055000)
matricola TC800AC055001-060000)
matricola TC800AC060001-060385)
matricola TC800AC065001-070000)
matricola TC800AC070001-075000)
matricola TC800AC075001-080000)
matricola TC800AC080001-085000)

Modello 2011 (numero di matricola 1TC800AC++T085001-090000) (50 stati)
Modello 2012 (numero di matricola 1TC800AC++T090001-095000) (50 stati)
Modello 2013 (numero di matricola 1TTC800AC++T095001-100000) (50 stati)
Modello 2014 (numero di matricola 1TC800AC++T100001-105000) (50 stati)
Modello 2015 (numero di matricola 1TC800AC++T105001-110000) (50 stati)
Modello 2016 (numero di matricola 1TC800AC++T110001-115000) (50 stati)
Modello 2017 (numero di matricola 1TC800AC++T115001 -120000) (50 st ati)
Modello 2018 (numero di matricola 1TTC800AC++T120001 -130000) (50 stati)

22

30 Greens Aerator PC2591

([l Aati tecniri e le raratterietiche nroaetfiiali cnnn <naaatti 2 modifiche cenza nrasavvien)

AED



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Targhetta numero di identificazione prodotto e di matricola

A ciascuna macchina viene assegnato un singolo numero di identificazione prodotto e di matricola. Quando si redige o si compila una
richiesta di rimborso in garanzia, usare tutti i caratteri riportati sulla targhetta.

Esempio: TC800AC010001

MO- Designazione fabbrica
MO: (Horicon Works)
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Designazione modello o macchina
Aeratore Aercore 800
Codice di configurazione

010001- Numero di matricola
Esempio: 1TC800AC++T085001 (a 17-cifre)

1TC- Designazione fabbrica
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Designazione modello o macchina
Aeratore Aercore 800
C- Codice di configurazione
+- Numero casuale
T- Anno solare

085001- Numero di matricola

Codice di configurazione prodotto

Il codice di configurazione "alpha" identifica una variazione in un prodotto. Esempio: una macchina pud essere costruita come
unita a due ruote motrici o a trazione integrale ed essere dotata di unita di taglio standard o larghe; pertanto esistono quattro
variazioni della stessa macchina. Inoltre, identifica diversi prodotti con la stessa designazione di modello o macchina (un trattore e
un attrezzo erpice possono avere gli stessi numeri di modello). Se non occorre alcun codice di configurazione "alpha", lo spazio
viene compilato con una "X".

Informazioni sui numeri di matricola
Le informazioni sui numeri di matricola mostrano su quale macchina puo essere usato ciascun componente; ad esempio:

- Il componente puo essere usato su tutti i prodotti.

000000 - Il componente puo essere usato sui prodotti a partire dal numero di matricola indicato.
— 000000 Il componente puo essere usato sui prodotti fino al numero di matricola indicato incluso.
000000 - 000000 Il componente puo essere usato sui prodotti compresi tra i numeri di matricola indicati ed inclusi.

Se & presente XXXXXX al posto del numero di matricola significa che ¢ stata effettuata una modifica, ma il numero di matricola esatto
non era disponibile al momento della stesura del catalogo.

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 23



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Informazioni per il cliente
| codici ricambio indicati nel presente catalogo ricambi erano corretti alla data di pubblicazione del catalogo stesso. Come da politica
John Deere, continuiamo a migliorare i nostri prodotti. Pertanto, per I'ordinazione dei componenti, verificare i codici ricambio
con il concessionario.
Unita di misura del sistema internazionale
In questo catalogo ricambi vengono forniti valori metrici, ove applicabili.

Identificazione della resistenza della viteria
La viteria dotata di proprieta di resistenza elevate equivalenti a 10.9 in caso di classe metrica (SAE grado 8) o valore superiore &
identificata nel presente catalogo mediante l'indicazione 10.9, 12.9 o0 14.9. Tutta la viteria standard & pari o inferiore a 8.8 in
caso di classe metrica (SAE grado 5).
lllustrazioni
Le illustrazioni presenti in questo catalogo vengono fornite esclusivamente a scopo di riferimento per rivenditori e clienti. Dette
illustrazioni non rappresentano necessariamente l'aspetto effettivo dei componenti.
lllustrazioni racchiuse in un riquadro

| componenti numerati racchiusi in un riquadro nell'illustrazione sono disponibili come gruppo ricambi o attrezzo. Inoltre, tali
componenti possono includere pezzi non disponibili per la manutenzione. Le illustrazioni non sempre mostrano tutti i componenti di
un attrezzo. Un riquadro non numerato include componenti non attuali.

Orientamento del prodotto
La freccia riportata in una figura indica il senso di avanzamento del prodotto. | lati destro (dx) e sinistro (sx) si intendono riferiti al
senso di avanzamento del prodotto.

Orientamento del motore

| lati destro (dx) e sinistro (sx) si intendono sostando presso il volano e rivolti verso il motore.

Componenti ricondizionati John Deere

| ricambi RICONDIZ. elencati in questo catalogo sono destinati alla riparazione o sostituzione di componenti delle attrezzature
originali difettosi o usurati. | componenti ricondizionati John Deere vengono fabbricati nel rispetto dei rigorosi standard John Deere e
sono conformi alle specifiche originali John Deere che includono i piu recenti aggiornamenti progettuali e prestazionali.

24 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Veicoli agricoli e per terreno erboso/prati e multiuso — Marchi commerciali

7-lron™ Quik-Trak™ Mulch On Demand™
Aercore™ Ready To Mow™ Trail Gator™
Auto 4x4 Wheel Drive™ RGator™ Turf Gator™
AutoConnect™ Roll-Gard™ X700™
AutoTrac™ iMatch™ ZTrak™
Buck™ John Deere™ Funk™
Gator™ SelectSpray™ iTorque™
Greens Tender™ TerrainCut™ Phoenix™
Precision Cut Reel™ E-Gator™ PowerTech™
PrecisionCut™ eHydro™ TMII™
ProGator™ EZtrak™ T™MII™

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 25



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Veicoli agricoli e per terreno erboso/prati e multiuso — Termini ed abbreviazioni

Frase Significato Frase Significato
A/C Impianto condizionamento aria NSEP Non disponibile
separatamente
ALSO ORDER Ordinare inoltre oD Diametro esterno
AND € 00Ss Posto di guida aperto
APPL Solo questa applicazione OPTION Opzione
AR Secondo necessita OPTIONAL Opzionale
ASSY Gruppo completo OR Oppure
CNLA Non piu disponibile completo ORD Ordinare
(ordinare i singoli pezzi)
COMPLETE Completo ORD W/ Ordinare con
CTL Tagliare a misura (OS] Sovradimensionato
CwW Senso orario OUTER Esterno
ECU Unita di comando motore PKG Confezione da
Fl Kit di installazione sul campo PTO Presa di forza
FIP Pompa di iniezione RATIO Rapporto
FOR Per RCU Unita di comando inversore
FRONT Anteriore REAR Posteriore
HS, HEAD MARKED Ad alta resistenza, REMAN Ricondiz.
contrassegnato in testa
HTC Unita di comando riscaldatore RH Dx
ID Diametro interno SCV Distributore idraulico
INCL Include STD Standard
INCL KEYS Include chiavette SuB Sostituito da
INCLUDE PARTS MARKED Include le parti contrassegnate SUB COMPONENTS Sost. componenti
INNER Interno SUB FOR Sostituisce
KIT Kit TK Spessore
LGTH Lunghezza UM Modulo interfaccia utente
LH Sx UP Superiore
LOW Inferiore us Sottodimensionato
MARKED Contrassegnato USE WITH Usare con
MF Fatto in Wi Con
MFWD Trazione anteriore meccanica W/O Senza
NA Non applicabile Z Numero denti ingranaggi e
ruota dentata
NLA Non piu disponibile

26

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591

D)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Aireador para greens Aercore™ 800 de John Deere

A1

MP24216

Modelo de 1997 (N.° de serie MO80OOAC010001-020000)

Modelo de 1998 (N.° de serie MOB0OOAC020001-025000)

Modelo de 1999 (N.° de serie TC800AC025001-030000)

Modelo de 2000 (N.° de serie TC800AC030001-035000)

Modelo de 2001 (N.° de serie TC800AC035001-040000)

Modelo de 2002 (N.° de serie TC800AC040001-045000)

Modelo de 2003 (N.° de serie TC800AC045001-050000)

Modelo de 2004 (N.° de serie TC800AC050001-055000)

Modelo de 2005 (N.° de serie TC800AC055001-060000)

Modelo de 2006 (N.° de serie TC800AC060001-060385)

Modelo de 2007 (N.° de serie TC800AC065001-070000)

Modelo de 2008 (N.° de serie TC800AC070001-075000)

Modelo de 2009 (N.° de serie TC800AC075001-080000)

Modelo de 2010 (N.° de serie TC800AC080001-085000)
Modelo de 2011 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T085001-090000) (50 estados)
Modelo de 2012 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T090001-095000) (50 estados)
Modelo de 2013 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T095001-100000) (50 estados)
Modelo de 2014 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T100001-105000) (50 estados)
Modelo de 2015 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T105001-110000) (50 estados)
Modelo de 2016 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T110001-115000) (50 estados)
Modelo de 2017 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T115001 -120000) (50 estados)
Modelo de 2018 (N.° de serie 1TTC800AC++T120001 -130000) (50 estados)

PC2591

AED

Aercore™ 800 GIUSKEREER20 To(N->desere tTCE00ACT 130001t (50estadus)

[l ac acharifirarinnac v al diceRn actian <r1iefne a9 ramhbine /N hrevin avien)

27



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Chapa de numero de identificacién de producto y de niumero de serie

Se asigna un numero de identificacion de producto y un numero de serie individuales a cada maquina. Al redactar o completar
reclamos de garantia, usar todos los caracteres que figuran en la chapa.

Ejemplo: TC800AC010001

MO- Designacion de fabrica
MO: Horicon Works
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Designaciéon de modelo o maquina
Aireador Aercore 800
Cddigo de configuracion

010001- Numero de serie
Ejemplo: 1TC800AC++T085001 (17 digitos)

1TC- Designacion de fabrica
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Designacién de modelo o maquina
Aireador Aercore 800
C- Codigo de configuracion
+- Numero aleatorio
T- Afo calendario

085001- Numero de serie

Cédigo de configuracion del producto

El cddigo de configuracion "alfa" identifica una variacion del producto. Ejemplo: La maquina puede fabricarse con traccion en dos

o cuatro ruedas y despacharse con unidades de corte estandar o anchas; por lo tanto, existen cuatro variaciones de una misma

maquina. También identifica productos distintos con la misma designacién de modelo o maquina (un tractor con un accesorio de

cultivadora pueden tener los mismos nimeros de modelo). Si no se necesita un cédigo "alfa", el espacio se completa con una "X".
Informacién de lista de nimero de serie

La informacion de numero de serie se lista para indicar las maquinas en las cuales se puede usar un componentes; por ejemplo:

- El componente puede usarse en todos los productos.

000000 - El componente puede usarse en los productos a partir del nimero de serie listado.
— 000000 El componente puede usarse en los productos hasta e inclusive el nUmero de serie listado.
000000 -— 000000 El componente puede usarse en los productos entre e inclusive el nimero de serie listado.

Cuando XXXXXX aparece en lugar de un nimero de serie, quiere decir que se modificé el nimero de serie, pero el nimero de serie
preciso no estaba disponible al momento de la publicacién.

28 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Al cliente
Los numeros de pieza en este catalogo de piezas eran correctos al momento de la publicaciéon. Conforme a la politica de John Deere,
mejoramos los productos continuamente. Por lo tanto, al pedir piezas, consultar al concesionario para verificar los nimeros de pieza.
Unidades de medida SI

Siempre que sea aplicable, en todo este catalogo de piezas las dimensiones se indican en el sistema métrico.

Identificaciéon de resistencia de pernos y tornillos

Los pernos y tornillos que deben tener caracteristicas de resistencia alta equivalentes al valor de sistema métrico 10,9 (grado 8
de SAE) o superior se identifican en este catalogo con la descripcion 10,9; 12,9 6 14,9. Todos los pernos y tornillos estandar son
del valor de sistema métrico 8,8 (grado 5 de SAE) o inferior.

llustraciones
El propdsito de las ilustraciones de este catalogo es Unicamente servir de referencia para los concesionarios y clientes. Estas
ilustraciones no necesariamente representan la vista exacta de las piezas.

llustraciones encerradas en cuadros
Los componentes con referencias encerradas en cuadros en la ilustracion estan disponibles como un conjunto de mantenimiento o un
accesorio. Estas piezas pueden incluir otras que no estén disponibles como piezas de repuesto. Es posible que en las ilustraciones
no se muestren todos los componentes individuales de un accesorio. Un cuadro sin referencia incluye componentes no actuales.
Orientacion del producto
Una flecha junto a una ilustracion sirve para indicar el sentido de avance del producto. Los lados derecho (RH) e izquierdo (LH) se
determinan en funcién del sentido de avance del producto.
Orientacion del motor
Los lados derecho (RH) e izquierdo (LH) se determinan al pararse junto al volante mirando hacia el motor.

Componentes remanufacturados de John Deere

Los componentes REMAN listadao en este catalogo estan destinados a la reparacion o la sustitucion de componentes originales
averiados o desgastados. Los componentes Reman de John Deere estan fabricados bajo estrictas normas de John Deere y
realizados segun las especificaciones originales de John Deere que incorporan las ultimas actualizaciones y mejoras del disefio y del
rendimiento.

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 29



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Productos para jardineria y utilitarios — Agricultura y Jardineria — Marcas comerciales

7-lron™ Quik-Trak™ Mulch On Demand™
Aercore™ Ready To Mow™ Trail Gator™
Auto 4x4 Wheel Drive™ RGator™ Turf Gator™
AutoConnect™ Roll-Gard™ X700™
AutoTrac™ iMatch™ ZTrak™
Buck™ John Deere™ Funk™
Gator™ SelectSpray™ iTorque™
Greens Tender™ TerrainCut™ Phoenix™
Precision Cut Reel™ E-Gator™ PowerTech™
PrecisionCut™ eHydro™ T™MII™
ProGator™ EZtrak™ T™MHI™
30 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Productos para jardineria y utilitarios — Agricultura y Jardineria — Términos y abreviaturas

Frase Significado Frase Significado
A/C Aire acondicionado NSEP No disponible por separado
ALSO ORDER Pedir también oD Diametro exterior
AND y 00Ss Plataforma de conduccién
abierta
APPL Esta aplicacion solamente OPTION Opcioén
AR Segun se requiera OPTIONAL Opcional
ASSY Conjunto completo OR
CNLA Conjunto completo ya no ORD Pedir
disponible (pedir las piezas
por separado)
COMPLETE Completo ORD W/ Pedir con
CTL Cortar segun se requiera 0os Sobretamafio
CW Sentido horario OUTER Exterior
ECU Unidad de control del motor PKG Paquete de
Fl Juego de instalacion en campo PTO Toma de fuerza
FIP Bomba de inyeccion de RATIO Relacion
combustible
FOR Para RCU Unidad de control del inversor
FRONT Frente, frontal REAR Parte trasera
HS, HEAD MARKED Resistencia alta, cabeza REMAN Remanufacturado
marcada
HTC Unidad de control del RH Lado derecho
calefactor
ID Diametro interior SCV Valvula de mando a distancia
INCL Incluye STD Estandar
INCL KEYS Incluye elementos SuUB Sustituido por
INCLUDE PARTS MARKED Include Parts Marked SUB COMPONENTS Sustituir componentes
INNER Interior SUB FOR Sustitucién para
KIT Juego, kit TK Espesor
LGTH Largo uiM Modulo de interfaz de usuario
LH Lado izquierdo uUpP Arriba, superior
LOW Bajo, inferior us Subtamario
MARKED Marcado USE WITH Usar con
MF Fabricado de Wi/ Con
MFWD Traccion delantera mecéanica W/O Sin
NA No corresponde Z Numero de dientes de
engranajes y ruedas dentadas
NLA Ya no esta disponible

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

31



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

John Deere Aercore™ 800 greenluftare

A1

MP24216

Modell 1997 (serienummer M0O800OAC010001-020000)
Modell 1998 (serienummer MO800AC020001-025000)
Modell 1999 (serienummer TC800AC025001-030000)
Modell 2000 (serienummer TC800AC030001-035000)
Modell 2001 (serienummer TC800AC035001-040000)
Modell 2002 (serienummer TC800AC040001-045000)
Modell 2003 (serienummer TC800AC045001-050000)
Modell 2004 (serienummer TC800AC050001-055000)
Modell 2005 (serienummer TC800AC055001-060000)
Modell 2006 (serienummer TC800AC060001-060385)
Modell 2007 (serienummer TC800AC065001-070000)
Modell 2008 (serienummer TC800AC070001-075000)
Modell 2009 (serienummer TC800AC075001-080000)
Modell 2010 (serienummer TC800AC080001-085000)
Modell 2011 (serienr 1TTC800AC++T085001-090000) (50 State)
Modell 2012 (serienr 1TTC800AC++T090001-095000) (50 State)
Modell 2013 (serienr 1TTC800AC++T095001-100000) (50 State)
Modell 2014 (serienr 1TTC800AC++T100001-105000) (50 State)
Modell 2015 (serienr 1TC800AC++T105001-110000) (50 State)
Modell 2016 (serienr 1TTC800AC++T110001-115000) (50 State)
Modell 2017 (serienr 1TTC800AC++T115001 -120000) (50 State)
Modell 2018 (serienr 1TTC800AC++T120001 -130000) (50 State)

32

Modet-26t9(seriemm tTC800AC+T 3000t (50 Q@& e™ 800 Greens Aerator  PC2591

I]nacrifikatinner och 11HfArande kan komma att Andrac 11tan foreadande meddelande)

AED



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Produktidentifierings- och serienummerplat

Varje maskin har forsetts med ett individuellt produktidentifierings- och serienummer. | korrespondens som géller garantin eller vid
ifyllning av garantiansprak maste samtliga tecken pa platen anges.

Exempel: TC800AC010001

MO - Fabriksbeteckning
MO: (Horicon Works)
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Modell- eller maskinbeteckning
Aercore 800 luftare
Utférandekod

010001— Serienummer
Exempel: 1TC800AC++T085001 (17 siffror)

1TC- Fabriksbeteckning
TC: (Turf Care)
800A- Modell- eller maskinbeteckning
Aercore 800 luftare
C- Produktutférandekod
+- slumpmassig siffra
T- kalenderéar

085001- Serienummer

Produktutforandekod

Utférandekoden "alpha" identifierar en produktvariation. Exempel: En maskin kan vara tillverkad som en tva- eller fyrhjulsdriven
enhet och levereras med standard eller breda klippenheter. Fyra variationer finns alltsa tillgangliga fér samma maskin. Koden
identifierar &ven olika produkter som har samma modell- eller maskinbeteckning (en traktor och ett plogtillbehér kan ha samma
modellnummer). Om ingen "alpha"-kod behdvs anges ett "X" i faltet.

Upptagen serienummerinformation

Serienummerinformationen upptas for att visa pa vilka maskiner reservdelen kan anvéandas; exempelvis:

- Reservdelen kan anvdndas pa alla produkter.

000000 - Reservdelen kan anvdndas pa produkter som boérjar med det upptagna serienumret.
— 000000 Reservdelen kan anvdndas pa produkter t.o.m det upptagna serienumret.
000000 - 000000 Reservdelen kan anvandas pa produkter mellan och inklusive de upptagna serienumren.

Nar XXXXXX anges istallet for ett serienummer, har serienumret andrats, men det verkliga serienumret var inte tillgangligt,
nar katalogen trycktes.

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 33



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Till kunden
Numren i denna reservdelskatalog var korrekta nar katalogen utgavs. | enlighet med John Deeres policy forbattrar vi konstant vara
produkter. Bekrafta darfér numren med din aterforsaljare vid bestallning av reservdelar.
Sl-mattenheter
Metriska matt visas i denna reservdelskatalog dar de ar tillampliga.

Hallfasthetsidentifiering for bultar och skruvar

Bultar och skruvar, som kraver samma hallfasthet som metrisk klass 10.9 (SAE-klass 8) eller hogre, identifieras i denna katalog
genom beskrivningen 10.9, 12.9 or 14.9. Alla standardbultar och skruvar ar av metrisk klass 8.8 (SAE-klass 5) eller lagre.

lllustrationer
lllustrationerna i denna katalog &r endast avsedda som referens for aterforsaljare och kunder. lllustrationerna utgoér inte alltid en
exakt bild av delarna.

Bilder i rutor
Referensnumrerade delar pa bilden, som visas i sarskilda rutor, &r tillgdngliga som en serviceenhet eller ett tillbehor. Dessa delar kan
ocksa inkludera delar, som inte ar tillgangliga for service. Bilderna kanske inte visar alla individuella delar i ett tillbehér. En ruta utan
referensnummer inkluderar delar som inte &r uppdaterade.

Produktens orientering

En pil indikerar produktens korriktning framat. Beteckningarna "héger” och "vanster” galler sett i maskinens korriktning framat.

Motorns inriktning
Avgor "hoger” och "vanster” genom att sta vid svanghjulet och titta mot motorn.

John Deeres omarbetade komponenter

De omarbetade reservdelarna som ar upptagna i denna katalog &r avsedda for reparation eller byte av utrustningens
originalkomponenter. John Deeres omarbetade komponenter ar tillverkade efter John Deeres stranga standarder och har producerats
efter John Deeres originalspecifikationer som omfattar de senast uppdaterade utformnings- och prestationsférbattringarna.

34 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Jordbruk och grasytor, bruksutrustning — varumarken

7-lron™ Quik-Trak™ Mulch On Demand™
Aercore™ Ready To Mow™ Trail Gator™
Auto 4x4 Wheel Drive™ RGator™ Turf Gator™
AutoConnect™ Roll-Gard™ X700™
AutoTrac™ iMatch™ ZTrak™
Buck™ John Deere™ Funk™
Gator™ SelectSpray™ iTorque™
Greens Tender™ TerrainCut™ Phoenix™
Precision Cut Reel™ E-Gator™ PowerTech™
PrecisionCut™ eHydro™ TMII™
ProGator™ EZtrak™ T™MII™

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 35



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Jordbruk och gronytor, bruksutrustning — villkor och forkortningar

Fras Forklaring Fras Forklaring

A/C Luftkonditionering NSEP Ej tillganglig separat

ALSO ORDER Bestall dven oD Ytterdiameter

AND och 00Ss Oppen forarplats

APPL Enbart denna tilldmpning OPTION Alternativ

AR Efter behov OPTIONAL Extrautrustning

ASSY Fullstandig enhet OR Eller

CNLA Ej langre tillganglig komplett ORD Bestall

(bestall delarna separat)

COMPLETE Fullstandig ORD W/ Bestall med

CTL Mattbestéalld 0s Overdimensionerad

Ccw Medsols OUTER Yttre

ECU Motorstyrenhet PKG Paket med

Fl Faltinstallationssats PTO Kraftuttag

FIP Bransleinsprutningspump RATIO Forhallande

FOR For RCU Styrenhet for fram-/backspak

FRONT Fram REAR Bak

HS, HEAD MARKED Starkt, huvudet markerat REMAN Omarbetad

HTC Varmereglage RH Hoger

ID Innerdiameter SCv Hydrauluttag

INCL. Inkluderar STD Standard

INCL KEYS Nycklar inkluderade SuB Ersatt av

INCLUDE PARTS MARKED Inkluderar markerade delar SUB COMPONENTS Underordnade komponenter

INNER Inre SUB FOR Ersattning for

KIT Sats TK Tjocklek

LGTH Léngd UM Anvandargranssnittets modul

LH Vanster uP Ovre

LOW Undre us Underdimensionerad

MARKED Markt USE WITH Anvand med

MF Tillverkad av Wi Med

MFWD Mekanisk framhjulsdrift W/O Utan

NA Ej tillampligt 4 Kuggstorlek for kugghjul och
kedjekrans

NLA Ej langre tillganglig

36 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)




Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Table of Contents

020 Engine, Kohler AM133066.... .47
025 ENGINE, KONIET AIMT3B0B6........c.ueeeeeitieitie ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt e e e b e she e e e st e s a e e s a et e et e e oa e e e ae e e et e e sh et eae e e bt e eh bt eet e et e e nae e e ae e e bt e naneeateebeenan e et e e naeenaneeaneens 59
026 ENGINE, KONIEr MIAT27T75..... .ottt h ettt h e b ettt oo h e e e h et et e e oh et e ae e e et e e ea et e ae e e st e eh bt eat e et e e nhe e e et e e bt e naeeeat e e beenan e et e enaeenaneeneens 71
L0 10 =Y =T o o N USRS PRPUPTRN 91
(0O = =Yoo= | PSPPSRt
050 Power Train .

060 Frame, HanAIES AN WRNEEIS..........ooiuiiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt e ettt e e sat et e e mte e e easeee2as b ee e ams e e e amt e e e e mme e e oo n b e e e R be e e eas s e e eabseeeneeeeanbeeesmneeeensbeeeanneeenne 145
(OO 1Yo = LU o SO PP PPPRPUPRRNt 166
(01T O T =1 (o ol U L o OO PUPPROPRRNt 169
082 TiNES AN ACCESSONIES ......eeiiiieiutieaiteeeaitee et eeaaateeeateeaabeee s ateeaaaseeeaaseeeaabeeeeaas e e e aabe e e oaseee2ae b e e e aas e e e emt e e e e aRe e e oanb e e e R be e e 2ab b e e eabe e e e neeeeambeeesabeeeeabbeeennneeeane 183

084 Optional Equipment....
(01 O T=To = | PP O P PO PPRPPPPOPRPNt

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 37



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

38

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index

Page
A
ACTUATOR REPLACEMENT KIT (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ........... 166
Actuator, Actuator Kit, HANDLE, DEFLECTOR (060001 - )...... ... 166
ACTUATOR, LIFT (ELECTRIC) (SN -060000) ( - 060000).... ... 120
Actuator, Lift Actuator ( - 060000).........ccceererreeririeiierieeiens ... 120
AERATOR FRAME........ccccoovninnn. 172
Air Cleaner (- 060000)..........cceerieriiririenieeeie e 98
Air Cleaner (060001 - )....cooervvieniieniiiiicieene .100

Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold ( - 060000)...........cccccreueiieeerierieeneens 98

Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 - )... ... 100
ALARM ..ottt ... 126
Alternator, Alternator Kit, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator............... 112
Arm, Brake Control/Throttle Lever...........cc.cccoevvveeeieeecinneee.. ... 148

Arm, Clutch Control/Bail ................. ... 146
ARM, ENGAGEMENT ...... ... 146
ARM, IDLER................... ... 178
Arm, Idler Arm ........cooevvvveeeeeee. ... 178

ARM, IDLER, VERTICUTTERKIT ................. ... 202
Arm, Rocker Arm, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)............... .

Arm, Rocker Arm, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000)...
Arm, Rocker Arm, Cylinder Head (060001 - )............... .. 82
ARM, SHIFT ROD (SN -020000) ( - 020000)..... ... 140
ARM, SHIFT ROD (SN 020001- )(020001 =) .. 142
Arm, Verticutter Kit............. .202
Arm, Windrow Attachment...
Armature, Starter (Denso) ( -

35000)
ARMATURE, STARTER (DENSO) (SN -035000) ( - 035000)........... 114

Attachment, Mini Tine Holder ..........cccccveviiiiiiiiiee e ... 188
Attachment, Needle Tine Holder .... ... 190
Attachment, Verticutter ................... ....200
AXLE, TRANS AXLE OUTPUT ................ ...134
Axle, Trans Axle Output Shaft And AXle........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 134
B
Baffle, Engine (060007 = ).......cooviiriiiiiieniiieieeieesee e 84
BAFFLE, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccccevuenen. .. 54
BAFFLE, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000). ... 66
BAIL, CLUTCH ... . 146
Ball, Pressure Relief.............coooiuiiiiiiieiiiee e 80
Bar, Four Tine Holder And Core Deflector... ... 186
Bar, Needle Tine Holder .............cccccevvnnnee. ... 190
BATTERY ..ottt ettt eanea s 110
Battery Cables and Battery...........cooceiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 110

Battery, Battery Cable, Hydraulic Pump Solenoids And Wiring (060001 -
Battery, Battery Cable, Remote Starter Cable.....................
Battery, Dry Charged Battery, Battery Cables and Battery
BEARING AND FLANGE, DRIVE AXLE (SN -060000) ( - 060000).. 136
BEARINGS, VERTICUTTER BLADE SHAFT ....cccooiiiiiieeenieeeene 202

Bellcrank, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - .138
BELLCRANK, CHAIN TENSIONER (060001 -) ... . 138
BELT COVER, VERTICUTTERKIT ......ccccovune ... 202

Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley ...........c.cccccveneenen. ... 176
BELT RESTRAINT, VERTICUTTER KIT .. ... 202
BELT, AERATOR HEAD DRIVE .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiecceee ... 176
Belt, Belt Tensioner, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - ) ......... 138
BELT, GROUND DRIVE .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieiie it ... 130
Belt, Round Belt, Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley ..............c........... ... 176
Belt, Round Belt, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft .. ... 130
BELT, TINE RAM DRIVE ......coooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee . 174
Blade, Verticutter Kit................ ... 202
Blade, Windrow Attachment.................. ... 198
BLADE, WINDROW ATTACHMENT .............. ... 198

BLADES AND SHAFT, VERTICUTTER KIT
Block, Cylinder (060001 - )......ccccovevveriieenienne
BLOCK, CYLINDER (SN -045000) ( - 045000)............cccovenene
BLOCK, CYLINDER (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).

Blower Housing, Engine (060001 - )........ccccooviriienieriiirieeieene ... 84
BLOWER HOUSING, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000).................. 54
BLOWER HOUSING, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
060000) ...ttt 66
Blower, Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 - ).... ..84
Blower, Fan Kit, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator 112
Blower, Fan, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator..............ccccceeienenns 112
BOLT (SHOULDER), CHAIN TENSIONER (060001 - ) .. ... 138
BRACKET, FOUR TINE.........cccooiiiiiiriiiiiiceicsc e .. 186
BRACKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP (SN 060001-) (060001 - )............... 166

BRACKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP SOLENOID (SN 060001-) (060001 -
122

Page
BRACKET, MINITINE ......oooiiiieie e 188
BRACKET, NEEDLE TINE ......cccoiiiiiiieeeeee et 190
BRACKET, STEERING LIMITER ......c.ooiiiiiiieeeeeee e 158
BRACKET, WHEEL, VERTICUTTER KIT ....ccviiieeeeeeeeeee e 202
BRACKETS, TRANSPORT, VERTICUTTER KIT......cccceeviireeiieens 202
Brake Control/Throttle LEVEr ...........cccveeiiiiiiciieecee e 148

BRAKE LEVER........cciiiiiiiiiic e 148

BRAKE SHAFT, TRANS AXLE.......cccoiiiiiiiieieiieee e 132
Brake, Brake Disk, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft ................. 130
Brake, Brake Kit, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft .................... 130

BraKes .....cuoiiiiiii i 130
Breather Tube, Engine (060001 - ).......cccoceveiiiieniiieens ... 82
BREATHER TUBE, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)..............ccc..... 52

BREATHER TUBE, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
0B0000) ......ceeeeeereeiieiee sttt
Breather, Breather Kit, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)..............
Breather, Breather Kit, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000)..
Breather, Breather Kit, Cylinder Head (060001 - ).........cccceeiviieeninenn.
Breather, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 -
0B0000) ......ceeeeeereeieerent et
Breather, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)...............
Breather, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000)...
Breather, Cylinder Head (060001 - )...............
Breather, Vent, Fuel Tank (085001 = )......ccvveiivieeriiee e seee e
BRUSH, STARTER (DELCO) (SN 035001-XXXXXX) (035001 -
XXKKXXK). ettt ettt n e 116
BRUSH, STARTER (DENSO) (SN -035000) ( - 035000).................... 114
BRUSH, STARTER (SN XXXXXX-) (XXXXXX - 130000) .......cccccueenee 117

C.E. Certification Kit (EUrOPE) ..........ccceviiriiriiiiiieniieicciee e
C.E. CERTIFICATION KIT (EUROPE)....
CABLE, BATTERY ..ottt

Cable, Battery Cable, Remote Starter Cable.............cccceevveverinrennnnen. 111
Cable, Battery Cables and Battery ... .

CABLE, CLUTCH .....oeooeooorvceesraro .
Cable, Ground Cable, Battery Cables nd 1= o R 110
Cable Ground Cable, Hydraulic Pump Solenoids And Wiring (060001 -

ST 122
Cable, Hydraulic Pump Solenoids And Wiring (060001 - )................ 122
Cable, Push Pull Cable, Brake Control/Throttle Lever ...................... 148
CABLE, REMOTE STARTER ........cccciiiiiiiiineeeeeee e 111
CABLES, BRAKE AND THROTTLE.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiciee e 148
CABLES, HYDRAULIC PUMP (SN 060001-) (060001 - )......cceeennen 122
Camshaft (060001 = ).......cceereeriiiiieriienieeieesee e e 74
CAMSHAFT (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccrvrurenrenenne ... 48
CAMSHAFT (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)....... ....60
Camshaft, Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001 - ).............. 74

Camshaft, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000).... 48
Camshaft, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 -
0B0000) ...ttt
Cap, Engine Oil Fill (060001 =) ........cccocvrerrenerriennn.
CAP, ENGINE OIL FILL (SN -045000) ( - 045000) 52
CAP, ENGINE OIL FILL (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)...... 64
CAP, FUEL FILL (SN -085000) ( - 085000).........cccceirverrerenieenreneenns 104
CAP, FUEL FILL (SN 085001-) (085001 -)....
Carburetor ( - 060000).........cccccverrrrireeieeene
Carburetor (0600071 - ).......cocvvrvveniiniieieene
CARBURETOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000).....
CARBURETOR (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ...ccvervveuverenene
Case, Gear Case, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft
CASE, TRANS AXLE ...
Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000)
Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - )....
CHAIN DRIVE/CHAIN TENSIONER (SN -0600
CHAIN TENSIONER KIT (06800071 - ) ....coveeniiiieiieeeriesieeie e
CHAIN TENSIONER KIT (SN -060000) ( - 060000)..................
Chain, Chain Link, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000)....
Chain, Chain Link, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - )
Chain, Chain Sprocket, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000).... 136
Chain, Chain Sprocket, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - ).... 138
Chain, Chain Sprocket, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter

IS = SRR 132
CHAIN, DRIVE (SN -060000) (- 060000) ........cccuervrrreeerirenreaeeenenns 136
Chain, Link Chain, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter

SNt 32

Chain, Link Chain, Windrow Attachment..... ..
Chain, Roller Chain, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000)......... 136

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index - Continued

Page
Chain, Roller Chain, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - )......... 138
CHAIN, TRANS AXLE ....cc.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiceseeee e 132
CHAIN, WINDROW ATTACHMENT .... .. 198
CHOKE LEVER, ENGINE ...........cccooviiniiniieinne ... 96

CHOKE REPAIR KIT (SN -060000) ( - 060000)...

CHOKE REPAIR KIT (SN 060001-) (060001 - )... .94
Closure Plate, Engine (060001 - ) ........cccoovviiiiieniieiieene ... 78
CLOSURE PLATE, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)...........cccevueenee 50
CLOSURE PLATE, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -

060000) ......creeeeererteeiee ettt et 62
Clutch .....cooeeveiene .. 119
Clutch Control/Bail. .. 146
CLUTCH LEVER ..ottt 146
CLUTCH PINION, STARTER (DELCO) (SN 035001-XXXXXX) (035001

= XKXXKXY vttt aneas 116

CLUTCH PINION, STARTER (DENSO) (SN -035000) ( - 035000)....114
CLUTCH PINION, STARTER (SN XXXXXX-) (XXXXXX - 130000)...117
Clutch, CIULCH ... 119

CLUTCH, ELECTRIC .. 119
Clutch, Lift Actuator ( - 060000).... .. 120
Clutch, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000).. .. 114
COil, IGNITION ... 112
Collar, Eccentric Locking Collar, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( -
060000) ... cveeeeererteeteenre et 136
Collar, Eccentric Locking Collar, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 -
)OSR URSP 138
Collar, Shift Collar Carrier, Trans Axle Output Shaft And Axle .......... 134
Collar, Shift Collar, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter
ShAft. .. 132
Compression Spring...........c......... ... 80
CONNECTING ROD, AERATOR ........ 174
Connecting Rod, Piston (060001 - ) .......c.cocvevieniinnieeenen. ... 74
CONNECTING ROD, PISTON (SN -045000) ( - 045000)................... 48
CONNECTING ROD, PISTON (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
(01101000 ) USSP 60
Container Tank, Reservoir, Fuel Tank (085001 - ) .. 106
CONTROL, CLUTCH ....ooiiiiiieeeeeeseeee e .. 146
Converter, Converter Kit, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator .... .12
Core Deflector Kit (055001 = ).....ccoeeriieiiieiieiieeiee e .. 160
CORE DEFLECTOR, MINI TINE.......c.ccoiiiiiiniinicieneseeene e 188
CORE DEFLECTOR, NEEDLE TINE.......cccceiiiiiieiireeee e 190
CORING MARKER........coeoiieiiiie et see e nnaee e 154
COUNTER SHAFT, TRANS AXLE ......ccviiiieiinicieneneeenceeeeen 132

Countershaft, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter Shaft.... 132
COVER LATCH AND LOCK, C.E. CERTIFICATION KIT

(EUROPE).......coiiiieeeieee ettt 162
COVER, AERATOR UNIT ..oiiiiiieiie et 172
Cover, Air Cleaner (0600071 = )........ccccceevveriueenieenenn. ..100
COVER, AIR CLEANER (SN -060000) ( - 060000). ...98
COVER, BELT, VERTICUTTER KIT......cccceovriienne .. 202
COVER, CHAIN TENSIONER (060001 = ) ....ccvruieierierieeieniceieeieens 138
COVER, DRIVE CHAIN (SN -060000) ( - 060000) . ..136
Cover, Engine Closure Plate (0600071 - )........cccovveiiiiiieenienieeieenieenne 78

COVER, ENGINE CLOSURE PLATE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)......... 50

COVER, ENGINE CLOSURE PLATE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
(0110000 ) SRS 62

Cover, Engine Fan (060001 -)

COVER, ENGINE FAN (SN -045000) ( - 045000)...........ccooooverriooeenr. 54
COVER, ENGINE FAN (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)....... 66
COVER, HANDLEBAR ... mvveoeeeeeeeeeeseseresereeseseeseeeeeeseseneneeerooe 152

COVER, IDLER ARM ...ttt ettt nnee e 176
COVER, MUFFLER.. ... 102
Cover, Oil PUMP ......ovveeeiieiieeeeeeeee e ...80
COVER, SHIFT (SN -020000) ( - 020000).... 140

COVER, SHIFT (SN 020001-) (020001 - ).... o 142

COVER, TRANS AXLE ......coovieeieeeeee e .130
Cover, Valve (060001 = ).....oocuerveeenirerieeieenees .. 82
COVER, VALVE (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ...........cccueurrrennne ... 52
COVER, VALVE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000) .. 64

Cover/Oil Pump/Oil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000)..................... .50

Cover/Qil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick (045001 - 060000).... ... 62
Crankcase (060007 = )....cccoruiriieerieeniinieerieesee e .. 74
CRANKCASE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccccecverrereenne .. 48
CRANKCASE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)... ....60
Crankshaft (0800071 = )......c.oovrureriereiereneeeese e ... 76
CRANKSHAFT (SN 060001-) (060001 -)..... .. 76
CRANKSHAFT, AERATOR .......ccocccvviiine 174
Crankshaft, Crankshaft (060001 - ) .......oooiviiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 76

Crankshaft, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000).. 48
Crankshaft, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 -
060000) .0ttt 60
CRANKSHAFT, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccccoverveeenne 48
CRANKSHAFT, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).... 60

Page
Crankshaft, Link/Flywheel ..............ccooiiiiiiiiiiec s 174
CUP PLUG, CRANKSHAFT (SN 060001-) (060001 - ).....ccevverueenenne. 76
Cylinder BIOck (060007 = ) .....coiuviiiiiiieiieeieesieesiee et 74
CYLINDER BLOCK (SN -045000) ( - 045000).........ccceeruveereeneeineanns 48
CYLINDER BLOCK (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)............ 60
CYLINDER BLOCK, CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND CAMSHAFT (SN
-045000) (= 045000) ......coieirreeieaieneieeeeteeieete e 48

Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001 - )..........

Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000) 4

Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 - 060000)......... 60
Cylinder Head (- 045000) ..........cccerueeeiririenieesesie e es 52
Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000) .........ccccrueiririiniriceie e 64
Cylinder Head (060001 = ) .....ooveeeieieiieeeee e 82
CYLINDER HEAD (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ........cccccouruinririeinrniennens 52

CYLINDER HEAD (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)............... 64
Cylinder, Cylinder Block, Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001
.................................................................................................... 74

Cylinder, Cylinder Head, Cylinder Head ( - 045000) ..

Cylinder, Cylinder Head, Cylinder Head (045001 - 06000 ..64
Cylinder, Cylinder Head, Cylinder Head (060001 - ) ........cccceevieeennnen. 82
Cylinder, Cylinder Kit, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)............cccccoeeneinneenns 52
Cylinder, Cylinder Kit, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000).................... 64

Cylinder, Cylinder Kit, Cylinder Head (060001 - )........ccccoueeiueeniniieanns 82
Cylinder, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)... 52
Cylinder, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Cylinder Head (060001 - )... 82
Cylinder, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit ( -

{0751 000 56

Cylinder, Fan Cover ( - 045000)

Cylinder, Fan Cover (045001 - 060000) .........ccceeeiuieeeieeeeiieeenieee e 66
Cylinder, Hydraulic Cylinder, HANDLE, DEFLECTOR (060001 - ).... 166
CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC LIFT (SN 060001-) (060001 - )....c.cueeeeee 166
D
Decal, Label Kit, Labels, W/O TeXt.........cccocevurvinireenieninicieneeeenns 216
Decal, Label, C.E. Certification Kit (EUrOpe) .........coevieeeiiieiiiiieennn. 162
Decal, Label, Decals, Europe...........cccccevvirieennnne ..214
Decal, Label, Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 - ) .......ccceceenieennen. 84

Decal, Label, Fuel Tank ( - 085000) .........c.coreerieeniennieesieenieenieeseenns 104

Decal, Label, Labels............c.cccocuvernne .. 206, 208
Decal, Label, Labels (105001 = ) ..coouiiiiiiieiiieee e 210
Decal, Label, Labels, French Canadian .............ccccceieiiiniiiinnnens 212
Decal, Label, Labels, W/O TeXt.........cccccerriiiiinieniieieesiieeeeeesiee 216
Decal, Label, PGA Tour Labels (075001 = )....coceerieenieesieenieeieenieenne 215
Decal, Label, Verticutter Kit ..o 202
Decals.......cccoeeiiiiiiiieees .. 206, 208
Decals (105007 = ) coneiieiiiee ettt e e e e 210
Decals, EUIOPE ......cooiiiiiiiee et 214
DECALS, PGA TOUR (075001-) (075001 = ) .eecveeiveeieeiiieaieenieesieenns 215
DEFLECTOR KIT, CORE (055001 = )....ceiiieiieiiieiieeiee e 160
Deflector, Core Deflector Kit (055001 - ) ....ccceeviiniiiniieiieeieeieeeene 160
DEFLECTOR, CORE, MINITINE.........ccccoiiiiainirieneseeeee e 188
DEFLECTOR, CORE, NEEDLE TINE.... ... 190
Deflector, Engine (060001 = ).........ooiuieiieiiieiiesiie et 84
DEFLECTOR, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000).......cccccccveerueeneeennnn. 54
DEFLECTOR, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)...... 66
Deflector, Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 - ) ......cccceevverieenieennnn. 84
Deflector, Fan Cover (- 045000)..........cceiouiiieeneenieeieenee e 54
Deflector, Four Tine Holder And Core Deflector.. ... 186
DEPTH ADJUSTMENT, VERTICUTTER KIT .....cooiiiiiiiiiiecee 202
DEPTH INDICATOR ...ttt 172
Depth Of Cut, Labels (105001 = ) ..ocovereeeiie e 210
DIFFERENTIAL, TRANS AXLE......ccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 134
Diode, Wiring Harness............cooieiiiiiiniiieiec e .. 124
Dipstick, Cover/Qil Pump/Oil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000)...........c.ccue.... 50
Dipstick, Cover/Qil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick (045001 - 060000).......... 62
Dipstick, Dipstick Tube, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - )...................... 78
Dipstick, ENngine (0600071 = ) .....cocviiiiieiieiieeieesiesie e 78
DIPSTICK, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........cccceceeireanieanieannn. 50
DIPSTICK, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)........... 62
Dipstick, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 = ).......ccccoovrrererieeeereeeeseens 78
Disc, Brake Disk, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft.... ... 130
Disc, Disk Spring, Carburetor (060001 = ) ......cocceerieeiieerienieeieeseee e 94
DISK, BRAKE .......cceiiiiiiieiieiie et ... 130
Disk, Brake Disk, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft ...130
Disk, Disk Spring, Carburetor (060001 - ) .........cccecuiriiinienieeieenieeene. 94
DRAIN PIPE, ENGINE OIL (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ..eeevveriveeieennn. 77
DRIVE BELT, AERATOR HEAD ........ccoeiiiiiieieeinne .. 176
DRIVE BELT, GROUND .......ooiiiiiiiiieiie et 130

40

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index - Continued

Page

DRIVE BELT, TINE RAM ......occoiiiiiiiiieieiie et
DRIVE CHAIN (SN -060000) ( - 060000).... .
DRIVE PULLEY, VERTICUTTERKIT ..................
DRIVE SHAFT, FRONT (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccceeveuveenrennne 58
DRIVE SHAFT, FRONT (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)...... 70
DRIVE SHAFT, FRONT (SN 060001-) (060001 - ).............. ... 86
Drive, Drive Shaft, Flywheel Extension Shaft ( - 045000) 58
Drlve Drive Shaft, Flywheel Extension Shaft (045001 - 060000) .......

Drive, Drive Shaft, Flywheel Extension Shaft (060001 - ) ................... 86
Drive, Drive Sprocket, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 -)...... 138
Drive, Starter (Denso) (- 035000)..........cceeiiereiiieeeiiee e 114
DRIVEN PULLEY, VERTICUTTER KIT ..ot 202
E
ELECTRIC CLUTCH ..ot 119
ELECTRIC LIFT ACTUATOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000) ...120
Element, Air Filter (060001 - ) .......cccoeevvenrienieennne. .100

ELEMENT, AIR FILTER (SN -060000) ( - 06000

ENGINE (0800071 = ).....ovvvoeoeeeeoreeeesoeeereeeeveerenenee T2
ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........................ .48
ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000 .60
Engine (SN 060001-) (0600071 - ) ......v...ovvvvrerrrn.r 72

ENGINE CONTROL LINKAGE.............
Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 - )
Engine Gasket Kit...........ccccocveriieneennn.
Engine Gasket Kit ( - 045000)..............
Engine Gasket Kit (045001 - 060000) .. .
Engine Mounts (060001 - )........cccceevveeennne. L T7
Engine Mounts (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ........cccceeuee 77
ENGINE OIL DRAIN PIPE (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ............... .
ENGINE OIL PUMP AND FILTER (SN -045000) ( - 045000)....
Engine, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)..... 52
Engine, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Cylinder Head (060001 - )..... 82
Engine, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit ( -

[0 000 S 56
Engine, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit (045001 -
0B80000) ...ttt ettt e nre s 68
Engine, Gasoline Engine, Cylinder BIock/Crankshaft/Plston/Camshaft(
= 045000) ...ttt
Engine, Gasoline Engine, Cylinder BIock/Crankshaft/Plston/Camshaft
(045001 - 060000).........cerreiriererririeeenreeeenreseeee s see e 60
Engine, Gasoline Engine, Engine (060001 - ) 72
EUROPE DECALS ..ot ... 214
Evaporator, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 - ) ... 100
EXHAUST ...ttt ... 102
Exhaust Pipe Silencer, Muffler, Muffler..... ... 102
Exhaust Valve, Engine (060001 - ).......cccceeeiiiieiiineennnen. .. 82
EXHAUST VALVE, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ...........ccccuenve. 52
EXHAUST VALVE, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
0680000)......cceieeieieeiesieeiere e e 64
Extension, Extension Spring, ldler Arm.........cccocoviiiiieniinieeneenee 178
Extension, Extension Spring, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft.. 130
Extension, Extension Spring, Turf Guard Mounts ............cccccocveennn. 180
Extension, Extension Spring, Verticutter Kit .............ccccooviiiiiinennnn. 202
F
Fan Cover (- 045000) ..........couiiriiriieieenie e 54
Fan Cover (045001 - 060000).... ... 66
Fan Cover, Engine (060001 - )......cccccvevvivieennenenne ... 84
FAN COVER, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccccvenereennennene 54
FAN COVER, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)....... 66
Fan, Blower, Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 - ) .....cccceecveerveenne 84
Fan, ENGINE ......ccooiiiiiiiiee e 112
Fan, Fan Kit, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator ...............ccccoceeenen. 112
Fan, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator............ccccceiiiinniiiiieeen. 112
Filter, Air (0600071 = )......ccvveenrneiieicreenns ... 100
FILTER, AIR (SN -060000) (- 060000) .........c.cecvererrerrueaerenns ...98
Filter, Air Filter, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold ( - 060000).. ...98
Filter, Cylinder Head ( - 045000) ...........cccccoueririniiniiieneeens .52
Filter, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000) .. ...64
Filter, Cylinder Head (060001 - ) .............. .. 82
Filter, Engine Breather (060001 - ) .......c.coovenienvenieenieeene. .. 82
FILTER, ENGINE BREATHER (SN -045000) ( - 045000)................... 52
FILTER, ENGINE BREATHER (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -

(01100070 ) SRR 6
Filter, Engine Gasket Kit ( - 045000) ..............

Page
FILTER, FUEL (SN -085000) ( - 085000).........ccecverurreerenrenereneneenes 104
FILTER, FUEL (SN 085001-) (085001 = ) ....coveruerueeierieeieenieseeeee e 106

Filter, Fuel Filter, Carburetor (0600071 - ) .......cccceviviinieniiiieeneeneeceen 94
Filter, Fuel Filter, Fuel Tank ( - 085000)... .
Filter, Oil (060001 = )......ccccvvervvenrrrranens

FILTER, OIL (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ... 50
FILTER, OIL (SN 045001-060000) (0450 060000) ............. ... 62
Filter, Qil Filter, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000)............ 50
Filter, Oil Filter, Cover/Oil Pump/Oil Filter/Dipstick (045001 -

(010000 ) OSSPSR 62
Filter, Oil Filter, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - ) . ... 78
Finger, Tine, Mini Tine HOIder............ccooiiiiii e 188
Finger, Tine, Needle Tine Holder...........ccccoooiiiiiiieiiie e 190
Finger, Tine, Open - Side Eject TINES.........ccccevviiiiiiiiiiieie e 194
Finger, Tine, Solid TINES ......ccioiiiiiiieiiie e 184
Finger, Tine, Solid, Tubular and Bayonet Tines..............cccccevceeeenenn. 192

FLANGE AND BEARING, DRIVE AXLE (SN -060000) ( - 060000).. 136
FLEXI-LINK PIVOT ...t
FLOAT REPAIR KIT, CARBURETOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000).......

FLOAT REPAIR KIT, CARBURETOR (SN 060001-) (060001 - ).. 94
Flywheel Extension Shaft ( - 045000)..........ccccceiieernieriniiieenieeene ... 58
Flywheel Extension Shaft (045001 - 060000).... ... 70
Flywheel Extension Shaft (060001 - ).........cccceveviiiiiiieniereenne. ... 86
FLYWHEEL EXTENSION SHAFT (SN -045000) ( - 045000).............. 58
FLYWHEEL EXTENSION SHAFT (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
(01101000 ) USSR 70
FLYWHEEL EXTENSION SHAFT (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ....86
FLYWHEEL, AERATOR .....ooiiiiiiieiie e 174
Flywheel, ENGINe .......ccooviiiiiiiiie e 112
Flywheel, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator.............ccccceeieeiiiininnene 112
Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator..............ccoceiiiiiiiiiiie 112
Flywheel, Link/Flywheel.............ccccooiiiiiiiiiice e 174
FORK, FRONT WHEEL ... . 156
FORK, STEERING LIMITER.. .. 158
FOUR TINE BRACKET ....cuoiiieiiitiiieiesieee e 186
Four Tine Holder And Core Deflector..........ccoooiiiiiniiiiiiicnicie 186
Frame .....occooeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 154, 172
FRAME, AERATOR ......oooiiiiiei e 172
FRAME, MAIN ..ottt 154
Frame, Verticutter Kit...............oooiiiiiii e 202
FRENCH CANADIAN DECALS........ooiiiieiieieeee et 212
Front Wheel And YOKE...........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 156
FRONT WHEEL FORK ......ooiiiiiiiiieeceecceeee e 156
FRONT WHEEL HUB........cciiiiiiiiicceeceees e 156
FUEL LINE (SN -085000) ( - 085000) ......c.cereruerrerierieeeenienieeneneennes 104
Fuel Pump (060001 - ).....coocvveveeniicnncnne ... 82
FUEL PUMP (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccccververnenne ... 52
FUEL PUMP (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)... ...64
Fuel Tank ( - 085000) .......cceeveriiriiireienieeienee st 104
Fuel Tank (085007 = ) ....coveiuiiieeiieiieieeeiesieee e 106
FUEL TANK (SN -085000) ( - 085000).......c.ccecveemueereerreenieereeneeenns 104
FUEL TANK (SN 085001-) (085001 - )....eeveeerieeieieneeeeriesieeee e 106
Fuse, Wiring HarNeSss .........ouiiiiiiiiee e 124
G
GASKET KIT, ENGINE ..ottt 88
GASKET KIT, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000).........ccccoeeuverrennannn. 56

GASKET KIT, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)....... 68
Gasket, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold ( - 060000 98
Gasket, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 - ) ..........ccceeveeneen. 100

Gasket, Carburetor (- 060000) .........ccceevveeeriieeeiineenne .92
Gasket, Carburetor (060001 - ) .....ccovveeriiireiiieeiiieenne .. 94
GASKET, CARBURETOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000).. .. 92
GASKET, CARBURETOR (SN 060001-) (060001 - ).. ...94
Gasket, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)..........cccceviueriueenennn. ... 52
Gasket, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000).. ...64
Gasket, Cylinder Head (060001 - )......ooeiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 82

Gasket, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Cylinder Head ( - 045000) .... 52
Gasket, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Cylinder Head (060001 - ) .... 82
Gasket, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit ( -

045000) ...ttt 56
Gasket, Engine Cylinder Head Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit (045001 -
0B80000) ...ttt 68

Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit ................... ... 88
Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit ( - 045000).............. ... 56
Gasket, Engine Gasket Kit (045001 - 060000).. .

Gasket, Gasket Kit, Engine (060001 - ).............
Gasket, Gasket Kit, Engine Gasket Kit..................... ... 88

Filter, Engine Gasket Kit (045001 - 060000) Gasket, Gasket Kit, Engine Gasket Kit ( - 045000)............. ... 56
Filter, Filter Element, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold ( - 060000)...... Gasket, Gasket Kit, Engine Gasket Kit (045001 - 060000) ... 68
Filter, Filter Element, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 - ).... 100 Gasket, MUFFIEr ... 102
PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 41



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index - Continued

GASKET, MUFFLER ......octiiiiiiiietccseee e
GAUGE, FUEL (SN -085000) ( - 085000).....

GAUGE, FUEL (SN 085001-) (085001 - ).....

Gauge, Fuel Tank (- 085000).....................
Gauge, Fuel Tank (085001 - )....
Gear Selection, Labels (105001 - ).
Gear, Bevel Gear Trans Axle Outpu sh nd
Gear, Bevel Gear, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter

ShAft.. s 32
GEAR, CHAIN DRIVE (SN -060000) ( - 060000)...........ccccrerreerenen 136
Gear, Gear Case, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft............. ..130
Gear, Gear Kit, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000)............ 50
Gear, Gear Kit, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick (045001 -

060000) ......ceeeeeeeerieeienreee et
Gear, Gear Kit, Lift Actuator ( - 060000) .
Gear, Gear Kit, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - ) ......ooeiiiieniiieiieeeeen. 78
Gear, Gear Kit, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter Shaft.. 132
Gear, Governor (060007 = ) ......c.eeeiiriiiiienirenre ettt 78

GEAR, GOVERNOR (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ...

GEAR, GOVERNOR (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).. .62
Gear, Ring Gear, Trans Axle Output Shaft And Axle...........ccccccueene 134
Gear, Spur Gear, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter

SNAMt .. e 32
GEAR, TRANS AXLE ...ttt 132
Gear, Trans Axle Output Shaft And AXIe .......cooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 134
Gear, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter Shaft................. 132
GIZMO, CHAIN TENSIONER KIT (060001 - ) ....ccvevenneeen. ..138
Governor and Throttle Linkage.............cccccoceeveenen. ... 96
GOVERNOR AND THROTTLE LINKAGE, ENGINE.. ... 96
Governor Cross Shaft (060007 - ) ....occveeeiiiiiiiiieeniie e 74
GOVERNOR CROSS SHAFT (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -

L0100 00 ) SR 60

Governor Gear (060001 -).....
GOVERNOR GEAR (SN -045000) ( -

045000).....

GOVERNOR GEAR (SN 045001-060000) (0450 e 62
Grip, Verticutter Kit ..o .. 202
GUARD, DIRT ..ottt ettt 172
GUARD, IDLER MOUNTING .....cooiiiiiiiieiiteieeee e 178
GUARD, MUFFLER........ccotiiiiiiiiit et 102
GUARD, TINE (C.E. CERTIFICATION KIT (EUROPE)) ................... 154
GUIDE, BELT ...ttt 178
H
Handbrake, Handbrake Lever, Brake Control/Throttle Lever ............ 148
HANDLE BAR ... ..ottt et 152
Handle Bar/COVET ..........c..ccouiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 152
HANDLE, DEFLECTOR (060001 = )..eeitieiieiiieeieesiee e 166
Handle, Handle Bar/COVET.............ccooceeeeceeeeeeees 152
HANDLE, LIFT, VERTICUTTER KIT ....c.ocoiiiiieieeieee e 202
HANDLE, RAISE/LOWER (SN -030000) ( - 030000)........ccccereuereeene 150
Handle, Raise/Lower Controls (- 030000) ..........cccceereeeiieenirrieeaeenns 150
Handle, Verticutter Kit............cooiiiiiii e 202
Handlebar, Handle Bar/COVer............cccoiiiiiiiieinie e 152
Harness, Harness Kit, Wiring Harness ..........cccccevoeiveie e 124
HARNESS, MAIN WIRING........cooiiiiiiiiiiienie e .. 124
Harness, Wiring Harness, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator ... 112
Harness, Wiring Harness, Wiring Harness ..........cccccocceeeieene .. 124
Head, Cylinder (060001 = ) ......ccccoeeeviieeeiienenne ... 82
HEAD, CYLINDER (SN -045000) ( - 045000) .......c..ccc0eevurennenne ... 52
HEAD, CYLINDER (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)..... ... 64
Holder, Carbon Brush Holder, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000) ...... .. 114
HOLDER, FOUR TINE ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieiee e .. 186
Holder, Four Tine Holder And Core Deflector.............ccccevveeiiiiinnnn. 186
HOLDER, MINITINE. ..ottt 188
Holder, Mini Tine HOIAEr ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiieee e 188
HOLDER, NEEDLE TINE ......ccooiiiiiiiiiee e 190
Holder, Needle Ting HOIder ..........cccoooiiiieveeeevaeeees 190
Holder, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft.............cccccoocviiiinennes 130
Hook, Hook Bolt, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - ) .............. 138
Hook, Verticutter Kit...........coooiiiiiiicee e 202
Hose, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 - ..100
Hose, Carburetor (060001 - ) ....cceveviiiieniieeiienne ... 94
Hose, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)................ ... 52
Hose, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000).... ... 64
Hose, Cylinder Head (060001 - )................ ... 82
HOSE, FUEL (SN -085000) ( - 085000)..... .. 104
HOSE, FUEL (SN 085001-) (085001 -)..... .. 106
Hose, Fuel Hose, Carburetor (060001 -)... ... 94
Hose, Fuel Tank ( - 085000)................... .. 104
Hose, Fuel Tank (085001 = ) ..ccc.eeiueiiiiiiieiie e 106
Hose, Hose Clamp, Fuel Tank (085001 - ) ...ccueeeiiieiiiiieeiie e 106

Hose, Hose Fitting, Fuel Tank (085001 - )........ccccceeiriiieiiieeiieeeee.
Hose, Hydraulic Hose, HANDLE, DEFLECTOR (060001 - )
HOSE, HYDRAULIC LIFT (SN 060001-) (060001 - )...........
Housing, Elec. Connector Housing, Wiring Harness..
Housing, Engine Blower (060001 - ).........cccoeevieeen.
HOUSING, ENGINE BLOWER (SN -045000) ( - 045000)...
HOUSING, ENGINE BLOWER (SN 045001-060000) (0450
(010000
Housing, Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 - )
Housing, Fan Cover ( - 045000)...........ccccceeniene
Housing, Fan Cover (045001 - 060000)..........ccccveeenveeennnen.
Housing, Pressed Flanged Housing, Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley..............
Housing, Pressed Flanged Housing, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( -

060000)......ceeireeeeieiieree ettt ettt 136
Housing, Pressed Flanged Housing, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner

(080007 = ).nevetiieieneeteeee e ettt ebe et se e enea 138
Housing, Pressed Flanged Housing, Verticutter Kit................c.......... 202

Hub, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (- 060000)...........ccccccerverieeninene 136
Hub, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - ).
HUB, FRONT WHEEL...........
Hub, Front Wheel And Yoke............c..ccccuee. ... 156
Hub, Rear Wheel (SN -060000) ( - 060000).............ccoeerrerrrrcreeninene 136
HYDRAULIC LIFT PUMP, CYLINDER AND HOSES (SN 060001-)

(OB0007T = ).ttt 166
Hydraulic Pump Solenoids And Wiring (060001 - ).........cccccevveeennnnn. 122
HYDRAULIC PUMP SOLENOIDS AND WIRING (SN 060001-) (060001

) S 122

Lo L=Y AN o SRRSO 178
IDLER ARM, VERTICUTTER KIT

IDLER PULLEY .......ccocooe.. .. 178
Idler, Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley ...........coociiiiieiiiiiiie e 176
Idler, AN AIM ...t 178
Idler, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft ...........cccocoeviniiniiinens 130
Idler, Verticutter Kit .............cccocoeiiiiiiie ... 202
Ignition Coil............... 112
IGNITION SWITCH ....oviiieiiieiieceee .. 128
Ignition, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator ... 112
Indicator, Fuel Tank (085001 - ).........cccceeueee. ... 106
INPUT SHAFT, TRANS AXLE............. ... 130
Insulator, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000).. 114

Intake Manifold (060001 - )........ccecveverereeerieninnn ...100
INTAKE MANIFOLD (SN -060000) ( - 060000).........ccceveerrerirerneeenene 98
Intake Valve, Engine (0600071 - ) .....c.ooiiiniiiiieiienieeieeieesee e 82
INTAKE VALVE, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........cccovevenrennene 52
INTAKE VALVE, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)... 64
Isolator, CIULCh..........ociiiiieie e 119
Isolator, Fan Cover (045001 - 060000).........cceeiiuereriieeenieeenieeenieeenns 66
Isolator, Frame............c.cccooviiiiiinnns . 172
Isolator, LInk/FIyWheel ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeee e 174
Isolator, Raise/Lower Controls ( - 030000).... ... 150
Isolator, Remote Starter Cable....................... k]
Isolator, Verticutter Kit.............cooooviieiiiiiiieec e 202
J
Jet, Carburetor (- 060000)..........ccouiriiiiieniienie e 92
Jet, Carburetor (060007 = ) ......ccveeriiriieiieieie e 94
JET, CARBURETOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000) .......cccocvrverrenienrennanne 92
JET, CARBURETOR (SN 060001-) (060001 = ) ...cceevviniinieiesieeieiene 94
Jet, Jet Kit, Carburetor (- 060000)..........ccereerrrereeieneeeee e 92
K
KEY SWICN ...t 128
KEY, IGNITION ...ttt 128
Key, KEY SWICH .......iiiiiiiiiiieice e 128
Key, Shaft Key, Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley.............ccooviiiiiieiniiiiiieeeee. 176

Key, Shaft Key, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000)................. 136
Key, Shaft Key, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - ).
Key, Shaft Key, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator...

Key, Shaft Key, Idler Arm.........ccooveiiiiiieiiiiieceee .. 178
Key, Shaft Key, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft...................... 130
Key, Shaft Key, Verticutter Kit............ccccoeoiiiiiniinicceee 202
Key, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter Shaft................... 132

KIT, C.E. CERTIFICATION (EUROPE) .......cccccviiviiiiiiriinee 154, 162
KIT, CARBURETOR FLOAT REPAIR (SN -060000) ( - 060000).........
KIT, CARBURETOR FLOAT REPAIR (SN 060001-) (060001 - )......... 94

42

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index - Continued

KIT, CARBURETOR REPAIR (SN -060000) ( - 060000)..................... 92
KIT, CARBURETOR REPAIR (SN 060001-) (060001 - )....
KIT, CHAIN TENSIONER (060001 = )........vverrveeer oo, ...138
KIT, CHAIN TENSIONER (SN -060000) ( - 060000).... .

KIT, CHOKE REPAIR (SN -060000) ( - 060000) ... .. 92
KIT, CHOKE REPAIR (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) .. 94
Kit, Closure Plate (060001 - ) .....ccceeieeeiiiieeiienne .. 78
KIT, CLOSURE PLATE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccecvrrevrenrrenene. 50
KIT, CLOSURE PLATE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)....... 62
KIT, CORE DEFLECTOR (055001 - )...ccvvviniinienienieeienieeeeee e 16
KIT, ENGINE GASKET ......ccoooviiiiiiiiiinciecrcen
KIT, ENGINE GASKET (SN -045000) ( - 045000) 56
KIT, ENGINE GASKET (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)....... 68
KIT, STEERING LIMITER .....cciiiiiiiiieeereneee e 158
Kit, Valve Train (060001 - )......c.cccoeeieeniieniennnenn .. 82
KIT, VALVE TRAIN (SN -045000) ( - 045000) .......cccccoverrrrerunnne .52
KIT, VALVE TRAIN (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000) ... ...64
KIT, VERTICUTTER .....ooiiiiieieieee e .202
Knob, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold ( - 060000) .. ...98
Knob, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 - ). .100
Knob, Brake Control/Throttle Lever....................... .... 148
KNOB, CHAIN TENSIONER ROD (060001 -)... ... 138
Knob, Clutch Control/Bail .........cc.ccoeeveecvvnneeen. ... 146
KNOB, CLUTCH LEVER..........cccccucuen. ... 146
Knob, Shift Arm and Rod ( - 020000)... .. 140
Knob, Shift Arm and Rod (020001 - )... ... 142
KNOBS, BRAKE AND THROTTLE ......ccoiiiiieieereeee e 148
L
Label, C.E. Certification Kit (EUrOpe)..........cccveerieriiirneenienieeeenieene 162
Label, Decals, Europe.........c..ccceuvuenn... .214
Label, Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 -)... ...84
Label, Fuel Tank ( - 085000)..........cccccevveveerreruenne ... 104
Label, Label Kit, Labels, W/O TexXt ........cccovererniniiieeneneceenecn 216
Label, Labels...........cccoevuvveeeeeeennne.. , 208
Label, Labels (105001 - )..co.eooviiieieiieicee e 210
Label, Labels, French Canadian. . 212
Label, Labels, W/O Text ...........cc.c.... ... 216
Label, PGA Tour Labels (075001 - ).. ... 215
Label, Verticutter Kit ..........ccccooiiiiiiie e 202
Labels......cc.cccervneene 208
Labels (1050071 - ) ..ocuveriiiieiieierieeeete et 210
LABELS, C.E. CERTIFICATION KIT (EUROPE) .. ... 162
LABELS, EUROPE.........cccoiiiiieeceeee e ...214
Labels, French Canadian ........... ...212
LABELS, FRENCH CANADIAN ..............c..... . 212
LABELS, PGA TOUR (075001-) (075001 -).. ...215
Labels, W/O Text ......c..oooiieeiiiieeieeeeee e ... 216
0 O S 172
LATCH AND LOCK, COVER, C.E. CERTIFICATION KIT

(EUROPE).....citieiiteette et
Latch, C.E. Certification Kit (Europe)....
Latch, Frame ........cccccooovivieiiiiiiee
Lever, Brake Control/Throttle Lever...
Lever, Clutch Control/Bail..............ccoeiiieiiiiiieiiecieeieeeceeeeieee
Lever, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000) .......... 48
Lever, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 -

(0101000 SRR 60
LEVER, ENGINE CHOKE .............ccccecevenene ... 96
LEVER, ENGINE THROTTLE LINKAGE .... ... 96
Lever, Governor and Throttle Linkage..............ccoccveeennen. ... 96
Lever, Handbrake Lever, Brake Control/Throttle Lever ... .... 148
Lever, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000)..........cccueriienreriiiieeniieereeseeseeeens 114
Lever, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft .. ... 130
Lever, Verticutter Kit ............cccccoeiieiiieiiieen. ... 202
LEVERS, BRAKE AND THROTTLE.. ... 148
Lift Actuator (- 060000)...........ceueereerreriereerreeiesieseeeeerienieas ...120
LIFT ACTUATOR (ELECTRIC) (SN -060000) ( - 060000) . ... 120
LIFT HANDLE, VERTICUTTER KIT ......cccoooviieiriceeeene ... 202
LIFT ROD, CORE DEFLECTOR (055001 - ) . ... 160
LIFT, HYDRAULIC (SN 060001-) (060001 - ). ... 166
LINE, FUEL (SN -085000) ( - 085000)......... ... 104
LINE, FUEL (SN 085001-) (085001 -)..... ... 106
LINK AND FLYWHEEL, AERATOR... 174

Link/Flywheel............ccccoooiiiiiniannns
LINKAGE, ENGINE THROTTLE .............. ... 96
Linkage, Governor and Throttle Linkage .. .

Lubrication group..........cccceevieiiinicniieieee e
LUG NUT, REAR WHEEL (SN -060000) ( - 060000) ..........cccerrereeee. 136

Page
M
Manifold, Intake (080001 = )......ccuerieieieieieierenieeeese e 100
MANIFOLD, INTAKE (SN -060000) ( - 060000)........cccceerveeerreranennnns 98
Manifold, Intake Manifold, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold ( -
0B0000) ...ttt 98

Manifold, Intake Manifold, Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 -
00

Manifold, Intake Manifold, Carburetor (060001 - )........cccccevververieeenne 94
MARKER, CORING........ccciiiiiiiiiieece it 154
MINI TINE BRACKET ...ttt 188
Mini Tine HOIAEr .......oociiiiiiie e 188
Mini Tine Holder, Attachment ..............ccccoiieeiiiiieee e 188
Motor, Motor Kit, Lift Actuator (- 060000) ............cccvrrveerirerrrririeninnns 120
Motor, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX).....116
Motor, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000).....117
Motor, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000).................. 114
Motor, Starter Motor, Starter (130001 = ) .....cocoveeviireeceeeeeee e 118
Motor, Starter Motor, Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX) . .. 116
Motor, Starter Motor, Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000) . 117
Motor, Starter Motor, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000)..........cccceeerieeeeenen. 114
MOUNT , TURF GUARD ..ottt 180
MOUNT, ENGINE (SN 060001-) (060001 - )...coeereereeenieerrieeeerieneeenes 77
MUFFIET ... e e 102
Muffler, MUffler...........oo 102
N

NEEDLE TINE BRACKET ...ttt
Needle Tine Holder........................

Needle Tine Holder, Attachment....
Needle, Carburetor ( - 060000) ..

Needle, Carburetor (060001 - ) .....
Needle, Needle Bearing, Trans AxI np
Needle, Needle Bearing, Trans Axle Output Shaft And Axle............. 134
Needle, Needle Bearing, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter
SR ..o ee oo eeeeeeee e 132
o}
OIL DRAIN PIPE, ENGINE (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ...ccvvvveverreninnnn 77
Qil Filler Cap, Engine (060001 - )
OIL FILLER CAP, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)...........cccrvennne 52
OIL FILLER CAP, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).. 64
Ol PUMP ..t 80
Oil Pump and Filter, Engine (060001 - ) .........cccoveeiieniiieieeinene ... 78
OIL PUMP AND FILTER, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)............. 50
OIL PUMP AND FILTER, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
(0170000 ) TSN 62
Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - ) ... ... 78
Oil Seal, Engine (060001 = ) ....cceeiuiiiieeiieiieeieesieesiee e e 74
OIL SEAL, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)............ 60
Open - Side Eject TINES........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiccieeeeee e 194
OUTPUT SHAFT, TRANS AXLE .....ooiiiiiieeeeee e 134
P
PAD, BRAKE ...ttt 130
PAWL, CLUTCH ...ttt 146
PGA Tour Labels (0750071 - )....ccooieririeieeienieneeeese e 215
Pick-Up, Engine Oil (060001 - )........cccoeruirvenriruennnn ... 78
PICK-UP, ENGINE OIL (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccveeeeenreneenn. 50
PICK-UP, ENGINE OIL (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)....... 62
PICK-UP, FUEL (SN -085000) ( - 085000)..........ccccsireeirereneenreneenns 104
Pinion, Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX) ...
Pinion, Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)......
Pinion, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft ....
Piston (060007 = ) ....cceeeeeiiieeeneseeeeee e
PISTON (SN -045000) ( - 045000).......cccccceververuenen.
PISTON (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).........ccervrereerreneeenne. 60

Piston, Piston Kit, Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001 - ) .. 74
Piston, Piston Rlng Kit, Cylinder BIock/Crankshaft/Plston/Camshaft(

045000) .......................................................................................... 48
Piston, Piston Ring Kit, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft
(045001 =060000).....c.ceueeteeeeeienterieieeee e 60
Piston, Piston Ring, Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001 -
...................................................................................................... 74
PIVOT SHAFT, TURF GUARD...... ..180
Pivot, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)............. ... 52
Pivot, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000) ..........ccereerererueneeennereeseeenees 64

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index - Continued

Page
Pivot, Cylinder Head (060001 = ) ....cc.eiiiiiiieiieeieeiee e 82
PIVOT, FLEXI-LINK ......cc.cccueieee. .. 174
Pivot, LINK/FIyWheel...........coooiiiiiii e 174
Pivot, Turf Guard MOUNES ........ccccvvvieeeiiceeeee e 180
Pivot, Windrow Attachment .... .. 198
PIVOT, WINDROW ATTACHMENT.. 198

Plate, Engine Closure (060001 - ) .......coeviieeiiiiieiiieeceenne ... 78
PLATE, ENGINE CLOSURE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)...........cccceceee. 50
PLATE, ENGINE CLOSURE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -

060000) ...ttt 62

PLUG, CRANKSHAFT (SN 060001-) (060001 - ).......... .76
PLUG, ENGINE OIL DRAIN (SN 060001-) (060001 - ).. e 17
PULLEY, AERATOR FLYWHEEL .........cccoeiiiiieeene 174
Pulley, Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley............cccociiiiiiiiiieniecceeee e 176
PULLEY, DRIVE BELT .....oooiiieiiiieccteceneee e 176
PULLEY, DRIVE, VERTICUTTER KIT .....cccoeoiniiiiiiniieencieeeeiee 202
PULLEY, DRIVEN, VERTICUTTER KIT ....ccoeiiiiiieiieereseeeee 202
Pulley, Frame. ..o e e 172
PULLEY, IDLER. . 178
Pulley, Idler Arm .... .. 178
PULLEY, IDLER, V s 202
Pulley, LINK/FIYWheel .........cocooiiiiiiiiiiiiciceccee e 174
Pulley, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft..............cccceeviiviiiieennns 130
Pulley, Verticutter Kit............ccccooviiiiniiiiniienns .. 202
Pump, Engine Oil (060001 - )........ccccervvrrenrennnnnn ... 78
PUMP, ENGINE OIL (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccccccoverreneenne ....50
PUMP, ENGINE OIL (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)........... 62
Pump, Fuel (080001 = )......oouiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeee e ... 82
PUMP, FUEL (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ........cc.ccccuevrrrunnne ... 52
PUMP, FUEL (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).... ... 64
PUMP, HYDRAULIC LIFT (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) ............... .. 166
Pump, Hydraulic Pump, HANDLE, DEFLECTOR (060001 -)........... 166

Pump, Oil Pump, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000) ........ 50
Pump, Oil Pump, Cover/Oil Pump/Oil Filter/Dipstick (045001 -

(015101000 ) TS URPPRTRIN 62
Pump, Oil Pump, Lubrication group...................... ... 80
Pump, Oil Pump, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - ). ... 78
Pump, Pump Kit, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)............ .52
Pump, Pump Kit, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000) .. ... 64
Pump, Pump Kit, Cylinder Head (060001 - ) .......cccceeiuvieiuennne ... 82
Pump, Pump Repair Kit, HANDLE, DEFLECTOR (060001 - ). .. 166
Push Rods, Engine (0600071 = ) .........ceverierieirrieceeenee e .82

PUSH RODS, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ................occoooonn. 52
PUSH RODS, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000} ...... 64

R

Raise/Lower Controls ( - 030000).........cccouerrrreemniieeriiee e enees 150
Raise/Lower Controls (0300071 = ).....ccueeeiiiiiieiiee e eieee e 151
Reflector, C.E. Certification Kit (EUrOpe) .........cccceeriiniciiieniinicciene 162
Reflector, Decals, EUrOPE..........cccveeeiiiieiiiee s e esee e 214
RELAY, HYDRAULIC PUMP (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) .......cccecveune 122
Relay, Switches And Main Wiring Harness Hardware....................... 126
RELAYS ...ttt .. 126
REMAIN STARTER MOTOR (SN -035000) ( - 035000)............cccuc.... 114
REMAIN STARTER MOTOR (SN 035001-XXXXXX) (035001 -

XXXKXXK) ettt ettt nr e ee e ee s 116

REMAIN STARTER MOTOR (SN XXXXXX-) (XXXXXX - 130000)....117
Reman, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX) ..116
Reman, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000) A17
Reman, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000)......
REMOLE StAMEr CabIE...................oeeorororeoccrreooerreeererrrereree
REPAIR KIT, CARBURETOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000)...
REPAIR KIT, CARBURETOR (SN 060001-) (060001 - )...
Reservoir, Fuel Tank (085001 - ) ......cccccevniiniiiniiiiccieene
RESTRAINT, BELT, VERTICUTTERKIT .....ccceovrverrnn .
Retainer, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000) .....................
Retainer, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick (045001 - 060000).........
Retainer, Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001 -)................
Retainer, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000)...... 48
Retainer, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 -

060000) .....cveeeeerenteeieenr ettt e 60
Retainer, Cylinder Head ( - 045000).............. ... 52
Retainer, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000).. ... 64
Retainer, Cylinder Head (060001 -)....... .. 82
Retainer, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - ).......... ... 78
Rim, Tire And Wheel Assembly, Verticutter Kit..................... .. 202
Rim, Tire And Wheel Assembly, Wheel and Tire Assembly .............. 164
RIM, WHEEL ..ot 164
Rim, Wheel, Wheel and Tire Assembly .. .. 164
Ring, Piston (0600071 - ).........cccceevurrieaennne e 74
RING, PISTON (SN -045000) ( - 045000).......ccceervemerrereirrieeenieneeeanes 48

RING, PISTON (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000)..........c...c..... 60
Rocker Arms, Engine (060001 - ).......coeveeeiiiiieeiiiieeieeene

ROCKER ARMS, ENGINE (SN -045000) ( - 045000)
ROCKER ARMS, ENGINE (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).. 64
ROCKER, RAISE/LOWER CONTROL (SN 030001-) (030001 -).... 151
ROD, CHAIN TENSIONER (060001 - )....ccoeviriieiireeeenienieceenreceeenns 138
Rod, Connecting Rod, Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001 -

Rod, Connecting Rod, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( -

045000) ......ceureeieeieeeete ettt et 48
Rod, Connecting Rod, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft

(045001 - 060000).........cemeeieeemieeeneeeeenteeieeeesreeee e nee e 60
Rod, Connecting Rod, Link/Flywheel .. .. 174
Rod, Core Deflector Kit (055001 - ).....ccorueriieeniieniinieesiiesie e 160

ROD, CORE DEFLECTOR LIFT (055001 - )

Rod, Piston (080007 = ) ......cereiririeieieiriesieeeesie e e 74
ROD, PISTON (SN -045000) ( - 045000)........ccceereeerreneaienieneenienens 48
ROD, PISTON (SN 045001-060000) (045001 - 060000).................... 60
Rod, Push Rod, Cylinder Head ( - 045000)............. .52
Rod, Push Rod, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000). .64
Rod, Push Rod, Cylinder Head (0600071 - ).......ccocurverieenenienenenicnienas 82
ROD, SHIFT ARM (SN -020000) ( - 020000)... ... 140
ROD, SHIFT ARM (SN 020001-) (020001 = ) ..c.eevuveeeeierereieeeeneeeeenes 142

Rod, Shift Arm and Rod (- 020000)...........cccceevvinereerieneneeee e 140
Rod, Shift Arm and Rod (020001 - )......cceoeririeiniiieienie e 142
Rod, Shifter Rod, Shift Arm and Rod (020001 - ).....ccccevvrvereenennnne 142
Rod, Shifter Rod, Steering Limiter Kit............ccccovoiiiiiiiieeeee. 158
Rod, Steering Limiter Kit...........ccocooiiiiiiiiieceeeeseeeee 158
Rod, Tie Rod Assembly, Steering Limiter Kit...............cccccoooiininnn. 158
Roller, Roller Chain, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000)......... 136
Roller, Roller Chain, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - ) ......... 138

Roller, Spherical Roller Bearing, Link/Flywheel
Roller, Tapered Roller Bearing, Link/Flywheel.....

SCraper, FramMe.......coccuiieiiiee e erre e e enee e
SCRAPER, TIRE............c....... .
Screen, Pick-Up Assembly, Oil.
Seal, Oil Pump......c..ocoooveinns
Seat, Carburetor ( - 060000) ....
Seat, Carburetor (060001 = ) ......oouiiiiiiiieiieiie e
Sensor Sender , Pressure Switch, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick
(045001 = 060000)........eeiueeiueeaieeitiaaiieaieesea e esieesreesieeeaeesaeasneaenne 62
Sensor Sender , Rotary Switch, Key Switch..
Sensor Sender , Switch, Frame............coooovvvieeiiiiiie e,
Sensor Sender , Switch, Switches And Main Wiring Harness

HardWare. ..o 126
Sensor Sender , Toggle/Rocker Switch, Switches And Main Wiring

HAMNESS HATAWATE vvvv.oeveooeveo e oo seeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeee 126
SHAFT AND BLADES, VERTICUTTER KIT ....ccoiiiiiiiieieeneens 202
Shaft, Belt Drive/ldler/PuIIey ....................................... .. 176
Shaft, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000)...........cccccveruenne. 50
Shaft, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick (045001 - 060000)............... 62
Shaft, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000)........... 48
Shaft, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 -

060000) ...ttt
SHAFT, DRIVE BELT ..ot
Shaft, Drive Shaft, Flywheel Extension Shaft ( - 045000) ................... 58

Shaft, Drive Shaft, Flywheel Extension Shaft (045001 - 060000) ....... 70
Shaft, Drive Shaft, Flywheel Extension Shaft (060001 - ) ........ 86
SHAFT, FLYWHEEL EXTENSION (SN -045000) ( - 045000)
SHAFT, FLYWHEEL EXTENSION (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -

(010000 TS 70
SHAFT, FLYWHEEL EXTENSION (SN 060001-) (060001 - )............. 86
Shaft, Governor and Throttle Linkage ..........c.ccoooueiiiiiiniiiiiiciieiices 96
Shaft, Governor Cross (060007 = ) .......oooiiiieriiiieiiiieiiiee et 74
SHAFT, GOVERNOR CROSS (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -

(01100070 SR 60
Shaft, INpuUt ......coceeiiiiiciii ... 130
Shaft, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - ) ......cccoceeveeririeiineneereseeee e 78
Shaft, Shaft Key, Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley .............ccccccevuennnee .. 176
Shaft, Shaft Key, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000) .............. 136

Shaft, Shaft Key, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - ) ....

Shaft, Shaft Key, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator ... G112
Shaft, Shaft Key, Idler Arm .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiccee .. 178
Shaft, Shaft Key, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft.................... 130
Shaft, Shaft Key, Verticutter Kit .............ccooooiiiiiiiiiiies 202
SHAFT, TRANS AXLE BRAKE AND COUNTER SHAFT ................. 132
Shaft, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft............cccccoevvviieeiiiinennns 130
SHAFT, TRANS AXLE OUTPUT ...t 134
Shaft, Trans Axle Output Shaft And Axle ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiies 134

44

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index - Continued

Page

Shaft, Turf Guard MOUNtS ..........ccocuiiiieeiiiiiiee e 180
SHAFT, TURF GUARD PIVOT...
Shaft, Verticutter Kit.................... ... 202
SHEAVE .......cocovvvvveeen. .

SHEAVE, DRIVE BELT ....
SHIELD, VERTICUTTER BLADES
Shift Arm and Rod ( - 020000)...........
Shift Arm and Rod (020001 - )...cccveeeviieeeieaeeen. ... 142

Shifter, Shifter Rod, Shift Arm and Rod (020001 - . 142
Shifter, Shifter Rod, Steering Limiter Kit................ ... 158
SHIFTER, TRANS AXLE.......cciiiiiiiiniinicecceeee e ... 132
Shifter, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter Shaft.... ... 132
SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SN -045000) ( - 045000) ........c.ccc.ee... 48
SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -

060000) ...ttt 60
SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY (SN 060001-) (060001 - ) . 72
SHOULDER BOLT, CHAIN TENSIONER (060001 - ) .cceevvveeeieeenee. 138

SIGNS PGA TOUR (075001-) (075001 -) .
Sleeve, Trans Axle Output Shaft And Axle.....

Sleeve, Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And C ....132
SOLENOID ...ttt ... 126
Solenoid, Carburetor ( - 060000).... .. 92
Solenoid, Carburetor (060001 - ).........cccoeereeriieeiinieenne ..94

SOLENOID, CARBURETOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000)..
SOLENOID, CARBURETOR (SN 060001-) (060001 - )..
SOLENOID, ENGINE THROTTLE CONTROL................
Solenoid, Governor and Throttle Linkage..............cccccooeveenne ... 96
SOLENOID, HYDRAULIC PUMP (SN 060001-) (060001 - )..... .. 122
Solenoid, Hydraulic Pump Solenoids And Wiring (060001 - ) .........
Solenoid, Solenoid Kit, Carburetor ( - 060000)...............ccccue.v. .. 92
Solenoid, Solenoid Kit, Carburetor (060001 - )..........c.cccevenne .

Solenoid, Solenoid Kit, Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000).. W17
Solenoid, Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX) ....cecveeruerneenincans 116
SOLENOID, STARTER (DELCO) (SN 035001-XXXXXX) (035 -
D000 0 SRS 116
Solenoid, Starter (Denso) (- 035000) ..........ccoeerueenreereeriierieneeaeeens 114
SOLENOID, STARTER (DENSO) (SN -035000) ( - 035000)............. 114
SOLENOID, STARTER (SN XXXXXX-) (XXXXXX - 130000) ............ 117

SOlid TINES ... ... 184
Solid, Tubular and Bayonet Tines...............cc.c...... .

SPACER TUBE, CORE DEFLECTOR (055001 -)....... .
SPACER, ENGINE MOUNT (SN 060001-) (060001 - )...cccvvvvvruvernenne. 77

SPAMK PIUG ... 112
SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER ROD (060001 -)............ ...138
SPRING, VALVE (ENGINE) (SN -045000) ( - 045000) .........ccccceruenne 52
SPRING, VALVE (ENGINE) (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
060000).......ccceeireerenreerenens ...64
Spring, Valve, Engine (0600071 - ).......cccccoviueeeriiiieniienens .. 82

SPROCKET, CHAIN DRIVE (SN -060000) ( - 060000)..................... 136
Sprocket, Chain Sprocket, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( -
0100070 136

Shaft....ceieieie s 132
SPROCKET, CHAIN TENSIONER (0600071 - ) ...ccveveieieeeieereieeneens 138
Sprocket, Drive Sprocket, Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 -

)
SPROCKET, TRANS AXLE COUNTER SHAFT

Starter (130007 = ) ...veeieieiie e 118
Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX) ...cccvevuirieeerrinieeireneeeesre e 116
Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX = 130000) .......ccrrereerriniereneseerenieneeseenne 117
Starter (Denso) (- 035000) ......ccccuueeiiiiiieiiiee e 114

STARTER CABLE, REMOTE .......cooiiiiiiiceceeeeeeeee e 111
Starter, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)...116
Starter, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)...117

Starter, Starter Motor Reman, Starter (Denso) ( - 035000)................. 114
Starter, Starter Motor, Starter (130001 - ).....cocciieiiiiiiiiieeiee s 118
Starter, Starter Motor, Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)........c.c.c... 116
Starter, Starter Motor, Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)................ 117
Starter, Starter Motor, Starter (Denso) (- 035000)........c.cccereereernenne 114
Stator, ENGINE .......eiiiiii e 112
Stator, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator............ccccccoeviiiiiiiiees 112
Steering Limiter Kit..........cccooiiiniiiiine ... 158
Stop, Frame.............. ... 154
STOP, TRANSPORT ......cccevereee ... 154
Strap, Battery Cables and Battery............ccccoooiiiiiiiniiiiniieieees 110
STRAP, BATTERY HOLD-DOWN ..... .10

Strap, Cylinder Head ( - 045000).............. .52
Strap, Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000).. .

Strap, Trans Axle Output Shaft And AXIE ........cooeeveiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeee, 134
Strap, Verticutter Kit
Switch, Frame...............
SWITCH, IGNITION
Switch, Pressure Switch, Cover/Qil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick (045001 -

060000) ........................................ ..6

Switch, Rotary Switch, Key SwitCh...........ccccooiiiiii 128

Switch, Switches And Main Wiring Harness Hardware ..................... 126

Switch, Toggle/Rocker Switch, Switches And Main Wiring Harness
HarAWare.......cooiiiii s 12

SWITCHES.......ooiiiiieieeee e
Switches And Main Wiring Harness Hardware

T

TAB (WELDED), CHAIN TENSIONER KIT (060001 - )......cvvveeenee... 138
TANK, FUEL (SN -085000) ( - 085000)
TANK, FUEL (SN 085001-) (085001 - )...
)
).

Tank, Fuel Tank, Fuel Tank ( - 085000

Tank, Fuel Tank, Fuel Tank (085001 - ) ....ccueviiiiieiiiieiiee e 106
TENSIONER CHAIN (0600071 = )....veiiiiiieeiiie e e 138
TENSIONER KIT, CHAIN DRIVE (SN -060000) ( - 060000)............. 136
TENSIONER, DRIVE CHAIN (SN -060000) ( - 060000)................... 136
THROTTLE LEVER.......oiiteee et 148
THROTTLE LINKAGE, ENGINE ..o 96
TIE ROD, STEERING LIMITER ...ttt 158
TIGHTENER, DRIVE CHAIN (SN -060000) ( - 060000) ................... 136

TINE BRACKET, FOUR.......cooiiiiiiiici 186
TINE BRACKET, MINI......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 188
TINE BRACKET, NEEDLE ......c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiiicccee 190

TINE GUARD (C.E. CERTIFICATION KIT (EUROPE)) ..... 154
Tine, Mini Tine Holder....... .. 188
Tlne, Needle Tine Holder.. .. 190
Tine, Open - Side EJect TINES.......cccceeiiiiiiiiiee e 194
Tine, SOl TINES ......uvieiiieee e 184
Tine, Solid, Tubular and Bayonet TiNes...........ccccceeieeiieiicineeniene. 192
TiNeS, BayOnet........coooiiiiiiii e 192
Tines, OPeN-SIded..........cccuiiiiiiiecee e 194
TINES, SOl....eeiiiiiieiiei e 192
TINES, SOLID ...ttt 184
Tines, TUDUIAT.........ooviiiiiiieieeeeeee e, 192

TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY ......ccciiiiiiiiiic 164
TIRE SCRAPER........coiiiiiicici 154
TRANS AXLE COVER, BRAKES AND INPUT SHAFT..........ccccc.. 130

Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft ...........cccccoooiiiiiiiiicee. 130
Trans Axle Output Shaft And AXIe........cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiieccee, 134
Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter Shaft................cccoc..... 132
Transaxle, Transmission, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft ....... 130
TraNSMISSION ....eiiiiiieiiie et e et e e e e aaee e 130
Transmission, Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft......................... 130
TRANSPORT BRACKETS, VERTICUTTER KIT ....ccoviiiiiiieeieeee. 202
Tube, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000) ................ ... 50
Tube, Cover/Oil Pump/Qil Filter/Dipstick (045001 - 060000) ....... ... 62
Tube, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000)........... 48
Tube, Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 -

0B0000) ......ceeeueeteieere et
Tube, Dipstick Tube, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - )...
Tube, Engine Breather (060001 - )........ccocoueeiiiineniieenns

TUBE, ENGINE BREATHER (SN -045000) ( - 045000)...................... 52
TUBE, ENGINE BREATHER (SN 045001-060000) (045001 -
060000).......ccerreereereneieieeienns ....64
Tube, Engine Mounts (060001 -)............ e 77
Tube, Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator.. 112
Tube, Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - ) .....cooveiiieeieeeeeeseeeee e 78
Turf GUArd MOUNES .....eeieeeeie et 180
U
Universal joint, Yoke, Starter (Denso) (- 035000)..........ccccceerevrneenne. 114
\"
V-Belt, LINK/FIYWNEEI ........cccuveeeiiiie et 174
V-Belt, Verticutter Kit..............ccoooiiiiiii e 202
VALVE, CARBURETOR (SN -060000) ( - 060000)..... .. 92
VALVE, CARBURETOR (SN 060001-) (060001 - )..... .94

Valve, Engine Intake and Exhaust (080001 = ) ................................... 82
VALVE, ENGINE INTAKE AND EXHAUST (SN -045000) ( - 045000).. 52

Strap, Cylinder Head (060001 - ).......ccccevervencnennene. .82 VALVE, ENGINE INTAKE AND EXHAUST (SN 045001-060000)
Strap, Switches And Main Wiring Harness Hardware ....................... 126 (045001 = 080000).....ccceueeeeaeeeeaieeeaiteeesieeeeeee e sieeeeseeeesneeesneee e 64
PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 45



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Alphabetical Index - Continued

Page Page
VALVE, FUEL SHUT-OFF (SN -085000) ( - 085000).........c.ccccuervne. 104
VALVE, TIRE ..ottt ... 164
Vent, Fuel Tank (085001 -).. ... 106
Verticutter Kit .................... ... 202
Verticutter, Attachment .. .. 200
Voltage Regulator.......... .12
W
Wheel and Tire ASSEMDIY...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 164
WHEEL BRACKET, VERTICUTTERKIT ............. ... 202
WHEEL HUB, REAR (SN -060000) ( - 060000)... ... 136
Wheel, Tire And Wheel Assembly, Verticutter Kit..................... ... 202
Wheel, Tire And Wheel Assembly, Wheel and Tire Assembly .......... 164
Wheel, Wheel and Tire Assembly ...........ccoocoeiniiiiiiniiiees ... 164
WHEELS, VERTICUTTERKIT...... ... 202
Windrow Attachment ..............cccccooiiiiiiiiinie e .. 198
WIRES, HYDRAULIC PUMP (SN 060001-) (060001 - .. 122
WIrNG Harness .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e .. 124
Wiring Harness, Engine.... 112
WIRING HARNESS, MAIN ..ottt 124
Y
Yoke, Starter (Denso) (- 035000) ........cccverireereerreenieeneeere e 114
46 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 48
Index d'illustrations par sections. 2- 50
Gruppenbildindex 3 52
Indice illustrato delle sezioni =

indice de ilustraciones por secciones 4- 54
Avsnittsbildregister 6- 58

MP24079 A1

MP24079

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator a7
0



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft ( - 045000)
Bloc-cylindres/vilebrequin/piston/arbre a cames ( - 045000)
Zylinderblock/Kurbelwelle/Kolben/Nockenwelle ( - 045000)
Monoblocco/Albero a gomiti/Pistone/Albero a camme ( - 045000)
Bloque de cilindros/cigiienal/pistén/arbol de levas ( - 045000)
Topplock/vevaxel/kolv/ikamaxel ( - 045000)

MP63250 A.1

MP63250

48 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462362(1.1)



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM131153 Mini-Block Kit 1 INCLUDES PARTS MARKED (A)), (SUB FOR AM124975)
% 5?8%%39 gipei Flug % ébB FOR M132338)
ea
4 M144516 Assembly Line Parts 6 E,)A& (SUB FOR M132339) (SUB MIU11251
5 MIU12971 Connecting Rod 2 DER MIU13923; STD; SUB FOR M134452 OR MIU11256
MIU13923 Connecting Rod 2 ORDER MIA12812
MIA12812 Connecting Rod 1
6 MIA11131 Piston Ring Kit 2 (A), STD (S)UB FOR AM124976 OR AM131307) (SUB
MIA11652
MIA11086 Piston Ring Kit 2 0.50 MM, (SUB FOR AM124977) (SUB MIA11667)
MIA11652 Piston Ring Kit 2 (INCLUDES (2) M132341)
S U :
iston Ring Ki
AM131084 Piston Ring Kit 2 OXRAQAZI\QQ?S NLA; USE WITH AM124977; SUB FOR
MIA11667 Piston Ring Kit 2 [(.9'50 MM), OS, (SUB FOR MIA11087)
9 M118585 Shim AR ED
M118584 Shim AR BLACK
M93955 Solid Shim AR WHITE
M97015 Solid Shim AR BLUE
M96817 Solid Shim AR YELLOW
MoRb15 Soiid Shim AR GRAY"
oli im
10 UC27034 Camshaft 1 SUB FOR M137492 OR M132342
11A M126396 Quick Lock Pin 1 C) (SUB FOR M92080)
11B  M143941 Snap Ring 1 D
12 M143936 Washer 1 A
13 M92079 Seal 1 C) (A
M143970 Seal 1 D) (A
14 M96520 Washer 1 C
M143939 Washer 1 C) (A)
15 M132343 Shaft 1 C
16 M1gg?40 Shaft ] D) (A)
M76215 Plug A
17  MIU13278 Valve Lifter 4 A), SUB FOR M131283 or M137271 or MIU11034 or
MIU12989
18 M132432 Lever 1 C
M143952 Lever 1 (A)
19  14M7303 Flange Nut 1 , (A)
20 AM124974 Crankshaft 1 NCLUDES PLUG)
21 MT3769 Tube 1 il Drain
22 MT3849 Pipe Elbow 1 Qil Drain
23 ... Plug 1 M76215 NLA)
24 19M7933 Cap Screw 1 C) M6 X 25
M143951 Bolt 1 D
25 MT3861 Spacer 2
26 19H2467 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 2-1/2"
27 T11234 Lock Nut 8 3/8"
28 19H3217 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 1-3/4",
. AM131212 Short Block Assembly 1 NIA?/H%R(I)D%R AM133066; SUB FOR AM125003 OR
AM133066 Gasoline Engine 1 SUB FOR AMT1719

(C) ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER ( -3004904671)
NUMERO DE SERIE DU MOTEUR ( -3004904671)
MOTOR-SERIENNUMMER ( -3004904671)
NUMERO DI SERIE DEL MOTORE ( -3004904671)
NUMERO DE SERIE DEL MOTOR ( -3004904671
MOTORNS TILLVERKNINGSNUMMER ( -3004904671)

(D) ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER (3004904681- )
NUMERO DE SERIE DU MOTEUR (3004904681- )
MOTOR-SERIENNUMMER (3004904681- 3
NUMERO DI SERIE DEL MOTORE (3004904681- )
NUMERO DE SERIE DEL MOTOR (3004904681- )
MOTORNS TILLVERKNINGSNUMMER 3004904681 )

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator
ST462362(1.1)

49



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Cover/Oil Pump/Oil Filter/Dipstick ( - 045000)

Couvercle/pompe a huile/filtre a huile/jauge d'huile ( - 045000)
Abdeckung/Olpumpe/Olfilter/Messstab ( - 045000)
Coperchio/Pompa olio/Filtro olio/Astina livello ( - 045000)
Cubierta/lbomba de aceite/filtro de aceite/varilla de nivel ( 045000)
Kapaloljepump/oljefilter/matsticka ( - 045000)

MP63461 A1

MP63461

50 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462363(1.1)



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 19M8318 Screw 9 M8 X 45
2 15H558 Pipe Plug 2 1/8"
3 AM131427 Dipstick 1
4 M92083 Pin 1
5 AM124981 Gear Kit 1 Governor Gear W/ Pin
6 M150547 Retainer 1 SUB FOR ET13880
7 M92081 Shaft 1
8 MIU11541 Seal 1 SUB FOR M84340
9 M132346 O-Ring 1
10 M132348 Oil Pump 1 USE WITH MIA10792
M149835 Tube 1
11 M132347 0O-Ring 1
12 MIA10792 Oil Pump 1 NLA; ORDER MIA12269; SUB AM124982
MIA12269 Oil Pump 1
13 M93418 Washer 1
14 37M7469 Screw 2 M6 X 25
15  AM125424 Qil Filter 1 SUB FOR AM119567
16 M132349 Threaded Nipple 1
17 MIA13070 Plate Kit 1 SUB FOR AM124980; Closure
18  MIU11251 Dowel Pin 1
19 24H1287 Washer 2 (A) 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
20 19M8903 Screw 2 EA; M6 X 30
21 AM117019 Gear Kit 1 A) NLA; Gear
(A) Not lllustrated
Non illustres
Nicht abgebildet
Non in figura
No se ilustra
Visas ej pa bilden
PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 51

ST462363(1.1)



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Cylinder Head ( - 045000)
Culasse ( - 045000)
Zylinderkopf ( - 045000)
Testata cilindri ( - 045000)
Culata ( - 045000)
Topplock ( - 045000)

PU49535 A1

22A

22B—|

14

PU49535

52 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462364(M.1)



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM134290 Cover Kit 1 VALVE COVER, SUB FOR AM124983
2 M132350 Screw 4
3 M133067 0O-Ring 2 SUB FOR M132351
M149188 0O-Ring 2 REPLACES M133067
4 AM107043 Retainer 4
5 M92203 Cap 4
6 M132352 Spring 4
7 M43123 Retainer 4
8 M146775 Seal 2 NLA; ORDER MIU14137, SUB FOR M92202
MIU14137 Seal 2
9 AM131225 Cylinder Head 1 NLA; ORDER MIA12736 NO. 1, SUB FOR AM124984
MIA12736 Cylinder Kit 1
10 M132353 Intake Valve 2 STD
M132354 Intake Valve 2 0OS =0.25 mm
11 M132355 Exhaust Valve 2 STD
UC22125 Exhaust Valve 2 0.25 MM, OS, SUB FOR APPL M132356
12 M135301 Hose 1 ORDER MIU11345, SUB FOR MIU11216, SUB FOR
M132368
MIU11345 Hose 1
13 TY22462 Clamp 1
14 M132357 Push Rod 4
15 M141731 Engine Cylinder Head Gasket 2 SUB FOR M132358
16  AM131226 Cylinder Head 1 NLA; ORDER MIA12653; NO. 2, SUB FOR AM124986
MIA12653 Cylinder Head 1
17 __M131133 Rocker Arm 4
18  MIU11263 Pivot 4 ROCKER ARM, SUB M132359
19  19M8290 Screw 4 M6 X 35,
20  M137539 Cap Screw 8 ORDER 19M7811, SUB FOR M132360
19M7811 Screw 8 M10 X 90
21 37M7459 Screw 4 M6 X 20
22A AM124987 Valve Cover 1 INAC,\I/I_%J:§31I538M132366 AND M132367, SUB AM131203 AND
22B MIA10682 Pump Kit 1 REPLACES AM124987, SUB AM131203
23  M42125 Fitting 1 Connector
24 M43285 Elbow Fitting 1
25 M132361 Screw 4
26A AM124450 Cap Kit 1 FILLER CAP (INTERNAL THREADS), USE WITH AM124987
26B AM131298 Filler Cap 1 E)XI'\'AIE1§I1\12A(I)_3 HREADS, SUB FOR AM124988, USE WITH
27A M148124 0O-Ring 1 USE WITH AM124450 AND AM124987
27B M132362 O-Ring 1 NLA; ORDER MIU13513; USE WITH AM131298 AND
AM131203
MIU13513 O-Ring 1
28 M132363 Strap 1 NLA; ORDER MIU12948
MIU12948 Strap 1 ORDER UC38600
UC38600 Strap 1
29 AM117016 Breather Kit 1 NLA; ORDER M153533; SUB FOR M92211
M153533 Retainer 1
30 UC26217 Breather 1 SUB FOR M132364
31 M93483 Screw 1
32 M132365 Filter 1
33 AM124989 Breather Kit 1 BREATHER
34 15H558 Pipe Plug 1 1/8"
35 MIU12491 Gasket 1 SUB FOR M132366 OR M150647
36 AM124989 Breather Kit 1 SUB FOR M149189, SUB FOR M141733 OR M132367
37  AM125389 Valve Train Kit 1 VALVE TRAIN, SUB FOR AM124985
38 MIU11344 Hose 1 BREATHER BLACK
39 UC31017 Tappet 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462364(M.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

53



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Fan Cover ( - 045000)

Couvercle de ventilateur ( - 045000)
Liifterabdeckung ( - 045000)
Coperchio ventola ( - 045000)
Cubierta de ventilador ( - 045000)
Flaktskydd ( - 045000)

PU41544 A1

PU41544

| <

54

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462365(1.1)



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1A AM124991 Housing 1
1B MIU14358 Housing 1 SUB FOR AM124991
2 M132381 Nut 2
3 M132382 Plug 1
4 M132383 Nut 2
5 M132384 Screw 1
6 MIU14033 Screw 5
7 Screw 2 ORDER 19M7373 AND 24M7087
19M7373 Cap Screw 4 M5 X 20
24M7087 Washer 4 5.500 X 10 X 1 mm
8 M140025 Plate 1 NLA; SUB FOR M132385
9 37M7090 Screw 6 M6 X 16
10 MIU13314 Deflector 1 SUB FOR M132386, Side Baffle (No. 2)
11 MIU13222 Cylinder 1 SUB FOR M132387, Valley Baffle (No. 2)
12 M93483 Screw 2 SUB FOR M138311
13 UC23357 Plate 1 S%BﬁII:O(I?\IMIliI13121 OR M132393 OR MIU11930, Valley
affle (No.
14  M145181 Deflector 1 ORDER MIU12957; SUB FOR M132394 OR M134456; ,
Side Baffle (No. 1)
MIU12957 Deflector 1 Side Baffle (No. 1)
15  MIU13891 Plate 1 SUB FOR M132395 OR M140026 OR MIU11261 OR

MIU13315

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462365(1.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

55



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Engine Gasket Kit ( - 045000)

Jeu de joints du moteur ( - 045000)
Motor-Dichtungssatz ( - 045000)

Kit guarnizioni motore ( - 045000)

Kit de empaquetaduras de motor ( - 045000)
Packningssats for motor ( - 045000)

MP23793 A1

MP23793

28

56 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462366(F.1)



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks

1 M132438 Seal 1 Air Intake

2 M132444 Gasket 2 Intake Manifold

3 M132401 Gasket 1 Carburetor

4 M132446 Gasket 2 Exhaust ; ORDER M149198
M149198 Gasket 2 ORDER UC34911
UC34911 Gasket 1

5 M92079 Seal 1 EAg Governor Cross
M143970 Seal 1 B) Governor Cross

6 M144704 Seal 1

7 M132346 O-Ring 1

8 MIU11541 Seal 1 Front Oil (SUB FOR M84340)

9 M133067 O-Ring 2 Valve Cover ; ORDER M149188
M149188 O-Ring 2

10 MIU12491 Gasket 1 Breather (SUB FOR M132366 OR M150647)

11 M92202 Seal 2 Valve Stem ; ORDER M146775
MIU14137 Seal 2 SUB FOR M146775

12 M141731 Engme Cylinder Head Gasket 2 (SUB FOR M132358)

13 M132400 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

14 M42023 Seal 1

15  M92193 O-Ring 1 NA (Lower Qil Fill Tube

16 M92194 0O-Ring 1 NA (Upper Oil Fill Tube

17 M148124 O-Ring 1 Dipstick (SUB FOR M92195)

18  M132365 Filter 1 Breather

19 MIU14046 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Adapter

20 M134927 Gasket 1 Carburetor

21 M134954 Gasket 1 Fuel Spitback

22 M144707 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Cover Knob

23  MIU14460 Gasket 1 SUB FOR M144703; Oil Filter Adapter

24 19M7811 Screw 8 M10 X 90, (SUB FOR M144706)

25 M143942 Stud 8

26  M143943 Washer 8

27 M143944 Nut 8 ORDER 14M7298
14M7298 Flange Nut 8 M8

28 AM131064 Gasket Kit 1 (SUB FOR AM125004)

(A) ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER ( -3004904671)
NUMERO DE SERIE DU MOTEUR ( 3004904671)
MOTOR-SERIENNUMMER& 30049046
NUMERO DI SERIE DEL MOTORE ( 3004904671)
NUMERO DE SERIE DEL MOTOR ( -3004904671
MOTORNS TILLVERKNINGSNUMMER ( -3004904671)

(B) ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER (3004904681- )
NUMERO DE SERIE DU MOTEUR (3004904681- )
MOTOR-SERIENNUMMER (3004904681- 3
NUMERO DI SERIE DEL MOTORE (3004904681- )
NUMERO DE SERIE DEL MOTOR (3004904681- )
MOTORNS TILLVERKNINGSNUMMER 3004904681 )

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator
ST462366(F.1)

57



020 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Flywheel Extension Shaft ( - 045000)

Arbre d'extension de volant-moteur ( - 045000)
Schwungradverlangerungswelle ( - 045000)
Albero prolunga volano ( - 045000)

Eje de extension de volante ( - 045000)
Svanghjulsforlangningsaxel ( - 045000)

MP29994 A1

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 AM125391 Drive Shaft 1 FRONT (SUB FOR M133290)

2 19M7867 Screw 4 M8 X 25,

58 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462367(A.2)



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 60
Index d'illustrations par sections. 2- 62
Gruppenbildindex 3 64
Indice illustrato delle sezioni =

indice de ilustraciones por secciones 4- 66
Avsnittsbildregister 6- 70
MP30040 A.1

MP30040

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 59
0




025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Cylinder Block/Crankshaft/Piston/Camshaft (045001 - 060000)
Bloc-cylindres/vilebrequin/piston/arbre a cames (045001 - 060000)
Zylinderblock/Kurbelwelle/Kolben/Nockenwelle (045001 - 060000)
Monoblocco/Albero a gomiti/Pistone/Albero a camme (045001 - 060000)
Bloque de cilindros/cigiienal/pistén/arbol de levas (045001 - 060000)
Topplock/vevaxel/kolv/kamaxel (045001 - 060000)

MP63251 A1

MP63251

60 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462370(N.1)



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM131153 Mini-Block Kit 1 INCLUDES Iltems MARKED (M); INCLUDES AM131064
2 R30298 Pipe Plug 2 M), é?}
3 MIU11539 Seal 1 S); SUB FOR M132338
4 MIU11251 Dowel Pin 6 M), E}F){ SUB FOR M144516
5 MIU12971 Connecting Rod 2 RDER MIU13923; SUB FOR M134452 OR MIU11256; STD
MIU13923 Connecting Rod 2 ORDER MIA12812
MIA12812 Connecting Rod 1
MIA11130 Connecting Rod 2 SUB FOR M134453 OR MIA10907; ORDER UC35599
UC35599 Connecting Rod 1
6 MIA11131 Piston Ring Kit 2 ng) SUB FOR AM131307; SUB MIA11652; STD
MIA11086 Piston Ring Kit 2 .50 MM, SUB FOR AM124977; SUB MIA11667
MIA11652 Piston Ring Kit 2 INCLUDES (2) M132341
7 M132341 Retainer 4 S)
8 AM124978 Piston Ring Kit 2 1D
AM131084 Piston Ring Kit 2 0.50 MM OS, USE WITH AM124977
MIA11667 Piston Ring Kit 2 0.50 MM, SUB FOR MIA11087; OS
9 M118585 Shim AR S), Red
M118584 Shim AR S), Black
M93955 Solid Shim AR S), White
M97015 Solid Shim AR S), Blue
M96817 Solid Shim AR S), Yellow
M96818 Solid Shim AR S), Green
M96819 Solid Shim AR S), Grag
10  UC27034 Camshaft 1 S), SUB FOR M137492
11 M143941 Snap Ring 1 S?
12 M143936 Washer 1 ;
13 M143970 Seal 1 M), (S)
14 M143939 Washer 1 M), ES;
15 M148328 Shaft 1 M), (S
16 M76215 Plug 1 M
17 MIU14140 Valve Lifter 4 (Mg, (S), SUB FOR MIU13278 OR M137271 OR MIU11034
R MIU12989
18  MIU14037 Lever 1 (M); SUB FOR MIU11544 OR M143952
19  14M7303 Flange Nut 1 M6, (M)
20 MIU13504 Crankshaft 1 INCLUDES Plug; SUB FOR AM124974
21 MT3769 Tube 1 QOil Drain
22 MT3849 Pipe Elbow 1 Qil Drain
23 ... Plug 1 S), M76215
24  M143951 Bolt 1 M)
25 M134898 Fitting 1 S)
26 M93483 Screw 2 S
27  M134899 Retainer 2 S
28 UC29269 Breather 2 S)SUB FOR M134900
29 MT3861 Spacer 2
30 19H2467 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 2-1/2"
31 T11234 Lock Nut 8 3/8"
32 19H3217 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 1-3/4",
. AM131212 Short Block Assembly 1 INCLUDES ltems MARKED (S)
AM133066 Gasoline Engine 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462370(N.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

61



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Cover/Oil Pump/Oil Filter/Dipstick (045001 - 060000)

Couvercle/pompe a huileffiltre a huile/jauge d'huile (045001 - 060000)
Abdeckung/Olpumpe/Olfilter/Messstab (045001 - 060000)
Coperchio/Pompa olio/Filtro olio/Astina livello (045001 - 060000)
Cubierta/lbomba de aceite/filtro de aceite/varilla de nivel (045001 - 060000)
Kapaloljepump/oljefilter/matsticka (045001 - 060000)

MP63462 A1

MP83462

62 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462371(K.1)



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 19M8318 Screw 9 M8 X 45

2 15H558 Pipe Plug 2 1/8"

3 AM131427 Dipstick 1

4 M92083 Pin 1

5 AM124981 Gear Kit 1 Governor Gear W/ Pin

6 M150547 Retainer 1 SUB FOR ET13880

7 M92081 Shaft 1

8 MIU11541 Seal 1 SUB FOR M84340

9 M132346 O-Ring 1

10 M132348 Oil Pump 1 USE WITH MIA10792
M149835 Tube 1

11 M132347 0O-Ring 1

12 MIA10792 Oil Pump 1 NLA; ORDER MIA12269; SUB FOR AM124982
MIA12269 Oil Pump 1

13 M93418 Washer 1

14 37M7091 Screw 2 M6 X 25, ORDER 37M7469
37M7469 Screw 2 M6 X 25

15 AM125424 Qil Filter 1 SUB FOR AM119567

16 M132349 Threaded Nipple 1

17 MIA13070 Plate Kit 1 SUB FOR AM124980; Closure

18  M134902 Plug 2

19  MIU11250 Pressure Switch 1

20 24H1287 Washer 2 A) 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"

21 19M8903 Screw 2 A) M6 X 30

. AM117019 Gear Kit 1 NLA; Gear

(A) Not lllustrated

Non illustres

Nicht abgebildet
Non in figura

No se ilustra
Visas ej pa bilden

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

ST462371(K.1)

63



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Cylinder Head (045001 - 060000)
Culasse (045001 - 060000)
Zylinderkopf (045001 - 060000)
Testata cilindri (045001 - 060000)
Culata (045001 - 060000)
Topplock (045001 - 060000)

PU49477 A1

14

PU49477

64

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462372(M.1)



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM134290 Cover Kit 1 Valve Cover, SUB FOR AM124983
2 M132350 Screw 4
3 M149188 0O-Ring 2 SUB FOR M133067
4 AM107043 Retainer 4
5 M92203 Cap 4
6 M132352 Spring 4
7 M43123 Retainer 4
8 M146775 Seal 2 NLA; ORDER MIU14137
MIU14137 Seal 2 Valve Band
9 AM131225 Cylinder Head 1 NLA; ORDER MIA12736, SUB FOR AM124984; NO. 1
MIA12736 Cylinder Kit 1
10 M132353 Intake Valve 2 STD
M132354 Intake Valve 2 OS =0.25 mm
11 M132355 Exhaust Valve 2 STD
UC22125 Exhaust Valve 2 0.25 MM , SUB FOR APPL M132356, OS
12 MIU11345 Hose 1 SUB FOR MIU11216, SUB FOR M135301
13 TY22462 Clamp 1
14 M132357 Push Rod 4
15  AM134291 Head Kit 2 Cylinder Head, SUB FOR M132358
16 AM131226 Cylinder Head 1 NLA; ORDER MIA12653; NO. 2, SUB FOR AM124986
MIA12653 Cylinder Head 1
17 M131133 Rocker Arm 4
18  MIU11263 ivot 4 Rocker Arm, SUB FOR M132359
19  19M8290 Screw 4 M6 X 35,
20 19M7811 Screw 8 M10 X 90, SUB FOR M144706
21 37M7459 Screw 4 M6 X 20
22  M43285 Elbow Fitting 1
23  MIA10682 Pump Kit 1 Valve Cover, SUB FOR AM133104
24 AM125389 Valve Train Kit 1 Valve Train
25 M132361 Screw 4
26 AM131298 Filler Cap 1 External Threads
27 MIU13513 O-Ring 1 SUB FOR M132362, USE WITH AM131298
28  M132363 Strap 1 NLA; ORDER MIU12948
MIU12948 Strap 1 ORDER UC38600
UC38600 Strap 1
29 UC26217 Breather 1 SUB FOR M132364
30 AM117016 Breather Kit 1 ORDER M153533, UC26217 AND M93483
31 M93483 Screw 1
32 M132365 Filter 1 Breather
33 AM124989 Breather Kit 1
34 15H558 Pipe Plug 1 1/8"
35 MIU12491 Gasket 1 SUB FOR M132366 OR M150647
36 AM124989 Breather Kit 1 SUB FOR M149189
37 __M153533 Retainer 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462372(M.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

65



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Fan Cover (045001 - 060000)

Couvercle de ventilateur (045001 - 060000)
Liifterabdeckung (045001 - 060000)
Coperchio ventola (045001 - 060000)
Cubierta de ventilador (045001 - 060000)
Flaktskydd (045001 - 060000)

MP29978 A1

14

66

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462373(1.1)



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 AM133052 Housing 1

2 M132381 Nut 2

3 M132382 Plug 1

4 M132383 Nut 2

5 M132384 Screw 1

6 MIU14033 Screw 5

7 Screw 2 ORDER 19M7373 AND 24M7087

8 M140025 Plate 1

9 37M7090 Screw 6 M6 X 16

10 M149192 Isolator 1 Cylinder Barrel No. 2 Side

11 MIU13222 Cylinder 1 SUB FOR M132387, Valley No. 2 Side

12 M93483 Screw 2

13  UC23357 Plate 1 SUB FOR MIU13121 OR M149193, Valley Baffle (No. 1)
14 M149194 Isolator 1 Cylinder Barrel No. 1 Side

15 MIU13891 Plate 1 SUB FOR M140026, MIU11261 AND MIU13315

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 67
ST462373(1.1)



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Engine Gasket Kit (045001 - 060000)

Jeu de joints du moteur (045001 - 060000)
Motor-Dichtungssatz (045001 - 060000)

Kit guarnizioni motore (045001 - 060000)

Kit de empaquetaduras de motor (045001 - 060000)
Packningssats for motor (045001 - 060000)

MP23793 A1

1

¢

SF
iy

e

28

MP23793

68 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462374(1.1)



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks

1 M132438 Seal 1 Air Intake

2 M132444 Gasket 2 Intake Manifold

3 M132401 Gasket 1 Carburetor

4 M132446 Gasket 2 Exhaust ; ORDER M149198

5 M143970 Seal 1 Governor Cross

6 M144704 Seal 1

7 M132346 O-Ring 1

8 MIU11541 Seal 1 Front Oil ; SUB FOR M84340

9 M149188 0O-Ring 2 Valve Cover

10 M132366 Gasket 1 ORDER M150647 ; Breather
M150647 Gasket 1 ORDER MIU12491
MIU12491 Gasket 1

11 M146775 Seal 2 ORDER MIU14137; Valve Stem
MIU14137 Seal 2 SUB FOR M92202

12 M141731 Engine Cylinder Head Gasket 2

13 M132400 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

14 M42023 Seal 1

15  M92193 O-Ring 1 NA ; Lower Qil Fill Tube

16 M92194 O-Ring 1 NA; UEper Qil Fill Tube

17  M148124 O-Ring 1 Dipstick ; SUB FOR M92195

18  M132365 Filter 1 Breather

19 MIU14046 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Adapter

20 M134927 Gasket 1 Carburetor

21 M134954 Gasket 1 Fuel Spitback

22 M144707 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Cover Knob

23  MIU14460 Gasket 1 SUB FOR M144703; Oil Filter Adapter

24  19M7811 Screw 8 M10 X 90, SUB FOR M144706

25 M143942 Stud 8

26  M143943 Washer 8

27 _M143944 Nut 8 ORDER 14M7298
14M7298 Flange Nut 8 M8

28 AM131064 Gasket Kit 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462374(1.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

69



025 Engine, Kohler AM133066

Flywheel Extension Shaft (045001 - 060000)

Arbre d'extension de volant-moteur (045001 - 060000)
Schwungradverlangerungswelle (045001 - 060000)
Albero prolunga volano (045001 - 060000)

Eje de extension de volante (045001 - 060000)
Svanghjulsforlangningsaxel (045001 - 060000)

MP29994 A1

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM125391 Drive Shaft 1 FRONT (SUB FOR M133290)
2 19M7867 Screw 4 M8 X 25,

70

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462375(C.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 72
Index d'illustrations par sections. 2- 74
Gruppenbildindex 3 76
Indice illustrato delle sezioni =
indice de ilustraciones por secciones 4- 77
Avsnittsbildregister 5- 78
MP63527 A.1 5- 80
6- 82
7- 84
8- 86
MP&3527
71

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator
0




026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Engine (060001 -)

Moteur (060001 - )

Motor (060001 - )

Motore (060001 - ) e
Motor (060001 - )

Motor (060001 - )

MP63518 A.1
MP63518 S
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MIA11555 Gasoline Engine 1 MARKED CH730-3148; ORDER MIA11757; SUB FOR
MIA10386 OR MIA10517, For California

MIA11757 Gasoline Engine 1 MARKED PS-CH730-3272, ORDER MIA11904
MIA11904 Gasoline Engine 1 MARKED PS-CH730-3272, ORDER MIA12283
MIA12283 Gasoline Engine 1 -095066 MARKED PS-CH730-3272, ORDER AUC14528
MIA12775 Gasoline Engine 1 095067-130000 MARKED PS-CH730-3307, ORDER AUC14528
AUC14528 Gasoline Engine 1 130001- MARKED PS-CH730-3328

2 MIA10900 Short Block Assembly 1 Not lllustrated

3 MIA12924 Cylinder Block 1 Not lllustrated

4 AUC17557 Gasket Kit 1 SUB FOR MIA10830, Not lllustrated

72 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462377(R.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 73
ST462377(R.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Cylinder Block, Piston and Camshaft (060001 - )

Bloc-cylindres, piston et arbre a cames (060001 - )

Zylinderblock, Kolben und Nockenwelle (060001 -)

Monoblocco, pistone e albero a camme (060001 - ) ‘
Bloque de cilindros, pistén y arbol de levas (060001 - )

Topplock, kolv och kamaxel (060001 - )

PU33605 A.1

PU33605

74 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462378(V.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Serial No.
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. or Year Remarks
1 Cylinder Block 1 ORDER MIA10900
2 R30298 Pipe Plug 1
3 MIU11539 Seal 1 SUB FOR M132338
4 MIU11251 Dowel Pin 6
5 MIU12971 Connecting Rod 2 ORDER MIU13923; SUB FOR MIU11256, STD
MIA12812 Connecting Rod 2 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775 OR MIA12283; SUB
FOR MIU13923
MIA11130 Connecting Rod 2 SUB FOR MIA10907; ORDER UC35599
UC35599 Connecting Rod 1
6 MIA12918 Piston Kit 2 USE WITH AUC 14528 OR MIA12283 OR MIA12775, SUB
FOR MIA11128 OR AM130423, STD, Style A
MIA11276 Piston Kit 2 ORDER MIA12920; SUB FOR AM134359
MIA12920 Piston Kit 2 OS =0.25 mm, USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775, Style
MIA12919 Piston Kit 2 100001- OS =0.08 mm, USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775, Style
MIA12921 Piston Kit 2 100001- 0OS = 0.5 mm, USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775, Style B
MIA12587 Piston Kit 2 OS = 0.08 mm, Style A
7 ucC22140 Retainer 4 SUB FOR APPL M132341, Piston Pin
8 MIA11129 Piston Ring 1 U%%SNITH MIA11128 OR AUC14528; SUB FOR M143344,
MIA11127 Piston Ring 1 OS = 0.25 mm, USE WITH MIA11276 OR AUC14528; SUB
FOR MIA10887
MIU14302 Piston Ring 2 100001- USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775, STD
MIU14303 Piston Ring 2 100001- 0OS =0.08 mm, USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775
MIU14304 Piston Ring 2 100001- OS =0.25 mm, USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775
MIU14305 Piston Ring 2 100001- OS =0.50 mm, USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775
MIU13203 Piston Ring 2 OS = 0.50 mm, USE WITH AUC14528, Style A
9 M93955 Shim 1 TK = 0.71 mm, Cam Shaft, White
M97015 Shim 1 TK =0.76 mm, Blue
M118585 Shim 1 TK = 0.81 mm, Red
M96817 Shim 1 TK = 0.86 mm, Yellow
M96818 Shim 1 TK = 0.91 mm, Green
M96819 Shim 1 TK =0.96 mm, Gray
M118584 Shim 1 TK =1.02 mm, Black
10 UC32483 Camshaft 1 SUB FOR AM132741
11 M143941 Snap Ring 1
12 M143936 Washer 1
13 M143970 Seal 1 Governor
14 M143939 Washer 1
15 UC26510 Governor 1 SUB FOR M148328
16 M76215 Plug 1
17 MIA12826 Bolt 4 100001-
18 MIU11545 Lubricant 1 Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462378(V.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

75



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Crankshaft (060001 -)

Vilebrequin (060001 - )

Kurbelwelle (060001 -)

Albero a gomiti (060001 - ) e
Cigiiefal (060001 - )

Vevaxel (060001 - )

MP63520 A.1

MP63520

Serial No.
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. or Year Remarks
1 AM124974 Crankshaft 1 ORDER MIU13504
MIU13504 Crankshaft 1
2 M76215 Plug 1

76 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462379(E.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Engine Mounts (060001 - )

Supports du moteur (060001 - )

DtiMotorlager (060001 - )

DtISupporti del motore (060001 - ) ‘
Montajes de motor (060001 - )

DtIMotorfasten (060001 - )

MP63526 A.1
MP63526
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 R30298 Pipe Plug 1
2 MT3849 Pipe Elbow 1 Oil Tube
3 MT3769 Tube 1 Qil Drain
4 T11234 Lock Nut 8 9.525 mm
5 19H3217 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 1-3/4"
6 MT3861 Spacer 2
7 19H2467 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 2-1/2"
PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 77

ST462380(C.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Oil Pump, Plate kit (060001 - )

Pompe a huile, kit de plaque (060001 - )
Olpumpe, Plattensatz (060001 - )

Pompa dell'olio, kit targhetta (060001 - )

Juego de placa de la bomba de aceite (060001 - )
Oljepump, platsats (060001 - )

TC594551 A1

| <

TC594551

78

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462381(W.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 AM124980 Plate Kit ORDER MIA13070; Closur
USE WITH MIA12283 OR MIA12775 Closure

1
MIA13070 Plate Kit 1
AUC15989 Plate Kit 1 USE WITH AUC14528
2 AM131427 Dipstick 1
3 M145200 Dipstick Tube 1 ORDER AM131427
4 AM124981 Gear Kit 1 Governor
5 M92083 Pin 1 Governor
6 MIU11293 Retainer 1 SUB FOR APPL M150547
7 M92081 Shaft 1 Governor
8 MIU11541 Seal 1 SUB FOR M84340
9 15H558 Pipe Plug 1 1/8", USE WITH MIA12775 OR MIA12283 OR AUC14528
Uc16124 Pipe Plug 1 USE WITH AUC14528
10 M132346 O-Ring 1
11 MIA10792 Oil Pump 1 ORDER MIA12269
MIA12269 Oil Pump 1
12 M132348 Tube 1 USE WITH MIA10792
M149835 Tube 1 USE WITH MIA12269
13 M132347 O-Ring 1
14 24H1287 Washer 2 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
15  19M7796 Screw 2 M6 X 30
16 AM125424 Qil Filter 1
17  UC32482 Qil Filter 1 SUB FOR M132349 OR AM119567, Qil Filter
18 19M8318 Screw 9 M8 X 45
19 MIU14040 Screw 2
20 19M8903 Screw 2 M6 X 30, Not Illustrated
21 MIU12995 Screw 1 Not lllustrated
22 UC17463 Retainer 1 Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 79
ST462381(W.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Lubrication group
Groupe lubrification

Schmiergruppe

Gruppo di lubrificazione
Grupo de engrase
Smorjningsgrupp

| <

PU46447 A1
7/
2., 7 Ay,
y i
L0, Y
Wy, 777 },/'?//",, 7
/ 7 Vi /A
‘,‘; 7 4 lv"c; 7 /4//%/
7 7/ 777, % 7
//,,/ /// / /
6
"/4//;'/ 22/ :7 7%
’ ) .
yr
A Q
3
4
PU46447
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MIU14314 Compression Spring 1
2 MIU14361 Seal 1 Qil Pum{g
3 MIA12922 Screen 1 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775, Pick-Up Assembly, Oil
4 MIU14362 O-Ring 1 Oil Pick-Up
5 MIA12923 Oil Pump 1
6 MIU14363 Cover 1 Oil Pump
7 UC37033 Screw 3 Button Head
8 MIU14315 Ball 1 Pressure Relief
80 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST809597(E.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 81
ST809597(E.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Cylinder Head (060001 - )

Culasse (060001 -)

Zylinderkopf (060001 - )

Testata cilindri (060001 - ) e
Culata (060001 - )

Topplock (060001 - )

PU46448 A1

PU46448

82 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462382(AA.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM134290 Cover Kit 1
2 UC37149 Screw 8 SUB FOR M132402
3 MIU11443 0O-Ring 2 SUB FOR M151853
4 M132363 Strap 1 ORDER MIU12948, Lifting
MIU12948 Strap 1 ORDER UC38600, Lifting
UC38600 Strap 1
5 AM107043 Retainer 8
6 M92203 Cap 4 Valve Spring
7 M132352 Spring 4 Valve
8 M43123 Retainer 4 Upper Spring
9 M92202 Seal 2 ORDER M146775, Valve Stem
M146775 Seal 2 ORDER MIU14137 Valve Stem
MIU14137 Seal 2 Valve Ste
10 AM131050 Cylinder Head 1 ORDER MIA12740 Cylinder No. 2
MIA12740 Cylinder Head 1 ORDER MIA12798, Cylinder No. 2
MIA12798 Cylinder Head 1 INCLUDES MIU13276, Cylinder No.
11 M132353 Intake Valve 2 USE WITH AUC14528 O MIA12283 OR MIA12775, STD
M132354 Intake Valve 2 0S = 0.25 mm, USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775
12 M132355 Exhaust Valve 2 USE WITH MIA12283 OR AUC14528 OR MIA12775, STD
uCc22123 Exhaust Valve 2 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12283 OR MIA12775, STD
uC22125 Exhaust Valve 2 0S = 0.25 mm, SUB FOR APPL M132356, USE WITH
AUC14528 OR MIA12775
13 AM125389 Valve Train Kit 4
14  MIU13278 Valve Lifter 4 ORDER MIU14140, SUB FOR MIU11034 OR MIU12989
MIU14140 Valve Lifter 1
15  M132357 Push Rod 16
16 MIU13276 Engine Cylinder Head Gasket 2 SUB FOR AM134351
17 AM131051 Cylinder Head 1 ORDER MIA12813, Cylinder No. 1
MIA12813 Cylinder Head 1 ORDER MIA12797, Cylinder No. 1
MIA12797 Cylinder Head 1 INCLUDES MIU13276, Cylinder No. 1
18 M131133 Rocker Arm 16
19  MIU11263 Pivot 16 Rocker Arm
20 M143942 Stud 8
21 M143943 Washer 8
22 14M7298 Nut 8 M8
23 UC36327 Screw 4 (HS=10.9), SUB FOR APPL 19M8290 OR UC34474
24  MIA10682 Pump Kit 1
25 MIU11294 Elbow Fitting 2
26 AM131298 Filler Cap 1
27  MIU13513 O-Ring 1 Qil Fill Cap
28 UC26217 Breather 1 SUB FOR M132364, Breather
29 M153533 Retainer 1
30 M93483 Screw 1
31 M132365 Filter 1 Breather
32  AM124989 Breather Kit 1
33 MIU12491 Gasket 1 SUB FOR M150647 OR MIU11295, Breather
34 M149189 Cover 1 ORDER AM124989, Breather
35 R104592 Pipe Plug 1 ORDER RE71255; SUB FOR 15H558
RE71255 Pipe Plug 1
36 UC22137 Screw 4 SUB FOR APPL 37M7459
37 TY22462 Clamp 1
38  MIU11345 Hose 1 SUB FOR MIU11216, Breather
39 MIU14027 Screw 1 100001-
40 MIU13901 Breather 1 Not lllustrated
41 MIA10892 Cylinder Kit 2

INCLUDES (4) MIU14137, (2) M132353, ( I\/?UC22123 (4)
M92203, g4)M13235 4 43123, %3) 132357
AM107043, (4) M1311 MIU112 AND (4 19 8290,
Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462382(AA.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

83



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Engine Cover And Shrouds (060001 - )

Carter et habillages moteur (060001 - )
Motorabdeckung und -verkleidungen (060001 - )
Coperchio e protezioni motore (060001 - )
Cubierta y protecciones del motor (060001 - )
Motorkapor och -héljen (060001 - )

PU47478 A1

| <

PU47478

84

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591
ST462383

J.
(s.

(J.1

1

)
)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 AM133052 Housing 1 INCLUDES MIU11303; USE WITH MIA12283, Blower
UC37035 Blower 1 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775; SUB FOR APPL

MIU14358, Blower

2 M132381 Nut 2

3 M132382 Plug 1

4 M132383 Nut 3

5 37M7221 Screw 1 M5 X 16, SUB FOR M153544

6 MIU14033 Screw 1

7 19M7373 Cap Screw 4 M5 X 20

8 MIU13891 Plate 1 SUB FOR MIU11300 OR MIU13315

9 M134922 Deflector 1 ORDER MIU12954, Side Baffle, Cylinder No.2
MIU12954 Deflector 1 Side Baffle, Cylinder No.2

10 37M7457 Screw 6 M6 X 16
MIU14036 Screw 2
MIU13903 Screw 6

11 MIU13222 Plate 1 SUB FOR MIU11301, Valley Baffle, Cylinder No.2

12 M93483 Screw 2

13  UC23357 Plate 1 SL'\JIB 1FOR MIU13121 OR M149193, Valley Baffle, Cylinder

0.

14 M145181 Deflector 1 ORDER MIU12957
MIU12957 Deflector 1 Side Baffle, Cylinder No.1

15 MIU13904 Screw 3

16 MIU11303 Label 1 Name Plate, Not lllustrated

17 MIU11310 Clip 1 Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462383(S.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

85



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Flywheel Extension Shaft (060001 - )

Arbre d'extension de volant-moteur (060001 - )

Schwungradverlangerungswelle (060001 - )

Albero prolunga volano (060001 - ) ’
Eje de extension de volante (060001 - )

Svanghjulsforlangningsaxel (060001 - )

MP29994 A.1
MP29994
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM125391 Drive Shaft 1 Front Drive Shaft
2 19M7867 Screw 4 M8 X 25,
86 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462384(D.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 87
ST462384(D.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Engine Gasket Kit

Jeu de joints du moteur
Motor-Dichtungssatz

Kit guarnizioni motore

Kit de empaquetaduras de motor
Packningssats for motor

1
/
18 2 3 4 5
6 , . ’
Géd [
12
11
o—15
o ‘ ﬁ/ —16 10
o—17
s 25\’ 22 =23
20 Mﬂ &
2

88

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST486096(S.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 AUC17557 Gasket Kit 1 SUB FOR MIA10830

2 M132444 Gasket 2 Intake Manifold

3 M132401 Gasket 1 Carburetor

4 M149198 Gasket 2 ORDER UC34911, Exhaust
UC34911 Gasket 2

5 M92079 Seal 1 Governor Cross Shaft

6 MIU11539 Seal 1 Front Ol

7 M132346 O-Ring 1 Qil Pump

8 MIU11541 Seal 1 Crankcase Cover

9 M149188 O-Ring 1 Valve Cover

10 MIU12491 Gasket 1 Breather

11 M146775 Seal 2 ORDER MIU14137, Valve Stem
MIU14137 Seal 2 Valve Stem

12 AM134351 Gasket 2 ORDER MIU13276, Cylinder Head
MIU13276 Gasket 2 Cylinder Head

13 M132400 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

14  M42023 Seal 1

15  M92193 0O-Ring 1 Lower QOil Fill Tube

16 M92194 O-Ring 1 Upper QOil Fill Tube

17 M148124 O-Ring 1 Dipstick

18  M132438 Seal 1 Air Intake

19 19M7811 Screw 8 M10 X 90

20 M134927 Gasket 1 Carburetor

21 M134954 Gasket 1 Fuel Spitback

22 M143942 Stud 8

23 M143943 Washer 8

24 14M7298 Flange Nut 8 M8

25 M134926 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

26 UC16119 O-Ring 1 USE WITH AUC17557

27 UC27338 Gasket 1 USE WITH AUC17557, QOil Pan

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 89
ST486096(S.1)



026 Engine, Kohler MIA12775

90

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST486096(S.1)



030 Fuel and Air

92
94
96
98
100
102
104
106

1-
1-
2.
3-
3-
4-
5.
5.

Indice de ilustraciones por secciones

Avsnittsbildregister

Index d'illustrations par sections.
MP24080 A.1

Gruppenbildindex
Indice illustrato delle sezioni

Sectional Pictorial Index

-
&0
O
<
Q
[0
=

91

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator



030 Fuel and Air

Carburetor ( - 060000)
Carburateur ( - 060000)
Vergaser ( - 060000)
Carburatore ( - 060000)
Carburador ( - 060000)
Forgasare ( - 060000)

MP30123 A1

MP30123

92

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462387(L.1)



030 Fuel and Air

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 M132417 0O-Ring 1 A), (B

2 M132418 O-Ring 1 A), (B

3 M132421 Needle 1 Idl

4 M132399 Screw 1

5 M132401 Gasket 1 58;

6 M132422 Spring 1 B

7 M132400 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

8 UC37149 Screw 2 SUB FOR M132402

9 M132419 Solenoid 1 A

10 M132420 Screw 1 (Ag

11 AM124996 Cap Kit 1 -130000 , Choke Repair
UC37042 Carburetor 1 130001-

12 M132405 Cap 1

13 M132406 Clip 1 Inlet Needle Valve, (B)

14 M132407 Valve 1 (B), Inlet

15  M132408 Screw 4 B

16 M132409 Gasket 1 B

17 M132410 0O-Ring 2 B), Slow Jet

18  M132411 Jet 1 Slow

19 AM124997 Float Kit 1 -130000 Float Repair
UC37045 Carburetor 1__130001-

20 M132412 Jet 1 Main

21 M132413 Spring 1 Idle Adjust

22  M132414 Screw 1 Idle Adjust

23  AM124998 Solenoid Kit 1 -130000 INCLUDES PART MARKED (A), Solenoid
UC37044 Carburetor 1 130001-

24  M132415 0O-Ring 1 (A), (B)

25 M132416 Seat 1 g), Solenoid

26 AUC20721 Carburetor Kit 1 -045000 UB FOR AM124994, USE WITH AMT1719
AUC19816 Carburetor Kit 1 045001-060000 USE WITH AM133066; SUB FOR AM133105
AM124999 Carburetor Kit 1 -130000 INCLUDES PARTS MARKED (B); Carburator Repair
UC37041 Carburetor 1 130001-

27  AM132624 Jet Kit 1 045001-060000 High Altitude With Gaskets, Not lllustrated

28  TY22462 Clamp 5 045001-060000 SUB FOR AR48236, Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462387(L.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

93



030 Fuel and Air

Carburetor (060001 - )

Carburateur (060001 - )

Vergaser (060001 - )

Carburatore (060001 - ) > |
Carburador (060001 - )

Forgasare (060001 - )

PU47780 A1

40

41\i i&s} 21 9 36 __

37| 35

d“/. - A \\%/
(,

PU4T7780

94 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462388(Q.1)



030 Fuel and Air

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 Screw 2 ORDER AM124996

2 Plate 1 ORDER AM124996

3 M132405 Cap 1 ORDER AM124996

4 AM124996 Cap Kit 1 -130000 Choke Repair
UC37042 Carburetor 1 130001-

5 M132408 Screw 4

6 M132400 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

7 19M7863 Screw 2 M6 X 25, SUB FOR MIU11520

8 M132409 Gasket 1 Carburetor Body

9 M132410 O-Ring 1 Slow Jet

10 M132411 Jet 1 ORDER MIA10896, Slow

11 M132407 Valve 1 Inlet Needle

12 M132406 Clip 1 Inlet needle Valve

13 AM124997 Float Kit 1 -130000 Float Repair
UC37045 Carburetor 1 130001-

14 M132399 Screw 1 ORDER MIA10896

15  MIU11304 Gasket 1 Carburetor

16 M132414 Screw 1 Idle Adjust

17 M132413 Spring 1 Idle Adjust

18  M132412 Jet 1 Main

19 M132422 Spring 1 Idle Needle

20 M132421 Needle 1 Idle

21 M132415 O-Ring 1

22  M132416 Seat 1 ORDER AM124998; Solenoid

23 M132417 O-Ring 1 ORDER AM124999

24  M132418 O-Ring 1 ORDER AM124999

25 M132419 Solenoid 1 ORDER AM124998

26 M132420 Screw 2 ORDER AM124998

27  AM124998 Solenoid Kit 1 -130000
UC37044 Carburetor 1 __130001-

28 ... Jet 1 ORDER AM129657

29 ... Boot 1 ORDER AM129656

30 ... Spring 1 ORDER AM129656

31 .. BushingE( 1 ORDER AM129656

32 AM129656 Repair Kit 1 -130000 USE WITH AUC14528, Accelerator Pump Repair

33 ... Cover 1 ORDER AM129657

34 ... Disk Spring 1 ORDER AM129657

35 .. Di?{)hragm 1 ORDER AM129657

36 ... O-Ring 1 ORDER AM129657

37  AM129657 Repair Kit 1 -130000 USE WITH AUC14528, Accelerator Pump Diaphragm Repair
UC37043 Carburetor 1 130001-

38 MIU11306 Wiring Lead 1 Solenoid Ground

39 AUC17346 Carburetor Kit 1 -130000 INCLUDES MIU11304 AND M134926; SUB FOR MIA10896
UC37036 Carburetor 1 130001-

40 ... Hose 1 CTL 7620 mm, MF UC24981; SUB FOR M175325

41 TY22462 CIamE 4

42 UC16183 Fuel Filter 1

43  M134926 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

44  AM124999 Kit 1 -130000 INCLUDES M132401, M132406, M132407, M132408,

M132409, M132410 AND M132422, Carburator Repair,
Not lllustrated

UC37041 Carburetor 1 130001-

45 MIA10897 Kit 1 -130000 USE WITH AUC14528, High Altitude, Not lllustrated
UC37047 Jet 1 130001-

46  UC37039 O-Ring 1 Not lllustrated

47 UC37040 Gasket 1 Not lllustrated

48 UC37048 Jet 1 -130000 Not lllustrated
UC37046 Jet 1 130001- Not lllustrated

49 UC37037 Fuel Hose 1 Not lllustrated

50 _UC37038 Intake Manifold 1 Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462388(Q.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

95



030 Fuel and Air

Governor and Throttle Linkage
Régulateur et tringlerie d'accélérateur
Regler- und Gasverstellungsgestiange
Regolatore e tiranteria acceleratore
Varillaje de regulador y acelerador
Regulator och gasreglageldnkar

TC594460 A1

TC594460

23B

| <

96

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462389(Q.1)



030 Fuel and Air

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 M132423 Nut 2
2 M132424 Spring 1 Choke Return
3A MT3864 Shaft 1 -030000 _Solenoid
3B MT6122 Shaft 1 030001- Solenoid
4 MIU12280 Bracket 1 U%E VtVI'I'H MIA12775 OR MIA12283; SUB FOR M132425,
ontro
UC23358 Bracket 1 USE WITH AUC14528, Control
5 M132426 Washer 3
6 M132427 Lever 1 USE WITH MIA11904 OR MIA11757 OR MIA11555 OR
MIA10517, Throttle Actuator
MIU13898 Lever 1 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775 OR MIA12283,
Throttle Actuator
7 UC25582 Clamp 2 SUB FOR M92352, Cable
8 MIU13904 Screw 2
9 M132428 Lever 1 Throttle Control
10 M131299 Nut 1
11 M131298 Cap Screw 1
12 M132429 Linkage 1 -045000 Choke
M149195 Linkage 1 045001- ORDER UC37052, Choke
UC37052 Linkage 1
13 M132430 Lever 1 Choke
14 ET13881 Washer 1
15 MIU14319 Screw 1
16 MT3803 Spring 1 -020000  Solenoid
MT6123 Spring 1 020001-045000 Solenoid
M141847 Spring 1 045001- Solenoid
17 M143951 Bolt 1
18  M132434 Linkage 1 Throttle
19 M92353 Bushing 1
20 M132433 Spring 1 Linkage
21 M92350 Bushing 1
22 M132431 Spring 1 USE WITH AMT1719, Governor
M143953 Spring 1 USE WITH AM133066, Governor
M144671 Spring 1 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA11904 OR MIA11757 OR
MIA11555 OR MIA10517 OR MIA12775 OR MIA12283,
Governor
23A AMT1959 Solenoid 1 -030000 Throttle Control
23B AMT2419 Solenoid 1 030001- Throttle Control
24 11M7017 Cotter Pin 1 3.200 X 32 mm
25 MT6124 Bracket 1 Solenoid
26 _MT6136 Washer 1
27 R72655 Snap Ring 1
28 M145206 Spacer 1
29 37M7090 Screw 4 M6 X 16
30 M143952 Lever 1 ORDER MIU11544, Governor
MIU11544 Lever 1 ORDER MIU14037, Governor
MIU14037 Lever 1 Governor
31 14M7303 Flange Nut 1 M6
32 MT6135 Wing Nut 1 1/4"-20
33 MT6137 Screw 1 1/4"-20 X 1-1/2"
34 MIU12960 Spring 1 Not lllustrated
35 UC26510 Governor 1 Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462389(Q.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

97



030 Fuel and Air

Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold ( - 060000)

Filtre a air et collecteur d'admission ( - 060000)

Luftfilter und Ansaugkriimmer ( - 060000)

Filtro aria e collettore alimentazione aria ( - 060000) ‘
Filtro de aire y colector de admision ( - 060000)

Luftrenare och insugningsgrenrér ( - 060000)

PU14353 A1

PU14353

98

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462390(G.1)



030 Fuel and Air

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 AM125000 Air Cleaner Kit 1 Air Cleaner Cover

2 AM125001 Knob 1

3 M131301 Knob 1 Air Cleaner Cover

4 M143323 Seal 1 SUB FOR M132435, Air Cleaner Cover

5 M142559 Cover 1 -045000 SUB FOR M132436, Air Cleaner
M141844 Cover 1 045001- Air Cleaner

6 M93487 Wing Nut 1

7 M132437 Cover 1 Inner Air Cleaner

8 M132438 Seal 1 Air Intake

9 M132439 Filter Element 1 Precleaner

10 M47494 Air Filter 1

11 M93482 Screw 3

12 M132440 Bracket 1 ORDER MIU13512; Air Cleaner
MIU13512 Bracket 1 Air Cleaner

13 MIU11519 Base 1 SUB FOR M132441 OR M149196; Air Cleaner
MIA11972 Base 1 U%lIE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12283 OR MIA12775, Air

eaner

14 UC35776 Screw 4 SUB FOR M132442 OR M146561

15 M132443 Intake Manifold 1

16 M132444 Gasket 2 Intake Manifold

17 __M132400 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462390(G.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

99



030 Fuel and Air

Air Cleaner and Intake Manifold (060001 - )

Filtre a air et collecteur d'admission (060001 - )

Luftfilter und Ansaugkriimmer (060001 - )

Filtro aria e collettore alimentazione aria (060001 -) ‘
Filtro de aire y colector de admision (060001 -

Luftrenare och insugningsgrenrér (060001 - )

PU33609 A.1

PU33609

100 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462391(L.1)



030 Fuel and Air

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM125001 Kit 1 Knob W/ Seal
2 MIU10684 Knob 1 USE WITH MIA12283 OR MIA12775 OR AUC14528, Air
Cleaner Cover
M131301 Knob 1 USE WITH MIA12775, Air Cleaner Cover
3 M143323 Seal 1 Air Cleaner Cover
4 M141844 Cover 1 Air Cleaner
5 M93487 Wing Nut 1
6 M132437 Cover 1 Inner Air Cleaner
7 M42023 Seal 1 U?/EA\%I;?SMIAﬂSSS OR MIA11757 OR MIA11904 OR
MIU13901 Seal 1 U%E V}/rI]TH AUC14528 OR MIA12775 OR MIA12283,
reather
8 M133094 Filter Element 1 ORDER GY20576
9 M133095 Filter Element 1
10  MIU11307 Cap Screw 3
11 M144338 Bracket 1 ORDER MIU13194, Air Cleaner
MIU13194 Bracket 1 ORDER MIU14356, Air Cleaner
MIU14356 Bracket 1 Air Cleaner
12 M93483 Screw 2
13 MIA10898 Base 1 ORDER MIA11972, Air Cleaner
MIA11972 Base 1 Air Cleaner
14  M149374 Bracket 1 Base
15 M132400 Gasket 1 Air Cleaner Base
16 M149373 Screw 4
17 MIA10899 Intake Manifold 1 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA11555 OR MIA11757 OR
MIA10517 OR MIA11904; INCLUDES (2) M149372 ,
MIU11304 AND 15H558
MIU13902 Intake Manifold 1 USE WITH MIA12775 OR MIA12283
18 M149372 O-Ring 2 Intake Port
19  MIU11304 Gasket 1 Carburetor
20 GY20576 Air Cleaner Kit 1
21 MIU13900 Hose 1 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775 OR MIA12283,
Evaporative
22  MIU13899 Hose 1 USE WITH AUC14528 OR MIA12775 OR MIA12283,
Connector, Evaporative
23 MIU14031 Screw 4 100001-
24  MIU13291 Evaporator 1 100001-
25 MIU13236 Cap 1 100001- Masking
26  M88201 Hose 1 100001- Evaparator
27  15H558 Pipe Plug 1 1/8", USE WITH MIA10899

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462391(L.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

101



030 Fuel and Air

Muffler

Silencieux

Schalldampfer
Marmitta

Silenciador

Ljuddampare
PU46449 A1

PU46449

ST462392(J.2)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

102



030 Fuel and Air

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 M134459 Stud 4 M8 X 1.25 X 33, SUB FOR M92364
42M3445 Stud 2

2 M149198 Gasket 2 ORDER UC34911; SUB FOR M132446, Exhaust
UC34911 Gasket 2

3 14M7298 Flange Nut 4 M8

4 AMT1911 Muffler 1

5 TCA25115 Heat Shield 1 SUB FOR TCU20808 OR MT3856

6 MT3863 Bracket 1 -045000 Muffler Support
M141741 Bracket 1 045001- Muffler Support

7 19M7775 Screw 4 M6 X 16,

8 M144672 Screw 2

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462392(J.2)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

103



030 Fuel and Air

Fuel Tank ( - 085000)

Réservoir a combustible ( - 085000)
Kraftstofftank ( - 085000)

Serbatoio del combustibile ( - 085000)
Tanque de combustible ( - 085000)
Bréansletank ( - 085000)

TC371224 A1

> o

TC371224
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AUC14841 Cap 1 SUB FOR AM115497
2 MT3742 Gauge 1 Fuel
3 M149648 Bushing 1 SUB FOR M111560
4 M125286 Fuel Pickup 1
5 M149638 Bushing 1 SUB FOR M119928
6 AMT1910 Fuel Tank 1
7 M145205 Fuel Line 1 -060000 SUB FOR M132398
........ Hose 1 060001- CTL 50 mm, MF UC24981; SUB FOR M175325
8 AM107921 Hand Operated Valve 1
9 R56101 Clip 6
10 UC16183 Fuel Filter 1 SUB FOR AM116304 OR M132403
11 24H1822 Washer 2 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"
12 12M7056 Lock Washer 2 8 mm
13 19H3130 Cap Screw 2 5/16" X 1-3/4",
14 ... Hose AR -060000 ORDER UC24981; SUB FOR M175325
........ Hose 1 060001- CTL 17 mm, MF UC24981; SUB FOR M175325
15 M43285 Elbow Fitting 1
16 M145205 Fuel Line 1 -060000 SUB FOR M132404
........ Hose 1 060001- CTL 84 mm, MF UC24981; SUB FOR M175325
17 JD5712 Label 1
104 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462393(H.1)



030 Fuel and Air

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 105
ST462393(H.1)



030 Fuel and Air

Fuel Tank (085001 -)

Réservoir a combustible (085001 - )
Kraftstofftank (085001 - )

Serbatoio del combustibile (085001 -)
Tanque de combustible (085001 - )
Bréansletank (085001 - )

PU11962 B.1

PU11962

> o

106

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462395(T.1)



030 Fuel and Air

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCU29807 Vent 2 ORDER UC13855
UC13855 Vent 2
2 TCU28628 Fuel Pickup 1
3 TCU28279 Bushing 2 Grommet
4 TCA20131 Gauge 1 INCLUDES TCU24946 AND TCU22449
5 TCU22449 Bushing 1 Gauge
6 AM141406 Filler Cap 1
7 M132706 Bushing 1
8 TCA20311 Fuel Tank 1 ORDER TCA23034
AUC11982 Fuel Tank 1 -100000 SUB FOR TCA23034
AUC11978 Fuel Tank 1 100001- ORDER AUC16584, SUB FOR TCA24766
AUC16584 Fuel Tank 1
9 ... Hose AR SUB FOR M175324 OR MF UC24980
10 N154080 Tee Fitting 1
1 UC26098 Reservoir 1 SUB FOR TCU27431, Carbon Canister
12 R56101 Clip 12
13 N194814 Hose Clamp 4 SUB FOR N190220
14 AHB80916 Clip 2
15 37H137 Screw 1 0.190" X 5/8"
16 24H1287 Washer 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
17 T161031 Clamp 1
18 T178385 Grommet 1
19  19H1849 Cap Screw 1 5/16" X 1-1/4"
20 H77698 Tie Band 12
21 TCU28899 Hose Fitting 1
22 19H1813 Cap Screw 2 5/16" X 5/8"
23 14H650 Nut 2 5/16"
24 TCU29852 Bracket 1 Check Valve
25 AM141497 Check Valve 1 SUB FOR M161288
26 TCU24946 Indicator 1 Gauge
27 TCU29511 Bracket 1 Raise / Lower Base, Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 107
ST462395(T.1)



030 Fuel and Air

108 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462395(T.1)



040 Electrical

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 110

Index d'illustrations par sections. 2- 112

Gruppenbildindex 3. 114
Indice illustrato delle sezioni

indice de ilustraciones por secciones 4- 116

Avsnittsbildregister 5- 117

MP31116 A.1 5- 118

6- 119

7- 120

8- 124

9- 126

10- 128

MP31116

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 109
0



040 Electrical

Battery Cables and Battery
Cables de batterie et batterie
Batteriekabel und Batterie

Cavi batteria e batteria

Cables de bateria y bateria
Batterikablar och batteri

MP16829 A.1
3
2
MP16829
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TY25881 Dry Charged Battery 1 SUB FOR TY21755 OR TY25259
2 MT178 Strap 1
3 MT3858 Cable 1 Positive
4 MT3859 Ground Cable 1
5 MT3955 Screw 2
6 MT3956 Nut 2

110

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462399(B.1)



040 Electrical

Cavo comando a distanza motorino di avviamento

Cable de motor de arranque a distancia
Startkabel for startmotor

Cable de démarreur a distance
MP62650 A.1

Remote Starter Cable
Fernanlasserkabel

N
TThN
TTah
R
—=====
T T T Thy
T T TRy
T T TR
T T TR
T T T T T
hplonlonlipnlipes ]
T T
=====s)
O e\
A vn TTTT=T,
-
B T
o LEEEET
=== S
=

SR TFTTTA
FHESE AR FEE

MP&2650

Remarks

Serial No.

Qty.

Part Name

Part No.

TCA16166
T16464
MT3762

Key

RED

~ N

Battery Cable
Lock Nut
Stud

1
2
4

|

™)

Isolator

11

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

(-1

PC2591

ST462400(A.2)



040 Electrical

Flywheel, Ignition Coil and Stator
Volant-moteur, bobine d'allumage et stator
Schwungrad, Ziindspule und Stator
Volano, bobina di accensione e statore
Volante, bobina de encendido y estator
Svanghijul, tandspole och stator

PU50319 A1

PU50319

112

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462401(AC.2)



040 Electrical

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 M133068 Stator 1 -045000 NLA; ORDER M147289; SUB FOR M132369
M147289 Stator 1 045001- INCLUDES M47486 AND (2) M149190
2 M145203 Cap Screw 2 -045000
M149190 Screw 2 045001-
3 MIU11542 Ignition 2 -045000 ORDER MIA11292; SUB FOR M132370
M149112 Ignition 2 045001- ORDER MIA10893
MIA10893 Ignition 2
Uc30215 Ignition 2 SUB FOR MIA11292
UC27660 Ignition 2 USE WITH AUC14528
19M7373 Cap Screw 4 -060000 M5 X 20
MIU11311 Screw 4 060001- M5 X 25
5 AM130136 Flywheel 1 -060000 SUB FOR M132371 OR AM128625
MIA11390 Flywheel 1 060001- ORDER UC38160, SUB FOR MIA10894
UC38160 Flywheel 1
6 26H74 Shaft Key 1 3/16" X 5/8"
7 24H1909 Washer 1 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 1/4", SUB FOR M96112
8 MIU13200 Screw 1 SUB FOR M93481
9 MIU11538 Fan 1 -060000 ORDER MIA12886; SUB FOR M149191 OR M132372
MIA10908 Fan 1 ORDER MIA12886
MIA12886 Fan Kit 1
10 M135298 Spacer 4 SUB FOR M92218
11 M93482 Screw 4 -060000
12 M132743 Screen 1 ORDER MIU11297
MIU11297 Screen 1 USE WITH AUC14528
MIU13897 Screen 1 USE WITH MIA12283 OR MIA12775
13 M132373 Spacer 4 -060000
14 M95148 asher 6 -060000 3/16", SUB FOR M75097
24H1286 Washer 2 060001- 9/32" X 1/2" X 1/16"
15 M132374 Screw 4 -060000
MIU11298 Screw 4 060001-
16 M78543 Spark Plug 2 -045000
M149113 Spark Plug 2 045001-060000
MIU11020 Spark Plug 2 060001- SUB FOR MIU11299
17 M132375 Screw 2
18A M143879 Rectifier 1 NII_RA; OIR’PER MIA10909; SUB FOR M132376 OR M133079;
egulator
18B MIU12375 Rectifier 1 SUBgFOR M145046 OR MIU12346
19 M132377 Elec. Connector Terminal 2
20 M132378 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
21 M132379 Clip 1
22  24H1286 Washer 2 -060000 9/32" X 1/2" X 1/16", SUB FOR M133584
M95148 Washer 2 060001- 3/16"
23 N10011 Clip 1 -060000
M126889 Clip 1 060001-
24  24M7087 Washer 4 -060000 5.500 X 10 X 1 mm
25 M134455 Wiring Lead 1 045001-060000
M146558 Wiring Lead 1 060001-
26 R44302 Tie Band AR  045001- SUB FOR M139785
27  AM129698 Wiring Lead 1 -060000 127 MM (5"), SUB FOR M132380; 12 GA; . Black
UC22130 Wiring Lead 1 130001-
28 AM132883 Wiring Harness 1 SUB FOR AM124990; Engine
29 MIU11296 Bracket 1 045001-060000 SUB FOR M133080, Stator Wire
30 M47486 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
31 M145047 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
32 __MIA10909 Converter Kit 1
33  UC22131 Screw 1 SUB FOR APPL MIU14319
34  MIU13231 Screw 2 100001- ORDER MIU14193
MIU14193 Screw 2 100001-
35 MIU14194 Screw 4 100001-
36 MIU14360 Rectifier 1 ORDER MIU12375; Regulator
37 MIU12977 Electrical Connector Assy 1 100001-
38 MIU12951 Cli 1 100001-
39 MIU14198 Tube 2 100001-
40 MIU14347 Lock Washer 1__100001-
41 UC34473 Screw 2 SUB FOR APPL MIU12950
42  12H297 Lock Washer 1 045001- 1/4"
43 M148573 Washer 1__060001- Not lllustrated
44 M151869 Bracket 1 060001- OgPER M132380 OR AM129698, Not lllustrated, Ground
ra
45 MIA12738 Alternator Kit 1 100001- Not IIIBstrated
46 UC29569 Clip 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462401(AC.2)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

113



040 Electrical

Starter (Denso) ( - 035000)

Démarreur (Denso) ( - 035000)

Anlasser (Denso) ( - 035000)

Motorino di avviamento (Denso) ( - 035000)
Motor de arranque (Denso) ( - 035000)
Startmotor (Denso) ( - 035000)

MP16771 A1

MP16771

114 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462402(F.1)



040 Electrical

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 14M7298 Flange Nut 1 M8

2 19M8039 Screw 2 M8 X 80, SUB FOR M126883

3 AM124993 Starter Motor 1 SUB AM132702
AM132702 Starter Motor 1
SE501849 Starter Motor Reman 1 REMAN FOR AM132702
uc16212 Starter Motor 1 O“RAIIZ)AE1I$4A7léC15258; SUB FOR MIA13172, AM132702 AND
AUC15258 Starter Motor 1

4 AM125002 Drive 1

5 M70153 Nut 2

6 M70305 Lever 1

7 AM121905 Hardware Kit 1 Starter Repair
M70304 Snap Ring 1

8 AM108393 Clutch 1

9 AM102577 Solenoid 1 ORDER MIA11504
MIA11504 Solenoid 1

10 M70145 Nut 1

11 AM108394 Armature 1

12 ... Yoke 1 ORDER AM132702

13 AM108650 Spring Kit 1 Brush and Spring

14 AM102575 Carbon Brush Holder 1

15 ... Spring 4 ORDER AM108650

16 M70309 Insulator 1

17 M70310 Bolt 2

18  M132397 Cap 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462402(F.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

115



040 Electrical

Starter (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)

Démarreur (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)

Anlasser (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)

Motorino di avviamento (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)
Motor de arranque (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)
Startmotor (Delco) (035001 - XXXXXX)

MP23734 A1
VA
/ ¥ y
/i
 EO
Y
U -‘r}f—:
MP23734 &
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks
1 AM131495 Brush Kit 1
2 AM131493 Solenoid 1
3 AM131494 Pinion 1
4 M145665 Snap Ring 1
5 AM131296 Starter Motor 1 (AF{ MARKED 2509808S; SUB AM132702
uc16212 Starter Motor 1 OMI&\E]F$4,A7[§C15258; SUB FOR MIA13172, AM132702 OR
AUC15258 Starter Motor 1 '
SE501849 Starter Motor Reman 1 REMAN FOR AM132702

(A) ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER (-3207299999)
NUMERO DE SERIE DU MOTEUR (-3207299999)
MOTORSERIENNUMMER (-3207299999)
NUMERO DI MATRICOLA MOTORE (-3207299999)
CHAPA DE NUMERO DE SERIE DE MOTOR (-3207299999)
MOTORNS SERIENUMMER (-3207299999)

116

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462403(G.2)



040 Electrical

Starter (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)

Démarreur (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)

Anlasser (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)

Motorino di avviamento (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)
Motor de arranque (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)
Startmotor (Delco) (XXXXXX - 130000)

PU01461 A1
1 N
PUO1461
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 14M7298 Flange Nut 2 M8
2 19M8039 Screw 2 M8 X 80
3 MIA11473 Starter Motor 1 (A) MARKED2509809S SUB FOR AM132702
AM132702 Starter Motor 1
SE501849 Starter Motor Reman 1 REMAN FORAM132702
4 M148292 Screw 3
5 MIA10643 Solenoid Kit 1 SUB FORAM132708 AND MIA10895; Solenoid
6 M145665 Snap Ring 1
7 AM131494 Pinion 1
8 AM131495 Brush Kit 1 Brush

(A) ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER (3207300000-)

NUMERO DE SERIE DU MOTEUR (3207300000-)
MOTORSERIENNUMMER (3207300000-

NUMERO DI MATRICOLA MOTORE (3207300000-)

CHAPA DE NUMERO DE SERIE DE MOTOR (3207300000-)
MOTORNS SERIENUMMER (3207300000-)

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462404(E.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

117



040 Electrical

Starter (130001 -)
Démarreur (130001 - )
Anlasser (130001 -)

Motorino di avviamento (130001 -)

Arrancador (130001 -)
Startmotor (130001 - )

PU33628 A.1
PU33628
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 14M7298 Flange Nut 1 M8
2 UcC16212 Starter Motor 1 ORDER AUC15258
AUC15258 Starter Motor 1
3 UC16213 Screw 2
118 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST949568(C.1)



040 Electrical

Clutch
Embrayage
Kupplung
Frizione ‘
Embrague
Koppling
MP17024 A1
7

4@/ i

MP17024
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MT3430 Clutch 1
2 TCU29935 Cover 1 SUB FOR AMT1811 OR AMT2320
3 MT3762 Isolator 1
4 21H1303 Screw 3 1/4" X 3/4"
5 19M7932 Cap Screw 1 M8 X 16,
6 24M7101 Washer 1 11 X 34 X3 mm
7 MT3869 Clamp 1
8 24H1822 Washer 1 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"
9 T16464 Lock Nut 1
10 M40333 Lock Nut 1
11 12H297 Lock Washer 1 1/4"
12 12H304 Lock Washer 1 3/8"
13 24H1288 Washer 2 9/32" X 1" X 1/16"

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 119
ST462406(B.1)



040 Electrical

Lift Actuator ( - 060000)

Actionneur de relevage ( - 060000)
Aushubbetitiger ( - 060000)
Attuatore di sollevamento ( - 060000)
Accionador de elevacion ( - 060000)
Lyftaktiveringsdon ( - 060000)

MP17012 A1

120

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462407(C.1)



040 Electrical

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MT3505 Actuator 2
TCA14672 Gear Kit 1
TCA14673 Motor Kit 1
AN272706 Seal Kit 1
TCA17116 Clutch 1
2 24H1226 Washer 3 1/2" X 1-1/4" X 0.083"
3 19H2442 Cap Screw 1 1/2" X 3-3/4", LH
4 MT3847 Spacer 4
5 M86977 Nut 4 Mount, Actuator To Frame, LH
6 19H2644 Cap Screw 2 1/2" X 2-1/2",
7 MT4034 Screw 1 RH
PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 121

ST462407(C.1)



040 Electrical

Hydraulic Pump Solenoids And Wiring (060001 - )

Solénoides et cablage de pompe hydraulique (060001 -)

Hydraulikpumpen-Magnetspule und -Verdrahtung (060001 - )

Solenoidi e cablaggio pompa idraulica (060001 - ) ‘
Electrovalvulas y cableado de bomba hidraulica (060001 -)

Magnetventiler och kablage for hydraulpump (060001 -)

MP62625 A.1

122 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462408(B.1)



040 Electrical

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCA20660 Cable 1 ESUB FOR TCA16118
2 TCA16119 Cable 1 LACK, PUMP TO REAR TERMINAL ON MOTOR
3 TCU21520 Ground Cable 2
4 TCU21519 Ground Cable 1
5 TCA16557 Cable 2 BLACK
6 TCA16117 Solenoid 2
7 M40333 Lock Nut 4 6.350 mm
8 24H1287 Washer 6 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
9 TCA16556 Cable 1
10 TCA16114 Battery Cable 1 Positive, Red
11 19H1948 Cap Screw 3 1/4" X 3/4", , SUB FOR AM115055
12 19H1914 Cap Screw 2 1/4" X 1"
13  TCU21501 Bracket 1
14 ... Cable 1 Negative, Black
- TCA16115 Ground Cable 1
TCA16166 Battery Cable 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462408(B.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

123



040 Electrical

Grupo de cables
Kabelharva

Wiring Harness
PU03178 A.1

Faisceau de fils

Kabelbaum
Sistemi di cavi

PU0O3178

)

PC2591

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

124

ST462409(A.2)



040 Electrical

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 T24167 Electrical Connector Assy 3
2 57M7328 Elec. Connector Housing 2
3 AM108846 Harness Kit 1 4 FUSE BLOCK HOLDER
4 57M7121 Fuse 4 10 AMP
5 AM122590 Diode 3 1 AMP
6 AM108843 Socket Kit 5 RELAY SOCKET
7 T24166 Electrical Connector Assy 1 JUNCTION
8 T28586 Electrical Connector Assy 3
9 M43835 Electrical Connector Assy 3 1 PIN
10 R77476 Electrical Connector Assy 3 TWO-WAY
11 TCU51873 Wiring Harness AR  030001-
12 M75140 Clip 5
13 M90206 Elec. Connector Terminal 1 5 PIN
M43835 Electrical Connector Assy 1 1 PIN
14 TCA13939 Wiring Harness 1 -060000 (SUB FOR AMT1814)
TCA16116 Wiring Harness 1 060001-085000 (SUB TCA20671)
TCA20671 Wiring Harness 1 085001- WITH 25HP ENGINE CH730-0133
TCA16120 Wiring Harness 1 060001- WITH 25HP ENGINE CH730-0133

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462409(A.2)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

125



040 Electrical

Switches And Main Wiring Harness Hardware

Interrupteurs et boulonnerie de faisceau principal

Schalter- und Hauptkabelbaum-Befestigungsteile

Viteria interruttori e fascio cavi principale ,
Interruptores y tornilleria de grupo de cables principal

Kontakter och fastelement for huvudkabelhérva

PU03179 A1

PU0O3179

126 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462410(B.1)



040 Electrical

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 MT3953 Screw 10

2 AMT2026 Switch 2 Proximit

3 21H1455 Screw 4 -080048 0.190" X 3/4"
21H1455 Screw 2 080049-085000 0.190" X 3/4"
H168924 Screw 2 085001-

4 T531T Lock Nut 8

5 M40333 Lock Nut 9

6 MT3869 Clamp 1

7 24H1287 Washer 2 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"

8 19H1948 Cap Screw 7 1/4" X 3/4"

9 T16464 Lock Nut 2

10  AMT2025 Switch 1 Closed Proximity

11 MT3781 Bracket 1 Proximity Switch

12 21H1303 Screw 2 1/4" X 3/4"

13 AMT2017 Toggle/Rocker Switch 1 Throttle Solenoid

14  MT4059 Clamp 1

15  MT4058 Boot 1

16 AM123716 Relay 2

17  MT3882 Bracket 1 Alarm

18 AM131182 Audible Warning Alarm 1 SUB FOR AM105060

19 19H1905 Cap Screw 2 5/16" X 1"

20 AM117911 Relay 5

21 MT3666 Switch 1 Tciﬁgle

22  AM128925 Switch 3 -080048 SUB FOR AM115055; Stop
TCA20653 Switch 3 080049-085000
TCA20653 Switch 1 085001-

23 M79858 Boot 1 Switch

24  H168924 Screw 2 080049- Lift Limit Switch

25 M94087 Strap 3 080049-085000 Back Up
M94087 Strap 1 085001-

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462410(B.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

127



040 Electrical

Key Switch

Contacteur de démarrage

Zindschalter

Interruttore a chiave
Llave de contacto

Téandningslas

MP17059 A.1
MP17059

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 AM131841 Key 1 SUB FOR AM101600

2 M110159 Nut 1

3 M91167 Spring Washer 1

4 TCA22740 Rotary Switch 1 SUB FOR TCA15075 OR AM107076; Ignition
128

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462411(E.1)



050 Power Train

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 130
Index d'illustrations par sections. 2- 132
Gruppenbildindex 3 134
Indice illustrato delle sezioni =
indice de ilustraciones por secciones 4- 136
Avsnittsbildregister 4- 138
MP24221 A.1 5- 140
6- 142

MP24221

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 129
0



050 Power Train

Trans Axle Cover/Brakes/Input Shaft
Couvercle/freins/arbre d'entrée de carter-pont
Achsgetriebedeckel/-Bremsen/-Eingangswelle
Coperchio assale trasmissione/Freni/Albero di ingresso ,
Cubierta/frenos/eje de entrada de transeje

Vaxelladskapa/bromsar/ingaende axel

PU39500 A1

\

ﬁ_—T@—A
=
N

\
\

Gocs

P
oy N

W\

TERe
NBoI®

PU39500 31

130 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462414(G.1)



050 Power Train

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 M131638 Cover 1

2 M83899 Ball Bearing 1

3 M40514 Snap Ring 1 -085000

A11318 Snap Ring 1 085001-

4 M82832 Ball 1

5 M82834 Spring 1

6 22H938 Set Screw 1 3/8" X 3/8"

7 M134990 PIuRg 1 SUB FOR M131660

8 M131661 O-Ring 1

9 M131659 Nut 1

10 M74142 Seal 1

11 M131649 Screw 17

12 M131658 Shaft 1 Input

13 AM124631 Needle Bearing 1

14 N5425DN Seal 1

15  M131669 Washer 1

16 M131670 O-Ring 1

17 JD9825 Thrust Bearing 2

18 M131668 Thrust Bearing 1

19 M131671 Washer 1 Cupped

20 M131646 Pinion 1 Z=13

21 B30491 Snap Rin 1

22 M131651 Brake Disl 1

23 M47317 Reinforcement 1 Brake Pad Plate

24 M83290 Holder 1

25  MIA12777 Dowel Pin 1 SUB FOR M41028, Set of 2

26 M115462 Spring 1 Brake

27 M131652 Lever 1 Brake

28 M72841 Washer 1

29 M83291 Bracket 1

30 E50101 Lock Nut 1

31 M84797 Screw 2

32 MIA10323 Brake Kit 2 SUB FOR AM121132, Brake Pad

33  M131639 Gear Case 1

34 ET15562 Extension Spring 1 Brake Return

35 MT4060 Pulley 2

36 MT3431 Idler 1

37 26H77 Shaft Key 1 3/16" X 3/4"

38 TCU29693 Round Belt 1 LGTH = 1275.08 mm, WIDTH = 12.7 mm, TK = 8.4 mm,
SUB FOR MT3428

39 MT3486 Support 2 Transmission Mount

40 19H1831 Cap Screw 2 1/2" X 2"

41 M86977 Nut 2

42  22H778 Set Screw 2 5/16" X 3/8"

43  19H1897 Cap Screw 4 5/16" X 3-3/4"

44  24H1822 Washer 8 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"

45 T16464 Lock Nut 4 7.925 mm

46 MIA10321 Transmission 1 SUB FOR AMT1720, Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462414(G.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

131



050 Power Train

Trans Axle Shifter, Brake Shaft And Counter Shaft

Dispositif de commande, arbre de frein et arbre de renvoi de carter-pont
Achsgetriebe-Schalteinheit, -Bremswelle und -Vorgelegewelle

Innesto assale trasmissione, albero freno e contralbero

Dispositivo de cambios de transeje, eje de freno y contraeje
Vaxelladans valjare, bromsaxel och mellanaxel

PU39501 A1

@{\ 11/1213
@g@@%{” 15

PU39501

132 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462415(E.1)



050 Power Train

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 M131677 Sleeve 2

2 M41026 Ring 5

3 M131678 Needle Bearing 1

4 M46676 Thrust Washer 3

5 M131643 Sﬁur Gear 1 Z=15

6 M95906 Shift Collar 1 Shifter Collar

7 M131644 Fork 1

8 M95905 Key 4

9 AM124635 Shifter 1 W/ Brake Shaft
10 M115463 Snap Ring 2

11 M84323 Washer 1

12 M131663 Chain Sprocket 1 Z = 14, Reverse
13 M131648 Spacer 1

14 M79783 Spacer 1

15 M131653 Spur Gear 1 Z=41

16 M82835 Thrust Washer 3

17  M131654 Spur Gear 1 zZ =37

18 M70519 Gear 1

19 M131655 Spur Gear 1 Z=34

20 PT11889 Spacer 2

21 M82833 Thrust Washer 1

22 M131679 Needle Bearing 1

23 M131683 Sleeve 2

24 M131684 Needle Bearing 2

25 JD9835 Thrust Bearing 1

26 PT7542 Spacer 2

27  M131657 Spur Gear 1 Z=16

28 ... Gear 1 Z =15, ORDER AM116907
29 M131656 Spur Gear 1 Z=12

30 AM124632 Countershaft 1 Z=9

31 M131664 Cap 1

32  M84797 Screw 2

33 M131645 Bevel Gear 1 Z =33

34 M131662 Chain Sprocket 1 Z=14

35 AM37899 Link Chain 1

36 M131676 Washer 1

37 AM116907 Gear Kit 1 INCLUDES M70519, Not lllustrated

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 133
ST462415(E.1)



050 Power Train

Trans Axle Output Shaft And Axle

Arbre de sortie et essieu de carter-pont
Achsgetriebe-Ausgangswelle und -Achse
Assale e albero di uscita assale trasmissione
Flecha de salida de transeje y eje
Viaxelladans utgaende axel och axel

PU39502 A.1

PU39502

134 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462416(D.1)



050 Power Train

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 M131680 Sleeve 2

2 M131682 Needle Bearing 2

3 M131681 Ring 2

4 M86231 Thrust Washer 2

5 M131642 ear 1 Z = 35, Output
6 M131641 Shaft 1 Qutput

7 M40357 Ball Bearing 2

8 AM124634 Axle 1

9 M131686 Ring 4

10 M131687 Needle Bearing 2

11 M131685 Sleeve 2

12 JD9824 Thrust Bearing 4

13 M131674 Screw 8

14 M131675 Lock Washer 8

15 M131673 Shift Collar Carrier 1 Differential
16  M80210 Washer 2

17 M70160 Bevel Gear 2 Z=16

18  M40514 Snap Ring 2

19 M70159 Bevel Gear 2 Z=10

20 M41128 Strap 2 Drive Block
21 M40381 Pin 1

22 M131647 Ring Gear 1 Z=31

23  M131672 Shift Collar Carrier 1 Differential

24 AM124633

Axle

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462416(D.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

135



050 Power Train

Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner ( - 060000)

Entrainement de chaine/tendeur de chaine ( - 060000)

Kettenantrieb/Kettenspanner ( - 060000)

Comando catena/Tendicatena ( - 060000) ‘
Transmisién por cadenal/tensor de cadena ( - 060000)

Kedjedrev/kejdespédnnare ( - 060000)

PU32720 A1

PU32720

136 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462417(D.1)



050 Power Train

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AMT2027 Cover 1 RH
AMT1857 Cover 1 LH (Shown)
2 24H1288 Washer 2 9/32" X 1" X 1/16"
3 21H1303 Screw 2 1/4" X 3/4"
4 P20351 Chain Link AR
5 AMT1998 Roller Chain 2
6 AMT 1981 Hub 2 Wheel, Rear
7 MT2952 Screw 5
8 AET10244 Bearing 1
9 24H1300 Washer 2 25/64" X 2" X 0.220"
10 12H304 Lock Washer 4 3/8"
11 19H2676 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 1"
12 A45904 Nut 10
13 19H3217 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
14 24H1307 Washer 2 13/32" X 1" X 1/16"
15 MT3722 Tightener 2 Chain
16 MT3951 Snaﬁ Ring 2
17 MT3917 Bushing 2
18  MT4035 Chain Sprocket 2
19  22H1061 Set Screw 2 1/4" X 1/2"
20 MT3876 Spacer 2
21 M66125 Pressed Flanged Housing 4
22 JD8665 Ball Bearing 2
23 JD8554 Eccentric Locking Collar 2
24  19H2664 Cap Screw 4 5/16" X 3/4"
25 MT3850 Shaft Key 2
26 22H841 Set Screw 2 1/4" X 1/4"

(A) SEE COMPONENT BREAKDOWN IN SEPARATE GROUPING.
VOIR LA COMPOSITION DES PIECES SOUS UNE RUBRIQUE DIFFERENTE.

SIEHE BAUTEIL-AUFGLIEDERUNG IN SEPARATER GRUPPIERUNG.

VEDERE | GUASTI DEI COMPONENTI IN GRUPPI SEPARATI

VER EL DESGLOSE DE COMPONENTES EN GRUPOS SEPARADOS.

SE KOMPONENTOEVERSIKTEN | SEPARAT AVSNITT.

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462417(D.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

137



050 Power Train

Chain Drive/Chain Tensioner (060001 - )

Entrainement de chaine/tendeur de chaine (060001 - )

Kettenantrieb/Kettenspanner (060001 - )

Comando catena/Tendicatena (060001 - ) ,
Transmisién por cadenal/tensor de cadena (060001 -)

Kedjedrev/kejdespédnnare (060001 - )

PU11970 A1

PU11970

138 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462418(F.1)



050 Power Train

24 TCU21077
25 TCU21019

Compression Spring
Bushing

26 ... Bracket

27 MT3951 Snaﬁ Ring

28 MT3917 Bushing

29 MT4035 Chain Sprocket

30 22H1061 Set Screw 1/4" X 1/2"
31 MT3876 Spacer

32 M66125 Pressed Flanged Housing

33 JD8665 Ball Bearing

34 JD8554 Eccentric Locking Collar

35 19H2664 Cap Screw 5/16" X 3/4"
36 MT3850 Shaft Key

37 22H841 Set Screw 1/4" X 1/4"

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCA16352 Cover 1 RH
2 TCA16354 Cover 1 LH
3 24H1288 Washer 2 9/32" X 1" X 1/16"
4 21H1303 Screw 2 1/4" X 3/4"
5 P20351 Chain Link AR
6 AMT1998 Roller Chain 2
7 AMT1981 Hub 2
8 MT2952 Screw 5
9 AET10244 Bearing 1
10 24H1300 Washer 2 -085000 25/64" X 2" X 0.220"
24H1730 Washer 2 085001- 13/32" X 1-1/2" X 0.120"
11 12H304 Lock Washer 2 3/8"
12 19H2676 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 1"
13 A45904 Nut 10
14  19H3239 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
15 TCU21073 Bolt 2
16 TCA16270 Bellcrank 1 RH
TCA16271 Bellcrank 1 LH
17 M122113 Washer 4
18 24H1111 Washer 6 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
19  AA32776 Drive Sprocket 2
20 M83213 Cap Screw 2
21 T11234 Lock Nut 2
22 TCU20979 Hook Bolt 2
23  12H304 Lock Washer 21 3/8", SUB FOR R53668
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
4
2
2
1

38 TCA16269

Belt Tensioner

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462418(F.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

139



050 Power Train

Shift Arm and Rod ( - 020000)

Bras et tige de commande de vitesse ( - 020000)

Schaltarm und -stange ( - 020000)

Braccio e asta d'innesto ( - 020000) ,
Brazo y corredera de cambio ( - 020000)

Vaxelarm och stang ( - 020000)

MP16781 A1

140 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462419(B.2)



050 Power Train

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 MT3837 Rod 1 SUB (4) 19H1914, M40333, TCA12905, TCA12906,
TCA12907

2 AMT1812 Cover 1

3 24H1288 Washer 1 9/32" X 1" X 1/16"

4 MT3842 Guide 1

5 21H1303 Screw 3 1/4" X 3/4"

6 14H1076 Nut 3 3/8"

7 34H282 Spring Pin 1 3/16" X 1"

8 MT4294 Knob 1 SUB FOR M48295

9 19H1905 Cap Screw 2 5/16" X 1"

10 T16464 Lock Nut 2

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 141
ST462419(B.2)



050 Power Train

Shift Arm and Rod (020001 - )

Bras et tige de commande de vitesse (020001 - )

Schaltarm und -stange (020001 - )

Braccio e asta d'innesto (020001 - ) ,
Brazo y corredera de cambio (020001 -)

Vaxelarm och stang (020001 -)

MP60784 A1

MPG0784

142 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462420(B.1)



050 Power Train

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1A MT4888 Rod 1 -035000
1B TCA12905 Shifter Rod 1 035001-
2 MT4294 Knob 1
3A  AMT2321 Cover 1 -035000
TCA12904 Cover 1 035001-045000
3B TCA14959 Cover 1 045001-
4 MT4890 Bracket 1
5 MT4891 Plate 1
6 24H1287 Washer 2 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
7 19H1791 Cap Screw 2 1/4" X 1-1/4"
8 19H1905 Cap Screw 2 5/16" X 1"
9 TCU29937 Bracket 1 SUB FOR MT4889
10 T16464 Lock Nut 2 7.925 mm
11 12H302 Lock Washer 2 "
12 34H282 Spring Pin 1 3/16" X 1"

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 143
ST462420(B.1)



050 Power Train

144 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462420(B.1)



148
151
152
154
156
158
162
164

146

2.
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
4-
9-

1-

060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Indice de ilustraciones por secciones

Avsnittsbildregister

Index d'illustrations par sections.
MP31117 A1

Gruppenbildindex
Indice illustrato delle sezioni

Sectional Pictorial Index

P
=
r
o
[l
=

145

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Clutch Control/Bail

Commande des embrayages/étrier

Kupplungssteuerung/Biigel

Supporto/comando frizione ,
Control/asa de embrague

Kopplingsstyrning/bygel

MP16812 A1

4 e
!
+ % 13
/ /‘(5;
,I.f/ 4-5:// 154 12 }%
4 11

(g22” MP16812

146 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462424(C.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AMT2690 Bail 1 SUB FOR AMT1532 OR AMT2478
2 AMT2024 Arm 1 -075000
TCU17749 Arm 1 075001-
3 03M7221 Bolt 2 M6 X 16
4 14M7303 Flange Nut 2 M6
5 UC16133 Pawl 1 SUB FOR MT2938
6 JD7797 Lubrication Fitting 2
7 MT1609 Torsion Spring 1
8 MT1608 Stud 1
9 E63525 Nut 2
10 19M7162 Cap Screw 1 M8 X 16,
1 14M7273 Nut 1 M8
12 MT3867 Arm 1
13 MT3772 Lever 1
14  MT4294 Knob 1 SUB FOR M48295
15 MT3757 Spring 1 Clutch Return
16 MT3756 Spring 1 Bail Return
17 03M7222 Bolt 1 M6 X 20
18  14M7303 Flange Nut 1 M6

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 147
ST462424(C.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Commande de frein/manette d'accélération

Bremssteuerung/Gashebel
Palanca de control de freno/acelerador

Bromsstyrning/gasreglage

Comando freno/Leva acceleratore
PU03386 A.1

Brake Control/Throttle Lever

11

PU03386

)

PC2591

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

148

ST462425(B.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1A MT3771 Lever 1 -025000 Parking Brake

1B MT6455 Lever 1 025001- Parking Brake

TCU17482 Handbrake Lever 1 REPLACES MT6455

2 MT4294 Knob 1 SUB FOR M48295

3 MT3866 Arm 1 -075000 EA

TCU17748 Arm 1 075001- A

4 22H1061 Set Screw 1 1/4" X 1/2"

5 M48238 Spring Washer 2

6 TCA13940 Push Pull Cable 1 SUB FOR AMT592

7 19M7163 Cap Screw 1 M8 X 25

8 14M7303 Flange Nut 2 M6

9 03M7251 Bolt 3 M6 X 12

10 AMT1997 Control 1 Choke

11 W41004 Knob 1

12 MT947 Plate 1

13 M41394 Washer 1 gC)

14 MT4313 Knob 1 UB FOR MT2051

15 MT946 Lever 1

16 AMT2022 Push Pull Cable 1 (B)

17 R27573 Clamp 1

18 14M7396 Lock Nut 1 M8

19 H77698 Tie Band 2 085001-

(A) BRAKE (B) THROTTLE (C) FIBER WASHER
FREIN ACCELERATEUR RONDELLE EN FIBRE
BREMSE DREHZAHLVERSTELLHEBEL FASERSCHEIBE
FRENO ACCELERATORE RONDELLA IN FIBRA
FRENO ACELERADOR ARANDELA DE FIBRAS
BROMS PAADRAGSARM FIBERBRICKA

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462425(B.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

149



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Raise/Lower Controls ( - 030000)

Commandes de relevage/abaissement ( - 030000)
Heben-/Senken-Bedienelemente ( - 030000)
Comandi sollevamento/abbassamento ( - 030000)
Controles de elevacién/descenso ( - 030000)
Hoéjnings-/sankningsstyrning ( - 030000)

> o

MP24229 A.1
2] 1
.
.
~ 2
~ -~ 2
%\// - }\
2 \J
~ 3
~ .
P S \Qé
T 2
er'. ‘?‘:’\*{/ g -
D ety -
g,‘!;k iy M# P -
/R %o -
’5?/ - f/‘@;il,,ﬂ"
(5:/;,6;&:;/ // ;f
\"“-\{ - ; ;f
o/ MP24229
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MT3744 Handle 1
2 T16464 Lock Nut 5
3 19H3130 Cap Screw 5 5/16" X 1-3/4",
4 MT3762 Isolator 2
150

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462426(A.2)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Raise/Lower Controls (030001 - )

Commandes de relevage/abaissement (030001 - )

Heben-/Senken-Bedienelemente (030001 - )

Comandi sollevamento/abbassamento (030001 - ) ‘
Controles de elevacién/descenso (030001 -)

Hojnings-/sdankningsstyrning (030001 - )

MP24230 A1

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCU51872 Sprin 2

2 T531T Lock Nut 1 4.826 mm

3 E63525 Nut 1

4 TCU51871 Pad 1 Rocker

5 R52921 Washer 2

6 24H1136 Washer 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
7 19H1849 Cap Screw 1 5/16" X 1-1/4"

8 03M7184 Bolt 2 M8 X 20

9 T124407 Screw 4 SUB FOR MT3953
10 T16464 Lock Nut 4

11 TCU51870 Bracket 1

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 151
ST462427(B.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Handle Bar/Cover

Manche/couvercle

Griffstange/Abdeckung

Manubrio/Coperchio ,
Manillar/cubierta

Styrstang/skydd

MP16813 A1

152 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462428(A.2)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 TCA13864 Handlebar 1 (SUB FOR AMT1912)
2 MT3715 Cover 1

3 AMT1874 Handle 1

4 03M7184 Bolt 2 M8 X 20

5 E63525 Nut 2

6 21H1303 Screw 2 1/4" X 3/4"

7 19H1905 Cap Screw 4 5/16" X 1"

8 T16464 Lock Nut 4

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462428(A.2)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

163



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Frame
Cadre
Rahmen

Cornice ‘

Bastidor
Ram

PU27276 A1

PU27276

154 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462429(B.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 19H2676 Cap Screw 1 3/8" X 1",
2 12H304 Lock Washer 1 "
3 24H1300 Washer 1 -085000  25/64" X 2" X 0.220"
24H1730 Washer 1 085001- 13/32" X 1-1/2" X 0.120"
4 AET10244 Bearing 1
5 M80081 Nut 7
6 MT3953 Screw 4
7 MT3954 Washer 4
8 MT3879 Guide 2 Coring Marker
9 MT3962 Nut 6
10 MT3786 Stop 2
11 19H3239 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 1-1/4",
12 MT3952 Washer 2
13 T11234 Lock Nut 2
14 19H1905 Cap Screw 4 5/16" X 1"
15 12M7056 Lock Washer 4 8 mm
16 24H1822 Washer 4 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"
17 MT5210 Scraper 1 RH
18  MT5211 Scraper 1 LH
19 AMT2514 Guard 1 (A), Tine
20 EP4789 PART MISSING IN WISE 1
. TCU20895 Cap 1 075001-
TCU20806 Shield 1 075001-
TCB11068 Kit 1

(‘) (WHOLEGOODS) CE CERTIFICATION (INCLUDES
EMS MARKED (A))

NOTE: FRAME IS NOT AVAILABLE AS A SERVICE PART

NOTA: LE CHASSIS N'EST PAS DISPONIBILE COMME PIECE DE RECHANGE
HINWEIS: DER RAHMEN IST NICHT ALS ERSATZTEIL ERHAELTLICH

NOTA: IL TELAIO NON E'DISPONIBILE COME PEZZO DI RICAMBIO

NOTA: EL BASTIDOR NO ESTA DISPONIBLE COMO PIEZA DE REPUESTO
OBS: RAMEN FINNS INTE SOM SERVICEVDEL

(*) EXPORT ONLY
POUR LA EXPORT SEULEMENT
NUR EXPORT
SOLAMENTE PER LA EXPORTAZIONE
PARA EXPORTACION SOLAMENTE
ENDAST EXPORT

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 155
ST462429(B.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Front Wheel And Yoke
Roue avant et chape
Vorderrad und Gabel

Ruota anteriore e forcella
Rueda delantera y horquilla
Framhjul och ok

MP60710 A1

| <

PC2591 (J.1)

156

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

ST462430(B.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 19H3459 Cap Screw 1 3/8" X 13-1/2"

2 24H1307 Washer 4 13/32" X 1" X 1/16"
3 JD8535 Ball Bearing 2 SUB FOR AM116506
4 M97107 Spacer 1

5 AMT1980 Hub 1

6 A45904 Nut 5

7 AMT1983 Fork 1

8 MT2952 Screw 5

9 T11234 Lock Nut 1

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 157
ST462430(B.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Steering Limiter Kit

Kit limiteur de direction

Lenkbegrenzersatz

Kit limitatore sterzo e
Juego de limitador de direccion

Styrbegrédnsningssats

PU11969 A1

1L,

PU11969

158 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462431(E.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCA12905 Shifter Rod 1
2 34H327 Spring Pin 1 5/16" X 1"
3 TCA12907 Tie Rod Assembly 1 INCLUDES (2) 14H860
14H860 Nut 2 (A) 1/4"
4 M40333 Lock Nut 2
5 19H1914 Cap Screw 4 1/4" X 1"
6 TCU14127 Rod 1 ORDER TCA12906
7 TCU14126 Plate 1 ORDER TCA12906; Bottom
8 TCU14125 Plate 1 ORDER TCA12906; Top
9 14H786 Nut 2 "
10 TCA12906 Plate 1 INCLUDES (2) 19H1914
11 MPTC10117 Adapter Kit 1
(A) Not lllustrated
Non illustres
Nicht abgebildet
Non in figura
No se ilustra

Visas ej pa bilden

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 159
ST462431(E.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Core Deflector Kit (055001 - )

Kit déflecteur du bloc (055001 -)
Spurraumersatz (055001 - )

Kit deflettore nucleo (055001 - )

Juego de deflector de nucleo (055001 - )
Avvisningssats (055001 - )

PU11968 A.1

| <

10

PU11968

160

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462432(E.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 19H3544 Cap Screw 2 1/2" X 4-1/2"

2 TCU20809 Rod 2

3 14H826 Nut 2 1/2"

4 M86977 Nut 2

5 T11234 Lock Nut 4

6 TCA16172 Deflector 1 RH

7 TCA16171 Deflector 1 LH

8 08H4148 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 8-1/2"

9 24H1302 Washer 4 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.035"
10 TCU20810 Spacer 2

11 24M7101 asher 2 11 X 34 X3 mm

12 TCA16267 Kit 1 Complete, Whole Goods

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462432(E.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

161



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

C.E. Certification Kit (Europe)

C.E. Kit de certification (Europe)
CE-Zertifikationssatz (Europa)

Kit di certificazione CE (Europa)
Juego de certificacion CE (Europa)
CE certifieringssats (Europa)

PU02431 A1

TRANSPGRT

PU02431

162 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462433(A.2)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
abel -

1 MT3045 Label 2 WARNING - EXPORT
2 MT3083 Label 2 WARNING - EXPORT
3 MT6141 Label 1
4 MT6140 Safety Sign 1
5 MT3929 Label 1 &CAUTION - EXPORT)
6 ... Decals 1 E MARK
7 T531T Lock Nut 2
8 JD5901 Reflector 1 RED
9 MT6089 Latch 1

MT6112 Spacer 1
10 MT6113 Screw 2
11 _MT6098 Screw 4
12 19H1726 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 2-1/4"
13 MT6097 Bracket 1
14  MT6214 Spacer 1
15 TCU27739 Label 1 080001- HEARING PROTECTION, CE
. i

TCB11068 Kit 1 (WHOLEGOODS), (INCLUDES AMT2514)

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462433(A.2)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

163



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

Wheel and Tire Assembly
Roue avec pneumatique
Rad- und Reifen-Baugruppe
Gruppo ruota e pneumatico
Conjunto de rueda

DtiHjul- och dackenhet

MP16782 A1
4
\\
MP16782
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AM30795 Tire Valve Stem 3
2 MT6271 Tire 3 20SX 10t-h10, NLA; ORDER TCU35285; SUB FOR MT2492;
moo

TCU35285 Tire 3
3 MT1967 Wheel 3 20 X 10-10, OFFSETE(ESUB FOR MT3671)
4 AMT 1909 Tire And Wheel Assembly 3 ZQI'éJ??ségs LA; ORDER AM30795, MT1967 AND

JD2351 Nut 15 11.125 mm
164 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462434(B.1)



060 Frame, Handles And Wheels

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 165
ST462434(B.1)



070 Hydraulics

HANDLE, DEFLECTOR (060001 -)

Relevage hydraulique (060001 -)

Hydraulikhub (060001 - )

Sollevamento idraulico (060001 - ) ‘
Elevacion hidraulica (060001 - )

Hydraulisk lyft (060001 - )

MP62626 A.1

13
MP62626 if

166 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462436(B.1)



070 Hydraulics

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 M86977 Nut 2 12.700 mm

2 24H1226 Washer 3 1/2" X 1-1/4" X 0.083"

3 TCA16168 Hydraulic Cylinder 1

4 19H2644 Cap Screw 1 1/2" X 2-1/2",

5 TCA16165 Hydraulic Pump 1 -085000 SUB TCA20661, TCA20660
TCA20661 Hydraulic Pump 1 085001- (ALSO ORDER TCA20660) (INCLUDES TCA20080)

6 R28782 O-Ring 4

7 38H1003 Elbow Fitting 4

8 T77814 O-Ring 4

9 TCA16167 Hydraulic Hose 2

10 T16464 Lock Nut 4 SUB FOR 14H650

11 TCU20807 Bracket 1

12 TCU20894 U-Bolt 2

13 19H1648 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 3/4",

14 12H304 Lock Washer 2 3/8"

15 MT4034 Screw 1 SUB FOR 19H2442

. TCA16268 Actuator Kit 1 Actuator Replacement
TCA20080 Pump Repair Kit 1

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462436(B.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

167



070 Hydraulics

168 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462436(B.1)



080 Aerator Unit

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 172
Index d'illustrations par sections. 2- 174
Gruppenbildindex 4 178
Indice illustrato delle sezioni =

indice de ilustraciones por secciones 5- 180
Avsnittsbildregister

MP31118 A1

MP31118

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 169
0



080 Aerator Unit

Sectional Pictorial Index 3- 176
Index d'illustrations par sections. 4- 178
Gruppenbildindex

Indice illustrato delle sezioni
Indice de ilustraciones por secciones
Avsnittsbildregister

MP31119 A1

MP31119

170 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
0



080 Aerator Unit

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 171
0



080 Aerator Unit

Frame

Cadre

Rahmen

Cornice

Bastidor
Ram

MP62653 A.1

N
At o\ 6 F
Y /&.\ @

it

4 s
v/ o oxm ~

MP62653

)

ST462439(C.1)

PC2591

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

172



080 Aerator Unit

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 MT3843 Pin Fastener 2 Depth Indicator

2 MT2958 Latch 2

3 MT4077 Bolt 2

4 MT3846 Spacer 2 1/4"

5 MT3845 Spacer 2 1/2"

6 MT3844 Spacer 2 1"

7 B15648 Pin 2

8 TCU29934 Cover 1 SUB FOR AMT1721

9 MT4142 Pillow Block 2

10 MT3868 Sprin 2

11 MT3871 Guar 4

12 MT3322 Wing Nut 8

13 24H1302 Washer 8 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.035"

14 MT3916 Isolator 1

15 MT3878 Shield 2

16 MT3872 Shield 1

17 T16464 Lock Nut 2

18  MT3961 Screw 8

19  19H1914 Cap Screw 10 1/4" X 1"

20 24H1822 Washer 4 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"

21 M40333 Lock Nut 10

22 MT3784 Spacer 1 Brass

23 19H3065 Cap Screw 1 3/8" X 2",

24  24H1307 Washer 1 13/32" X 1" X 1/16"

25 AM116506 Bearin 1

26 T11234 Lock Nut 1

27  AMT1576 Pulley 2

28 03H1852 Bolt 4 1/2" X 4"

29 M86977 Nut 4

30 T531T Lock Nut 4

31 24M7101 Washer 1 11 X34 X3 mm

32 MT3064 Bushing 4

33 19H2676 Cap Screw 1 -085000 3/8" X 1"
14H631 Nut 1 085001- 0.190"

34  14H1080 Nut 4 3/8"

35  19H3065 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 2"

36 12H304 Lock Washer 4 "

37  24H1302 Washer 4 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.035"

38 MT3780 Bracket 1 -085000 Plunger Switch
TCA20653 Switch 1 085001-

39 MT4249 Spacer 2

40 MT4250 Latch 2

41  MT3853 Spacer NA Not Used

42 MT165 Bushing 1

43 24H1287 Washer 16 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"

44  24H1288 Washer 4 9/32" X 1" X 1/16"

. TCU29936 Molding 1 085001- Aeraotor Head Cover

NOTE: FRAME IS NOT AVAILABLE AS A SERVICE PART

NOTA: LE CHASSIS N'EST PAS DISPONIBILE COMME PIECE DE RECHANGE
HINWEIS: DER FRHMEN IST NICHT ALS ERSATZTEIL ERHAELTLICH

NOTA: IL TELAIO NON E'DISPONIBILE COME PEZZO DI RICAMBIO

NOTA: EL BASTIDOR NO ESTA DISPONIBILE COMO PIEZA DE REPUESTO

OBS: RAMEN FINNS INTE SOM SERVICEVDEL

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462439(C.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

173



080 Aerator Unit

Link/Flywheel
Liaison/volant-moteur
Link/Schwungrad
Attacco/Volano
Articulacion/volante
Lank/svanghjul

PU10048 B.1

PU10048

e

174

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462440(F.1)



080 Aerator Unit

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1A AMT1565 Pivot 4 -100000 Flexi - Link
1B TCA24444 Pivot 4 100001-
2 MT3069 Tapered Roller Bearing 24
3A AMT1564 Link 2 -105000
3B TCA23057 Link 2 105001- INCLUDES (8) MT3069
4 19H2633 Cap Screw 16 3/8" X 1-1/2",
5 MT3065 Spherical Roller Bearing 12
6 AMT 1562 Connecting Rod 4 INCLUDES (4) MT3065
7 MT3318 Spacer 4
8 MT2947 Isolator 4 -105000 50 Durometer Hardness
TCA24691 Isolator 4 105001- 50 Durometer Hardness
9 MT3256 V-Belt 2 Tine Ram Drive
10 MT3957 Screw 4 Countersunk
11 MT3049 Spacer 4
12 19M8809 Screw 8 M20 X 100,
13  C12180 Washer 8
14 14M7410 Lock Nut 12 M20
15 AMT1559 Crankshaft 2
16 AMT1563 Link 8 INCLUDES (16) MT3069
17 19H2442 Cap Screw 4 1/2" X 3-3/4'
18  MT3255 Pulley 2
19  MT3050 Spacer 4
20 M86977 Nut 4
21 __MT3320 Bolt 2 LH Thread
19H2676 Cap Screw 2 3/8" X 1", , RH Thread
22  MT3319 Snap Ring 12
23 24H1730 Washer 4 13/32" X 1-1/2" X 0.120"
24  T11234 Lock Nut 16
25 AMT1982 Guard 2 Dirt
26 19H1914 Cap Screw 4 1/4" X 1"
27  24H1287 Washer 8 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
28 M40333 Lock Nut 4
29 MT3919 Bushing 8
30 MT4076 Flywheel 2
31 19M7883 Screw 4 M20 X 120,
32 24H1302 Washer 16 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.035"

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 175
ST462440(F.1)



080 Aerator Unit

Belt Drive/ldler/Pulley

Entrainement de courroie/tendeur/poulie
RiemenantriebSpannrolle/Riemenscheibe
Comando cinghia/Puleggia di rinvio
Transmision por correa/tensor/polea
Remdrev/mellandrev/remskiva

PU02454 A1

PU02454

ad

176

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1
ST462441(B.1

)
)



080 Aerator Unit

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 JD8544 Bearing 2
2 N120535 Pressed Flanged Housing 4
3 JD8545 Ball Bearing 2
4 MT3317 Spacer 2
5 MT2954 Spacer 2
6 19H3065 Cap Screw 1 3/8" X 2",
7 24H1302 Washer 1 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.035"
8 T11234 Lock Nut 1 9.525 mm
9 MT3157 Shaft Key 3
10 AMT1813 Cover 1
11 MT3502 Shaft 1 -060000
TCU20805 Shaft 1 060001-
12 MT3398 Pulley 2
13  MT3055 Spacer 4
14  MT3434 Bushing 1
15 MT3433 Idler 1
16 MT3429 Round Belt 1 Aerator Head Drive
17 24H1288 Washer 4 9/32" X 1" X 1/16"
18 MT3840 Guide 1 Plastic
19 MT3954 Washer 2
20 19H1227 Cap Screw 2 1/4" X 1/2"
21 21H1303 Screw 4 1/4" X 3/4"
22 22H775 Set Screw 2 5/16" X 1/4"

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 177
ST462441(B.1)



080 Aerator Unit

Idler Arm

Bras tendeur
Lenkzwischenhebel
Braccio di rinvio
Brazo tensor
Tomgangsarm

MP63268 A.1

ad

178

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591
ST462442

J.
(B.

1

1

)
)



080 Aerator Unit

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 19H1914 Cap Screw 2 1/4" X 1"

2 24H1287 Washer 4 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
3 MT3838 Guide 1 LOWER BELT NO. 1
4 MT3839 Guide 1 LOWER BELT NO. 2
5 19H1813 Cap Screw 1 5/16" X 5/8"

6 24H1822 Washer 1 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"
7 MT3841 Guide 1

8 19H3550 Caf) Screw 1 1/2" X 4",

9 MT3918 Bolt 1

10 M71684 Extension Spring 1

11 19H1648 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 3/4",

12 12H304 Lock Washer 4 3/8"

13  03H1602 Bolt 1 1/2" X 5"

14 24H1226 Washer 2 1/2" X 1-1/4" X 0.083"
15 MT3852 Shaft Key 1

16 19H1791 Cap Screw 3 1/4" X 1-1/4"

17 12H302 Lock Washer 3 1/4"

18 MT3782 Arm 1

19 MT3487 Guard 1

20 AMT1576 Pulley 1

21 M40333 Lock Nut 2

22 24H1226 Washer 1 1/2" X 1-1/4" X 0.083"
23  T11234 Lock Nut 1

24 MT3432 Idler 1

25 ET15281 Bushing 1

26 MT3783 Spacer 1

27 12M7056 Lock Washer 2 8 mm

28 MT3504 Bushing 1

29 BP12214 Lock Nut 2

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462442(B.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

179



080 Aerator Unit

Turf Guard Mounts

Montages de garant Turf

Turf Guard-Befestigungen

Supporti di protezione per fondo erboso

Puntos de montaje de proteccion de prado

Grasskyddsmontering

MP63262 A.1

MP&3262

)

PC2591

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

180

ST462443(C.1)



080 Aerator Unit

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 MT3518 Plate 2

2 MT3516 Spacer 1 RH

3 MT3517 Spacer 1 Center

4 MT3514 Shaft 1

5 MT3515 Spacer 1 LH

6 AMT1861 Pivot 2 -020000
AMT2315 Pivot 2 020001- USE WITH (4) MT3100)
MT3100 Bearin 4 020001- USE WITH (2) AMT2315)

7 T11234 Lock Nut 10

8 24M7101 Washer 4 11 X 34 X 3 mm

9 MT3948 Screw 2 SUB FOR MT3959

10 03H1558 Bolt 4 3/8" X 1-1/2"

11 19H3239 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 1-1/4",

12 24H1307 Washer 4 13/32" X 1" X 1/16"

13 M71684 Extension Spring 2

14 MT3918 Bolt 2

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462443(C.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

181



080 Aerator Unit

182 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462443(C.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 194
Index d'illustrations par sections. 2- 184
Gruppenbildindex 2 192
Indice illustrato delle sezioni =

indice de ilustraciones por secciones 4- 186
Avsnittsbildregister 5- 188
MP31122 A.1 6- 190

4 (4X)
5 (MINI TINE)
6 (NEEDLE TINE)

1 (OPEN-SIDE)
2 (SOLID)
3 (TUBULAR)

MP31122

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 183
0



082 Tines and Accessories

Solid Tines

Dents pleines
Massivzinken

Denti compatti
Dedos sélidos
Medbringare utan hal

TC317256 A.2

TC317256

184 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462448(C.2)



082 Tines and Accessories

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 TCU15712 Tine AR 5 mm, SUB FOR TCU51896; Needle

2 TCU15726 Tine AR 8 mm, SUB FOR TCU51897; Needle

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 185

ST462448(C.2)



082 Tines and Accessories

Four Tine Holder And Core Deflector
Porte-dents pour 4 dents et déflecteur de bloc
Vierzinkenhalter und Spurrdaumer

Supporto a quattro denti e deflettore centrale
Sujetador de cuatro dedos y deflector de nucleo
Fyra medbringarhallare och avvisare

PU11966 B.1

v
7
i
!
7
i
!
7
i
!
7
i
!
’
.

PU11966

186

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462450(F.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks
1 AMT1831 Holder 4 X .75, 4-TINE, 3/4" SHANK, INCLUDES (2) MT2952; USE
WITH MT3458
TCA51329 Holder 4 X .88, 4-TINE, 7/8" SHANK, USE WITH TCU51844
2 MT2952 Screw
3 MT3458 Bar 4 ())(I .75, 4-TINE, 3/4" SHANK, USE WITH AMT1831;
ampin
TCU51844 Bar 4 él .88F,).4gTINE, 7/8" SHANK, USE WITH TCA51329;
ampin
4 19H3124 Screw 1 3/8" X 1-1/2", , ORDER 19H4033; USE WITH AMT 1831
AND MT3458
19H4033 Socket Head Screw 3/8" X 1-1/2"

alaaa
Ao (OO O A~ HjOA »

19H3130 Cap Screw 5/16" X 1-3/4", , USE WITH TCA51329 AND TCU51844
5 MT3949 Lock Washer USE WITH 19H3124
12H303 Lock Washer 5/16", USE WITH 19H3130
6 24H1136 Washer 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
7 19H1905 Cap Screw 5/16" X 1"
8 MT3870 Deflector
9 MT3395 u
10 12M7056 Lock Washer 8 mm
11 MT4885 Guard SUB FOR MT3512; RH
T4886 Guard SUB FOR MT3513; LH
12 TCA51330 Holder 4 X .88, 4-TINE, 7/8" SHANK

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462450(F.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

187



082 Tines and Accessories

Mini Tine Holder
Mini-porte-dents
Mini-Zinkenhalter
Portadenti mini
Soporte de mini dedo
Minimedbringarhallare

PU17255 A1

PU17255

(3]

188

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462451(E.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 AMT1832 Holder 4 USE WITH 1/4" TINES ONLY
2 TCU17452 Tine 24 1/0" (6.4é\(lc|j\/l), NLA; SUB FOR (24) MT2971 OR MT4940
en Side
TCU35243 Tine 1 1/4‘P(6.4MM), NLA; SUB FOR (24) MT2971 OR MT4940
Open Side
3 R34582 Set Screw 24
4 MT3395 Nut 8
5 MT4942 Guard 1 RH
MT4941 Guard 1 LH
6 BM 19666 Kit 1 MINI TINE (WHOLE GOODS)
7 MT2952 Screw 8

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 189
ST462451(E.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Needle Tine Holder
Porte-dents de loup
Nadelzinkenhalter

Supporto denti ad ago
Sujetador de dedo tipo aguja
Medbringarhallare

PU49149 A1

PU49148

190

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462452(N.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 19H1849 Cap Screw 4 5/16" X 1-1/4"
2 MT2952 Screw 2
3 MT4942 Guard 1 RH
MT4941 Guard 1 LH
4 MT3395 Nut 2
5 TCU15712 Tine 6 5MM, SUB FOR (6) TCU51896
6 TCU51898 Bar 2 Clamp
7 TCB10525 Kit 1
8 24H1136 Washer 4 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
9 12H303 Lock Washer 4 5/16"
10 TCA51345 Holder 4
11 TCU35261 Tine 1

1/2, CROSS, PL, 6.5, 3/8 MT, SUB FOR TCU17349 OR
TCU17350
3/4, CROSS, PL, 6.3, 3/4 MT

-
N
-

TCU35342 Tine

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 191
ST462452(N.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Solid, Tubular and Bayonet Tines

Dents a baionnette, tubulaires et pleines

Massive, rohrenformige und Bajonettzinken

Denti rigidi, tubolari ed a baionetta

Sélidas, puas tubulares y tipo bayoneta

Massiva och rérformiga pinnar samt Bayonet-pinnar

PU34379 A.1
1 2 3
4
5
N
8
7
9
11
12

PU34379

192 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST778272(G.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks

1 TCU35255 Tine 1 3/8, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT
TCU35256 Tine 1 3/8, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT
TCU38355 Tine 1 3/8, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Standard, 6.0, 3/4 MT
TCU38356 Tine 1 3/8, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Plus, 6.0, 3/4 MT

2 TCU38359 Tine 1 1/2, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Standard, 6.0, 3/4 MT
TCU38360 Tine 1 1/2, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Plus, 6.0, 3/4 MT

3 TCU38363 Tine 1 5/8, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Standard, 6.0, 3/4 MT
TCU38364 Tine 1 5/8, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Plus, 6.0, 3/4 MT

4 TCU38368 Tine 1 3/4, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Ultra, 6.0, 7/8 MT

5 TCU35325 Tine 1 5/8, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 5.0, 3/4 MT
TCU35326 Tine 1 5/8, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Premium, 5.0, 3/4 MT
TCU35341 Tine 1 3/4, Hollow, Precision Economy, 6.0, 7/8 MT
TCU38367 Tine 1 3/4, Hollow, Top Eject, Precision Plus, 6.0, 7/8 MT
TCU17344 Tine 1 12.7 mm
TCU17333 Tine 1 25 mm
TCU17334 Tine 1 25 mm

6 TCU35324 Tine 1 5/8, Solid, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/4 MT
TCU38365 Tine 1 5/8, Solid, Precision Plus, 6.0, 3/4 MT

7 TCU38366 Tine 1 3/4, Flat, Precision Plus, 6.0, 3/4 MT

8 TCU35245 Tine 1 1/4, Solid, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT

9 TCU35254 Tine 1 3/8, Solid, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT

10 TCU35349 Tine 1 3/4, Solid, Precision Premium, 5.5, 7/8 MT

11 TCU35266 Tine 1 1/2, Solid, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/4 MT

12  TCU35370 Tine 1 8 mm Needle, Precision Premium, 6.0, 3/8 MT

13 TCU35368 Tine 1 5 mm Needle, Precision Premium, 6.0, 3/8 MT

14 TCU35351 Tine 1 3/4, Solid, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/4 MT

PC2591 (J.1)
ST778272(G.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

193



082 Tines and Accessories

Open - Side Eject Tines

Dents d'éjection c6té ouvert
Auswurfzinken mit offener Seite
Aperto - Denti a foro laterale

Puas de eyeccion de lateral abierto
Oppna - sidoutmatning av pinnar

PU34380 A.1
1
2
4
3
5
7
9
6
% %
PU34380

194 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST778262(H.1)



082 Tines and Accessories

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks
1 TCU39085 Tine 1 SUB FOR TCU35348; 3/4, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision
Ultra-Premium, 6.0, 7/8 MT
TCU39084 Tine 1 SUB FOR TCU35347; 3/4, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision
Premium, 6.0, 7/8 MT
TCU39083 Tine 1 SUB FOR TCU35346; 3/4, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision
Economy, 6.0, 7/8 MT
TCU35330 Tine 1 5/8, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 5.5, 3/4 MT
TCU35331 Tine 1 5/8, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/4 MT
TCU35332 Tine 1 5/8, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision Economy, 5.5, 3/4 MT
TCU17345 Tine 1 12.7 mm 51/2 inch)
TCU17341 Tine 1 19 mm (3/4 inch)
2 TCU38361 Tine 1 1/2, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision Standard, 6.0, 3/4 MT
TCU38362 Tine 1 1/2, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision Plus, 6.0, 3/4 MT
3 TCU35246 Tine 1 1/4, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 4.5, 3/8 MT
TCU35247 Tine 1 1/4, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 4.5, 3/8 MT
TCU35243 Tine 1 1/4, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT
TCU35244 Tine 1 1/4, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT
4 TCU38357 Tine 1 3/8, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision Standard, 6.0, 3/4 MT
TCU38358 Tine 1 3/8, Hollow, Side Eject, Precision Plus, 6.0, 3/4 MT
5 TCU36251 Tine 1 13/16, Rolled, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 5.75, 7/8 MT
TCU36252 Tine 1 7/8, Rolled, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 5.75, 3/4 MT
TCU35364 Tine 1 7/8, Rolled, Side Eject, Precision Economy, 5.75, 3/4 MT
TCU36250 Tine 1 13/16, Rolled, Side Eject, Precision Economy, 5.75, 7/8 MT
TCU36249 Tine 1 3/4, Rolled, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 5.75, 3/4 MT
TCU36248 Tine 1 3/4, Rolled, Side Eject, Precision Economy, 5.75, 3/4 MT
6 TCU35340 Tine 1 3/4, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 6.0, 3/4 MT
7 TCU35269 Tine 1 1/2, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT
TCU35268 Tine 1 1/2, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 5.5, 3/8 MT
8 TCU35339 Tine 1 3/4, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 6.0, 3/4 MT
9 TCU35338 Tine 1 13/16, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 6.0, 7/8 MT
TCU35358 Tine 1 718, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Ultra-Premium, 6.0, 7/8 MT
TCU35354 Tine 1 7/8, Solid, Side Eject, Precision Premium, 6.0, 3/4 MT

PC2591 (J.1)
ST778262(H.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

195



082 Tines and Accessories

196 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST778262(H.1)



084 Optional Equipment

Sectional Pictorial Index 1- 198

Index d'illustrations par sections.
Gruppenbildindex

Indice illustrato delle sezioni

Indice de ilustraciones por secciones
Avsnittsbildregister

MP31123 A1

MP31123

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 197
0



084 Optional Equipment

Windrow Attachment

Accessoire d'andain

Schwad-Anbaugerit

Attrezzo andanatrice ‘
Accesorio de hileradora

Fonstertillbehor

MP16779 A.1
15
MP16779
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MT3193 Pivot 1 LH
2 MT3361 Pivot 1 RH
3 MT3197 Arm 1 LH
4 MT3362 Arm 1 RH
5 MT3196 Blade 2
6 MT3194 Link Chain 2 LIFT LIMIT
7 MT3615 Link Chain 1 CENTER
8 03H1558 Bolt 2 3/8" X 1-1/2"
9 19H1801 Cap Screw 8 3/8" X 2",
10 19H2993 Cap Screw 4 1/2" X 1-1/2",
11 24H1302 Washer 2 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.035"
12 24H1625 Washer 4 17/32" X 1" X 0.120"
13 T11234 Lock Nut 6 9.525 mm
14 H32811 Lock Nut 4 12.700 mm
15 BM19073 Kit 1 WINDROW ATTACHMENT (WHOLE GOODS)

198 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462455(C.1)



084 Optional Equipment

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 199
ST462455(C.1)



084 Optional Equipment

Accessoire, outil d'aération par coupe verticale

Zubehor, Verticutter
Attrezzo, unita di taglio verticale

Accesorio, cortador vertical
Tillbehor, vertikalkniv

Attachment, Verticutter
TCB11072 A1

TCB11072

KD

PC2591

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

200

ST755926(A.2)



084 Optional Equipment

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCB11072 Vertical Cutter 1
PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 201

ST755926(A.2)



084 Optional Equipment

Verticutter Kit

Kit de dispositif de tonte verticale
Vertikutiersatz

Kit falciatrice verticale

Juego Verticutter (corte vertical)
Verticutter-sats

PU49881 A.1

71

/

AWARNING
AVOID INJURY FROM BELTS
Keep shield in place
hands and clothing away

AVOID INJURY FROM BELTS
Rl « Keep shield in place » Keep hands and clothing aw:
Do ot open shieid while engine is running

A ADVERTENCIA
R COI

RREAS
yla vestimenta al

lejadas

PU49881

/
R

—_—— e — — A

202

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
1

ST462456(F.1)



084 Optional Equipment

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCA16776 Arm 1 LIFT, LH
2 19H2668 Cap Screw 2 1/2" X 3-1/2"
3 24H1111 Washer 10 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
4 TCU21817 Bushing 2
5 BP12214 Lock Nut 9
6 T11234 Lock Nut 8
7 24H1309 Washer 4 13/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.120"
8 MT3918 Bolt 1
9 M71684 Extension Spring 1
10 AN152951 Idler 3 SUB FOR TCU21821
11 TCU21822 Bushing 3
12 TCA16778 Arm 1
13 03H1593 Bolt 3 1/2" X 2-1/2"
14 TCU17889 Bolt 1
15 TCU17890 Bushing 2
16 TCU21820 V-Belt 1
17  19H3597 Cap Screw 2 1/2" X 4-3/4"
18 12H301 Lock Washer 2 1/2"
19  24H1211 Washer 4 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
20 TCU22207 Bushing 2
21 TCA16782 Tire And Wheel Assembly 2
22 TCA16781 Bracket 1 WHEEL, LH
23  34H282 Spriné; Pin 2 3/16" X 1"
24  19H3239 Cap Screw 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
25 12H304 Lock Washer 1 3/8"
26 MT2491 Washer 1
27 TCU21818 Pulley 1
28 MT4023 Shaft Key 1 NLA; ORDER H64374; CTL 1", MF H64374
H64374 Shaft Key 1
29 MT3917 Bushing 4
30 M67099 Stra 2
31  M89955 Hoo 2
32 37H214 Screw 2 0.190" X 1", NLA
33 M154084 Washer 2
34 TCA16774 Frame 1 Verticutter
35  19H2993 Cap Screw 5 1/2" X 1-1/2"
36 19H3130 Cap Screw 1 5/16" X 1-3/4"
37 TCA16784 Bracket 2
38 19H3217 Cap Screw 6 3/8" X 1-3/4"
39 TCA16775 Arm 1 LIFT, RH
40 TCA16780 Bracket 1 WHEEL, RH
41 TCU21832 Label 1 BLADE DEPTH
42 MT3916 Isolator 2
43 M80081 Nut 4
44 TCU22043 Spacer 1 LIFT
TCU22044 Grip 1 LIFT HANDLE
45 T16464 Lock Nut 1
46 TCA16783 Handle 2 INCLUDES TCU22627, MG595787, 19H2898 AND D38168;
BLADE DEPTH
47 TCU21830 Bracket 1 LIFT, RH
48 TCU22610 Bracket 1 LIFT, LH
49 MT2301 Spring 2
50 R47012 Washer 1
51 TCU21823 Pulley 1
52 24H1471 Washer 2 1-9/64" X 1-3/4" X 0.134"
53  19H2676 Cap Screw 4 3/8" X 1"
54  N120535 Pressed Flanged Housing 4
55 AN220534 Ball Bearing 2
56 TCU22046 Spacer 124
57 TCU21824 Blade 31
58 TCA16779 Shaft 1
59  19H3869 Cap Screw 4 1/4" X 3/4"
60 12H302 Lock Washer 4 1/4"
61 24H1287 Washer 4 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
62 TCA16989 Shield 1 gNCLUDES MT3044)
63 TCU21827 Shield 1 EAR
64 TCU21829 Strap 2
65 21H1303 Screw 10 1/4" X 3/4"
66 M40333 Lock Nut 10
67 TCU21828 Shield 1 FRONT
68 TCU35610 Label 1 SUB FOR MT3044
TCU35610 Label 1 100001-
69  GX10456 Wing Nut 4
70 TCA16988 Guard 1 BELT
71  MT3082 Label 1 ORDER TCU35609
72 TCU35609 Label 1 English/Spanish
73 TCU22627 Lever 2 A) BLADE DEPTH
74 D38168 Grip 2 A
75  MG595787 Push Nut 2 A
76 19H2898 Cap Screw 2 (A) 1/2" X 1-1/4"
(A) Not lllustrated
Non illustres
Nicht abgebildet
Non in figura
No se ilustra

Visas ej pa bilden

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

ST462456(F.1)

203



084 Optional Equipment

204 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
ST462456(F.1)



090 Decals

206

1-

208
212
214

2
3-
4

Sectional Pictorial Index

Indice de ilustraciones por secciones

Avsnittsbildregister

Index d'illustrations par sections.
MP31124 A1

Gruppenbildindex
Indice illustrato delle sezioni

MP31124

205

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator



090 Decals

Labels
Etiquettes
Aufkleber
Targhette
Etiquetas
Etiketter

PU47343 A1

JOHN DEERE u
2
|
»
D
-~ |

GEAR SELECTION

(A WARNING

e To avoid injury, read operator's 11A
manual, know location and
function of all centrols. I
@ Keep all shields in place.
o Stay clear of power driven parts.

N 1 2 3 4
@ Never carry riders. A
» Keep others away. WARNIN G ; ‘ ‘ ;
@ Before servicing or leaving TRANSPORT 14 2026 29
machine: Stop engine, set park HOLE SPACINGS
brake, lower or block up machine .IM#?I‘.. &
and remove key. 1

A WARNING A ADVERTENCIA

+ Cperator training required * Entrenaniento de operador requeride

= Read the oparator's manual = Leer ¢l manual del operador

* Keep shlelds Inplace and malntaln | + Mantengalos protectores lugar y mantenga 8 B
all safely devices todos lof dispostivos de sequdad

» Slay clear of power drdven paris » Mantenerse alejado de las piezas méviles

® Mever cary nders ® Nunca llever pasajeros

*» Keep chlldren and others away * Ninos y olros de la subsislencla le|os

= Before servicing or leaving machine, | + Antes de mantener o de dejar lamaquina, para
siop englne and set park brake el freno del parque del motor y del slstema

sibadliulifin, Supericie caliente
I

@ GEAR SELECTION
5

A A, MANUAL AUTOMATIC

TRANSPORT 14 20 26
HOLE SPACINGS

PU47343

206 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)
1(E.1)

ST462461(E.1



090 Decals

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1A MT2824 Label 1 -045000 "AERCORE"

1B TCU15633 Label 1 045001- "AERCORE"

2 TCU51866 Label 1

3 MT3875 Label 1 On / Off

4 MT3633 Label 2 Depth Indicator

5A MT2825 Label 1

5B TCU15624 Label 1

6 TCU51865 Label 1 -045000 SUB FOR MT3632; Instruction

TCU17745 Label 1 045001- Instruction

7 MT3758 Label 2 Af}ustment

8A MT3894 Label 1 -055000 SUB TCU19301; Warning

8B TCU19301 Label 1 055001- Warning

9 MT3669 Label 1 Parking Brake Lock

10 MT3631 Label 1 Gear Number

11A M118611 Label 1 -105000 Warning; Hot Surface

11B UC28228 Label 1 105001- SUB FOR UC15293 OR M134406, Warning, Hot Surface,
English / Spanish

12 MT4860 Label 1

13 MT3836 Label 1 Automatic / Manual

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462461(E.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

207



090 Decals

Labels
Etiquettes
Aufkleber
Targhette
Etiquetas
Etiketter

PU22569 A.1

1

/

A CAUTION

Release park brake before engaging travel clutch lever.
Failure to do so will activate alarm system. Damage
to park brake will occur if park brake is not released.

JOHN DEERE

ACAUTION

Frofonged exposwrs o |1 1 4
foudd naise o bause

irpsirenent o fass of 8

7 — hearing.
6 woar suitable Resring

/ fratestion.

AATENCION

La expasiciin
Dlongada g ruldes

Huerten puede ta

pirsida del oida,

AWARNING

AVOID INJURY FRO
MOVING TINES
Keep hands, feet

Usar prateceiin
adecaada psea of
o.

and clothing away

44 Nem

15

[

THE ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE INFORMATION ARE PROVIDED BY THE
ENGINE MANUFACTURER TQ BE USED FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES DNLY.
ACTUAL OPERATING HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE WILL BE LESS.

This model has been tested and
evaluated by the manufacturer
and conforms to ANSI B71.4-1999
safety specifications for
commercial turf care equipment

pore ke
alarm syste
95 0 ik b

iiaes
uitin. U

13B

IMPORTANTE

IMPORTANT
5 Pursuant o California Public Resourcas Segin el Cotigo de recursos piblicos 4442.5
Code 4442.6: el Estado de California

1 3 A WARNING: Operation of This Equipment May | ADVERTENCIA: EI usa de este equipo pueds trear chispas
reate Sparks That Can Star Fires Around Dy | cap Padria

ces e fniciar

tact Local Fire

Laws or Regulations Relating to | i

.| ser neesario usar un parachispas. EI npermr deberd

[
AWARNING

AVOID INJLRY FROM RFITS
Keep Shickd [ place
Keep hande and clothing awray

AWARNING AADVERTENCIA

Operation of This Equipment May| El uso de este equipo puede crear chispas
Create Sparks That Gan Start Fires [ capaces de iniciar incendios en vegetacion
Around Dry Vegetation. A Spark | seca. Podria ser necesario usar un
Arrestor May be Required. The | parachispas. El operador deherd
Operator Should Contact Local Fire | comunicarse can cuerpos de bomberos
Agencies for Laws or Requlations | locales para informarse de leyeso
Relating to Fire Prevention reglamentos relacionados con los requisitos
Requirements.

Do not open shiekl whils
anglne k& running

exigidos para la prevencion de incendios.

12

18 17

KOHLER
COMMAND18

PU22569

/

AVOID INJURY FROM BELTS
« Keep shield in place « Keep hands and clothing away
« Do not open shield while engine is running

A ADVERTENCIA
EVITAR LAS LESIONES CAUSADAS POR CORREAS

» Mantenar el escudo en su lugar « Mantener las manos y la vestimenta alejadas
 No abrir el escudo mientras el motor este en marcha

/

1 AWARNING J

AVOID INJURY FROM MOVING TINES
Keep hands, feet and clothing away

|4 ADVERTENCIA |

EVITAR LAS LESIONES CAUSADAS POR LAS PUAS EN MOVIMIENTO

=

Tos sy arope leads

ToUsEST0

208

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462462(L.1)



090 Decals

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MT3883 Label 1 Caution, Parking Brake
2 MT3439 Label 1 Leaping Deer
JD5587 Label 1 Leaping Deer
3 JD5712 Label 1 Leaping Deer
JD5708 Label 1 Leaping Deer
RE 189862 Label 1 085001-
4 MT3893 Label 1 Ignition
5 MT3082 Label 2 RDER TCU35609
6 MT3167 Label 4 Torque, LH
7 MT3044 Label 2 Warning, Avoid Injury From Moving Tines
8 MT3168 Label 4 Torque, RH
9 ... Label 1 ANSI 2004
10 TCU38919 Label 1 SUB FOR MT4925; Warning (French)
11 MT2823 Label 1 John Deere
12 M145204 Label 1 -060000
13A TCU26800 Label 1 OgDER rTCU32529; Warning, Spark Arrestor, English /
panis
13B TCU32529 Label 1 Spark Arrestor
14 TCU27738 Label 1 080001- Caution, Hearing Protection
15 TCU29938 Label 1 085001- ORDER TCU31285
TCU31285 Label 1
16 TCU22385 Label 2 085001-
17 TCU35610 Label 1 100001-
18 TCU35609 Label 2 English / Spanish
19 M151867 Label 1 060001 - Not lllustrated, Clear Laminate, Engine

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462462(L.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

209



090 Decals

Labels (105001 - )
Etiquettes (105001 - )
Aufkleber (105001 - )
Targhette (105001 - )
Etiquetas (105001 -)
Etiketter (105001 - )

PU28992 A.1

TRANSPORT

8

/
, MPORTANTE
I 1) - & 9

Evits danos cmusafor por substincies quinicas. Este baterds contsm ickle
wltiice ¢ chumbe Cosuite o maodl oo opersdir pee o procecioenios de /

moelo B SRPRCOS SAGNCY deviz batah.

Vg teores de meinis o sbstincis g iwioss desty bateis poces prajudonr o
wo wabite o o batorin for descwtnds ds forms isdeguadn. De soorde vom 5
Roguius o CONAMA nivere 401 de $I02008, a5 batedes chawbo-dckdo usadns
devem S8t pare chstinn g oo sdocunds, Ay frwd da
vide H dests butwia, 3 mesws deve sor devohvide  um revendsdor u rede de
assist incin técnlne muorizade parm mus colete. recicagen o destina oo

spropriads.

TOnExiane Dmes sin tener el ¢
las tapas aprefadas y

GAUSA GRAVES QUEMADURAS Contiens deide suilurico
avitar al eamlaelo con la plel, oloe o rapa. En casa de
aealdante. enfua aguay llamar a un médlza
inmedialamente, Maniener lgjes del aleance de lag nifigg,

A WARNING
E— Hot Surfacaw]

PU28992

210

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

PC2591 (J.1)
ST811031(C.1)



090 Decals

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Remarks

1 MT3045 Label 3 Warning, Not for Canada and USA

2 MT3083 Label 3 Warning, Not for Canada and USA

3 MT3929 Label 1 Not for Canada and USA

4 MT6140 Label 1 Warning, Not for Canada and USA

5 MT6141 Label 1 Gear Selection, Not for Canada and USA
6 TCU27739 Label 1 Hearing Protection, Not for Canada and USA
7 TCU22385 Label 2 Depth of Cut

8 HXE33527 Label 1 Battery

9 M137684 Label 2 Warning, Not for Canada and USA

10 MT6268 Label 1 Battery, Spanish

11 M118611 Label 1 Warning, Hot Surface

PC2591 (J.1)
ST811031(C.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

211



090 Decals

Labels, French Canadian
Etiquettes, en frangais canadien
Aufkleber, frankokanadisch
Targhette, francese canadese
Etiquetas, francés canadiense
Etiketter, kanadensisk franska

PU28990 A1

/

2B

Operator training required

«Reai the operator's manual

*Keep shields in place and maintain
all safety devices

«Stay clear of power driven parts

» Never carry riders

«Keep children and others away

« Before servicing or leaving mahine,

/
AWARNING  AAVERTISSEM

»Pour éuiter les blessures, lire e livret d'entrefien,

intenir toutes les protections en place.
ster a |'écarl des piéces enlrainges.
jamais transporter de passagers.
Iaisser personne s'appracher.

stop engine and set park brake

avec 'emplacement et la fonclion de toutes les commandes.

Avanl de travailler sur la machine ou de la guitler:
Améter lp moteur, serrer I frein tle stationnement,
abaisser ou caler la machine et relirer la clé.

ENT

se familiariser

Les moteurs avec systeme d'allumage a étincelle
sont conformes & la norme canadienne NMB-002.

8

l

ACAUTION

/

A CAUTION

Felesas park bk befors engaging ravel et oter. Faiur o o s wil

activate alarm syst
Bamage 1o park race will acor i park iake is ot released.

Prolonged exposure to

A ATTENTION

Qeseorer e i de sainrnement ovntdenysger vt demeyage

d'alarme saciivera. La
Sationnemet risgue o' it Endomniage 51l sl nos essent.

AWARNING [ A AVERTISSEMENT

Toavoid injury, tonot | [ Pour éviterdes biessures, ne
make sharp furhs pas prendre te virages serrés
during trarsport. pentart le anspart. Utiliser
ol engire sy | atossewissecols mahine
o star fray pour commencer Ie ransport.
usmmmnwm Faire preuve te prudence lors
ing aerator in du deplavement de aérateur
i dans des espaces restreints.

loud noise can cause
impairment or loss of
hearing.

protection.

AATTENTION

Une exposition
prolongée aux bruits
forts peut causer des
troubles ou la perte
de l'ouiie.

Porter une protection
auditive appropriée.

2A

[
A AVERTISSEMENT

* Pour éviter les blesaures, lire e livret
d'entrotien, se familiariser avec
Femplacement et la fonction de toutes
les commandes.

+ Maintenir toutes les protections en place,

* Rester a I'écart'des piéces entraindes.

+ Ne jamais transporter de passagers.

«Ne laisser personne g'approcher.

+ Avant detravailler sur la machine ou de
la quitter: Arréter le moteur, serrer le frein
de stationnement; abaisser ou‘caler la
machine et retirer la.clé,

wim s/

This model has been tested and
evaluated by the manufacturer
and confarms to ANSI B71.4-199%

par |le constructeur et est

safety specificationg for
cemmercial turf care equipment
as a ride-on turf tractor

d'entretien des pelouses

10

/

Ce modele a été essayé et évalué

canforme aux normes de sécurité
ANSI B71.4-1999 pour les tracteurs
et equipements commerciaux les

AWARNING £ AERTISSEMENT

1 suriage

9

[

AWARNING

AVOID INJURY FROM MOVING TINES
Keep hands, feet and clothing away

A AVERTISSEMENT

LES DENTS EN MOUVEMENT SONT DANGEREUSES
Garder les mains, pieds et vétements a I'écart

|

TCU35612

AWARNING

AVOID INJURY FROM BELTS
 Keep shield in place » Keep hands and clothing away
Do not open shield while engine is running

 Ne pas ouvrir la protection lorsque le moteur tourne

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

LES COURROIES SONT DANGEREUSES
 Maintenir la protection en place  Tenir les mains et les vétements a I'écart

IMPO
Pursuant to Califor

may create sparks

Code 4442.6:
WARNING: Operation of this equipment

around dry vegetation. A spark arrestor
may be required. The operator should
contact local fire agencies for laws or

1

RTANT
nia Public Resources

IMPORTANT
Conformément a la clause 4442.36 du
California Public Resouces Code

AVERTISSEMENT: L'utilisation de cet équipement
risque de créer des étincelles pouvant provoquer
des i a imité de vé séche. Un
pare-étincelles peut étre exigé. L'utilisateur doit
contacter les sapeurs-pompiers locaux pour

that can start fires

Tcuasel1 relating to fire les lois et concernant les
requirements. exigences en matiére de prévention des incendies.
PU28990 TCU33951
212 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST462463(N.1)



090 Decals

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 MT3084 Label 1 Warning

2A MT3930 Label 1 ORDER TCU38921, Warning, French

2B TCU38921 Label 1 Warning, French

3 MT3046 Label 1

4 ... Label 1

5 MT6141 Label 1 Gear Selection, Not for Canada and USA
6A MT6142 Label 1 ORDER TCU38920, Warning, Canadian / French
6B TCU38920 Label 1 Warning, English / French

7 M158597 Label 1 075001- Canada Certification - French

8 TCU27778 Label 1 080001- Hearing Protection; Engilsh / French

9 TCU35612 Label 3 100001- Warning, English / French

10 TCU35611 Label 3 100001- Warning, English / French

11 TCU33951 Label 1 100001 - Spark Arrestor, English / French

12  MT6599 Label 1 Danger Battery, French

13 M140117 Label 1 Warning, Hot Surfaces, English / French
14 TCB11069 Kit 1 Label; Whole Goods

PC2591 (J.1)
ST462463(N.1)

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

213



090 Decals

Decals, Europe
Autocollants, Europe
Aufkleber, Europa
Adesivi, Europa
Adhesivos, Europa
Dekaler, Europa

PU02432 A1

- I
¢

TRAMSPONT

7
-
1999
PU02432 J
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 MT3045 Label 1
2 MT3083 Label 1
3 MT6141 Label 1
4 MT3929 Label 3
5 MT6140 Safety Sign 1
6 JD5901 Reflector 1
7 Label 1 1997
........ Label 1 1998
........ Label 1 SHOWN), (1999)
........ Label 1 2000
........ Label 1 2001
8 TCU27739 Label 1 080001- HEARING PROTECTION, CE
214 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591

ST462464(A.

(J.1)
(A-2)



090 Decals

PGA Tour Labels (075001 - )

Etiquettes du Circuit de la PGA (075001 - )
PGA Tour-Aufkleber (075001 - )

Etichette PGA Tour (075001 - )

Etiquetas PGA Tour (075001 -)

PGA Tour-etiketter (075001 - )

PU49428 A1

OFFICIAL

SUPPLIER

GOLF COURSE
EQUIPMENT

/

OFFICIAL
GOLF COURSE
EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIER 5
UC273.8y

PU49428
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCU18100 Label 1 ORDER UC27387, PGA Tour
2 UC27387 Label 1 PGA Tour

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator
ST462465(C.1)

215



090 Decals

Labels, W/O Text
Etiquettes, sans texte
Aufkleber, ohne Text
Etichette, senza testo
Etiquetas, sin texto
Etiketter, utan text

PU13324 A2
1 2
/ - /
2 ® LL] T
I ‘mm Y
LLI = " [ ]
A * | ¥
3
IMPORTANTE
Evits danos causedos por substincies quimices. Este bateria contém dcido | — 5
sulfirice & chumbe. Comsulte o manusl do opersdor para o5 procedimentos de
menusels & servicus seguine desto batere
O tecres do metsis o subsioncias quimicas testa bateria podem prejudicer o
neiz anblents se a bateris for descartads de formu inadequede Ds acorde com u
Reschyos COMAMA nimers 401 de 442008, ss baterias chumbs-icids usedss
deven ser encsmnharus pare destine (b snblentalnente adecuade. Ao finel da
vida it desty bateris,  mesms ceve ser devolvids a um revendedie ou reds ds
assﬂstﬁnch técnica autorizade pars sus colsts, reciclagem ¢ destira(do
m:wmtm Brusch kwaibe | CHPS BRETSTRLOOEBY
e reint RS BB B~ nooon
\. IXgIR
PU13324
Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks
1 TCU31284 Label 1 Warning
2 TCU31356 Label 1 Tunnel
3 HXE33527 Label 1 Safety Sign Battery
4 TCU34231 Label 1 Clean Out
5 BTC10256 Label Kit 1 Battery
216 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)

ST767426(F.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
2509808S 5 116 AM124987 27A 53 AM131298 27B 53
25098093 3 117 AM124988 26B 53 AM131298 26 65
A11318 3 131 AM124989 33 53 AM131298 27 65
A45904 12 137 AM124989 36 53 AM131298 26 83
A45904 13 139 AM124989 33 65 AM131307 6 49
A45904 6 157 AM124989 36 65 AM131307 6 61
AA32776 19 139 AM124989 32 83 AM131427 3 51
AET10244 8 137 AM124989 34 83 AM131427 3 63
AET10244 9 139 AM124990 28 113 AM131427 2 79
AET10244 4 155 AM124991 1A 55 AM131427 3 79
AH80916 14 107 AM124991 1B 55 AM131493 2 116
AM101600 1 128 AM124993 3 115 AM131494 3 116
AM102575 14 115 AM124994 26 93 AM131494 7 117
AM102577 9 115 AM124996 11 93 AM131495 1 116
AM105060 18 127 AM124996 1 95 AM131495 8 117
AM107043 4 53 AM124996 2 95 AM131841 1 128
AM107043 4 65 AM124996 3 95 AM132624 27 93
AM107043 41 83 AM124996 4 95 AM132702 12 115
AM107043 5 83 AM124997 19 93 AM132702 3 115
AM107076 4 128 AM124997 13 95 AM132702 5 116
AM107921 8 104 AM124998 23 93 AM132702 3 117
AM108393 8 115 AM124998 22 95 AM132708 5 117
AM108394 11 115 AM124998 25 95 AM132741 10 75
AM108650 13 115 AM124998 26 95 AM132883 28 113
AM108650 15 115 AM124998 27 95 AM133052 1 67
AM108843 6 125 AM124999 26 93 AM133052 1 85
AM108846 3 125 AM124999 23 95 AM133066 . 49
AM115055 11 123 AM124999 24 95 AM133066 . 61
AM115055 22 127 AM124999 44 95 AM133066 26 93
AM115497 1 104 AM125000 1 99 AM133066 22 97
AM116304 10 104 AM125001 1 101 AM133104 23 65
AM116506 3 157 AM125001 2 99 AM133105 26 93
AM116506 25 173 AM125002 4 115 AM134290 1 53
AM116907 28 133 AM125003 . 49 AM134290 1 65
AM116907 37 133 AM125004 28 57 AM134290 1 83
AM117016 29 53 AM125389 37 53 AM134291 15 65
AM117016 30 65 AM125389 24 65 AM134351 16 83
AM117019 21 51 AM125389 13 83 AM134351 12 89
AM117019 . 63 AM125391 1 58 AM134359 6 75
AM117911 20 127 AM125391 1 70 AM141406 6 107
AM119567 15 51 AM125391 1 86 AM141497 25 107
AM119567 15 63 AM125424 15 51 AM30795 1 164
AM119567 17 79 AM125424 15 63 AM30795 4 164
AM121132 32 131 AM125424 16 79 AM37899 35 133
AM121905 7 115 AM128625 5 113 AMT1532 1 147
AM122590 5 125 AM128925 22 127 AMT1559 15 175
AM123716 16 127 AM129656 29 95 AMT1562 6 175
AM124450 26A 53 AM129656 30 95 AMT1563 16 175
AM124450 27A 53 AM129656 31 95 AMT1564 3A 175
AM124631 13 131 AM129656 32 95 AMT1565 1A 175
AM124632 30 133 AM129657 28 95 AMT1576 27 173
AM124633 24 135 AM129657 33 95 AMT1576 20 179
AM124634 8 135 AM129657 34 95 AMT1719 . 49
AM124635 9 133 AM129657 35 95 AMT1719 26 93
AM124974 20 49 AM129657 36 95 AMT1719 22 97
AM124974 20 61 AM129657 37 95 AMT1720 46 131
AM124974 1 76 AM129698 27 113 AMT1721 8 173
AM124975 1 49 AM129698 44 113 AMT1811 2 119
AM124976 6 49 AM130136 5 113 AMT1812 2 141
AM124977 6 49 AM130423 6 75 AMT1813 10 177
AM124977 8 49 AM131013 . 49 AMT1814 14 125
AM124977 6 61 AM131050 10 83 AMT 1831 1 187
AM124977 8 61 AM131051 17 83 AMT 1831 3 187
AM124978 8 49 AM131064 28 57 AMT1831 4 187
AM124978 8 61 AM131064 1 61 AMT1832 1 189
AM124979 8 49 AM131064 28 69 AMT1857 1 137
AM124980 17 51 AM131084 8 49 AMT 1861 6 181
AM124980 17 63 AM131084 8 61 AMT1874 3 153
AM124980 1 79 AM131153 1 49 AMT1909 4 164
AM124981 5 51 AM131153 1 61 AMT1910 6 104
AM124981 5 63 AM131182 18 127 AMT1911 4 103
AM124981 4 79 AM131203 22A 53 AMT1912 1 153
AM124982 12 51 AM131203 22B 53 AMT1959 23A 97
AM124982 12 63 AM131203 26B 53 AMT1980 5 157
AM124983 1 53 AM131203 27B 53 AMT1981 6 137
AM124983 1 65 AM131212 . 49 AMT1981 7 139
AM124984 9 53 AM131212 . 61 AMT1982 25 175
AM124984 9 65 AM131225 9 53 AMT1983 7 157
AM124985 37 53 AM131225 9 65 AMT1997 10 149
AM124986 16 53 AM131226 16 53 AMT1998 5 137
AM124986 16 65 AM131226 16 65 AMT1998 6 139
AM124987 22A 53 AM131296 5 116 AMT2017 13 127
AM124987 22B 53 AM131298 22A 53 AMT2022 16 149
AM124987 26A 53 AM131298 26B 53 AMT2024 2 147

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 217



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
AMT2025 10 127 H77698 20 107 M131677 1 133
AMT2026 2 127 H77698 19 149 M131678 3 133
AMT2027 1 137 HXE33527 8 21 M131679 22 133
AMT2315 6 181 HXE33527 3 216 M131680 1 135
AMT2320 2 119 JD2351 . 164 M131681 3 135
AMT2321 3A 143 JD5587 2 209 M131682 2 135
AMT2419 23B 97 JD5708 3 209 M131683 23 133
AMT2478 1 147 JD5712 17 104 M131684 24 133
AMT2514 19 155 JD5712 3 209 M131685 1 135
AMT2514 . 163 JD5901 8 163 M131686 9 135
AMT2690 1 147 JD5901 6 214 M131687 10 135
AMT592 6 149 JD7797 6 147 M132338 3 49
AN152951 10 203 JD8535 3 157 M132338 3 61
AN220534 55 203 JD8544 1 177 M132338 3 75
AN272706 1 121 JD8545 3 177 M132339 4 49
AR48236 28 93 JD8554 23 137 M132341 6 49
AUC11978 8 107 JD8554 34 139 M132341 7 49
AUC11982 8 107 JD8665 22 137 M132341 6 61
AUC14528 17 101 JD8665 33 139 M132341 7 61
AUC14528 2 101 JD9824 12 135 M132341 7 75
AUC14528 21 101 JD9825 17 131 M132342 10 49
AUC14528 22 101 JD9835 25 133 M132343 15 49
AUC14528 7 101 M110159 2 128 M132346 9 51
AUC14528 12 113 M111560 3 104 M132346 7 57
AUC14528 3 113 M115462 26 131 M132346 9 63
AUC14528 1 72 M115463 10 133 M132346 7 69
AUC14528 5 75 M118584 9 49 M132346 10 79
AUC14528 6 75 M118584 9 61 M132346 7 89
AUC14528 8 75 M118584 9 75 M132347 11 51
AUC14528 1 79 M118585 9 49 M132347 11 63
AUC14528 9 79 M118585 9 61 M132347 13 79
AUC14528 3 80 M118585 9 75 M132348 10 51
AUC14528 11 83 M118611 1A 207 M132348 10 63
AUC14528 12 83 M118611 11 21 M132348 12 79
AUC14528 1 85 M119928 5 104 M132349 16 51
AUC14528 32 95 M122113 17 139 M132349 16 63
AUC14528 37 95 M125286 4 104 M132349 17 79
AUC14528 45 95 M126396 1A 49 M132350 2 53
AUC14528 22 97 M126883 2 115 M132350 2 65
AUC14528 4 97 M126889 23 113 M132351 3 53
AUC14528 6 97 M131133 17 53 M132352 6 53
AUC14528 13 99 M131133 17 65 M132352 6 65
AUC14841 1 104 M131133 18 83 M132352 41 83
AUC15258 3 115 M131133 41 83 M132352 7 83
AUC15258 5 116 M131283 17 49 M132353 10 53
AUC15258 2 118 M131298 11 97 M132353 10 65
AUC15989 1 79 M131299 10 97 M132353 1 83
AUC16584 8 107 M131301 2 101 M132353 41 83
AUC17346 39 95 M131301 3 99 M132354 10 53
AUC17557 4 72 M131638 1 131 M132354 10 65
AUC17557 1 89 M131639 33 131 M132354 11 83
AUC17557 26 89 M131641 6 135 M132355 1 53
AUC17557 27 89 M131642 5 135 M132355 1 65
AUC19816 26 93 M131643 5 133 M132355 12 83
AUC20721 26 93 M131644 7 133 M132356 11 53
B15648 7 173 M131645 33 133 M132356 11 65
B30491 21 131 M131646 20 131 M132356 12 83
BM19073 15 198 M131647 22 135 M132357 14 53
BM19666 6 189 M131648 13 133 M132357 14 65
BP12214 29 179 M131649 11 131 M132357 15 83
BP12214 5 203 M131651 22 131 M132357 41 83
BTC10256 5 216 M131652 27 131 M132358 15 53
C12180 13 175 M131653 15 133 M132358 12 57
CH730-0133 14 125 M131654 17 133 M132358 15 65
D38168 46 203 M131655 19 133 M132359 18 53
D38168 74 203 M131656 29 133 M132359 18 65
E50101 30 131 M131657 27 133 M132360 20 53
E63525 9 147 M131658 12 131 M132361 25 53
E63525 3 151 M131659 9 131 M132361 25 65
E63525 5 153 M131660 7 131 M132362 27B 53
EP4789 20 155 M131661 8 131 M132362 27 65
ET13880 6 51 M131662 34 133 M132363 28 53
ET13880 6 63 M131663 12 133 M132363 28 65
ET13881 14 97 M131664 31 133 M132363 4 83
ET15281 25 179 M131668 18 131 M132364 30 53
ET15562 34 131 M131669 15 131 M132364 29 65
GX10456 69 203 M131670 16 131 M132364 28 83
GY20576 20 101 M131671 19 131 M132365 32 53
GY20576 8 101 M131672 23 135 M132365 18 57
H168924 24 127 M131673 15 135 M132365 32 65
H168924 3 127 M131674 13 135 M132365 18 69
H32811 14 198 M131675 14 135 M132365 31 83
H64374 28 203 M131676 36 133 M132366 22A 53

218 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
M132366 35 53 M132415 24 93 M134990 7 131
M132366 10 57 M132415 21 95 M135298 10 113
M132366 35 65 M132416 25 93 M135301 12 53
M132366 10 69 M132416 22 95 M135301 12 65
M132367 22A 53 M132417 1 93 M137271 17 49
M132367 36 53 M132417 23 95 M137271 17 61
M132368 12 53 M132418 2 93 M137492 10 49
M132369 1 113 M132418 24 95 M137492 10 61
M132370 3 113 M132419 9 93 M137539 20 53
M132371 5 113 M132419 25 95 M137684 9 21
M132372 9 113 M132420 10 93 M138311 12 55
M132373 13 113 M132420 26 95 M139785 26 113
M132374 15 113 M132421 3 93 M140025 8 55
M132375 17 113 M132421 20 95 M140025 8 67
M132376 18A 113 M132422 6 93 M140026 15 55
M132377 19 113 M132422 19 95 M140026 15 67
M132378 20 113 M132422 44 95 M140117 13 213
M132379 21 113 M132423 1 97 M141731 15 53
M132380 27 113 M132424 2 97 M141731 12 57
M132380 44 113 M132425 4 97 M141731 12 69
M132381 2 55 M132426 5 97 M141733 36 53
M132381 2 67 M132427 6 97 M141741 6 103
M132381 2 85 M132428 9 97 M141844 4 101
M132382 3 55 M132429 12 97 M141844 5 99
M132382 3 67 M132430 13 97 M141847 16 97
M132382 3 85 M132431 22 97 M142559 5 99
M132383 4 55 M132432 18 49 M143323 3 101
M132383 4 67 M132433 20 97 M143323 4 99
M132383 4 85 M132434 18 97 M143344 8 75
M132384 5 55 M132435 4 99 M143879 18A 113
M132384 5 67 M132436 5 99 M143936 12 49
M132385 8 55 M132437 6 101 M143936 12 61
M132386 10 55 M132437 7 99 M143936 12 75
M132387 11 55 M132438 1 57 M143939 14 49
M132387 11 67 M132438 1 69 M143939 14 61
M132393 13 55 M132438 18 89 M143939 14 75
M132394 14 55 M132438 8 99 M143940 15 49
M132395 15 55 M132439 9 99 M143941 11B 49
M132397 18 115 M132440 12 99 M143941 11 61
M132398 7 104 M132441 13 99 M143941 11 75
M132399 4 93 M132442 14 99 M143942 25 57
M132399 14 95 M132443 15 99 M143942 25 69
M132400 15 101 M132444 2 57 M143942 20 83
M132400 13 57 M132444 2 69 M143942 22 89
M132400 13 69 M132444 2 89 M143943 26 57
M132400 13 89 M132444 16 99 M143943 26 69
M132400 7 93 M132446 2 103 M143943 21 83
M132400 6 95 M132446 4 57 M143943 23 89
M132400 17 99 M132446 4 69 M143944 27 57
M132401 3 57 M132706 7 107 M143944 27 69
M132401 3 69 M132743 12 113 M143951 24 49
M132401 3 89 M133067 3 53 M143951 24 61
M132401 5 93 M133067 9 57 M143951 17 97
M132401 44 95 M133067 3 65 M143952 18 49
M132402 2 83 M133068 1 113 M143952 18 61
M132402 8 93 M133079 18A 113 M143952 30 97
M132403 10 104 M133080 29 113 M143953 22 97
M132404 16 104 M133094 8 101 M143970 13 49
M132405 12 93 M133095 9 101 M143970 5 57
M132405 3 95 M133290 1 58 M143970 13 61
M132406 13 93 M133290 1 70 M143970 5 69
M132406 12 95 M133584 22 113 M143970 13 75
M132406 44 95 M134406 11B 207 M144338 11 101
M132407 14 93 M134452 5 49 M144516 4 49
M132407 11 95 M134452 5 61 M144516 4 61
M132407 44 95 M134453 5 61 M144671 22 97
M132408 15 93 M134455 25 113 M144672 8 103
M132408 44 95 M134456 14 55 M144703 23 57
M132408 5 95 M134459 1 103 M144703 23 69
M132409 16 93 M134898 25 61 M144704 6 57
M132409 44 95 M134899 27 61 M144704 6 69
M132409 8 95 M134900 28 61 M144706 24 57
M132410 17 93 M134902 18 63 M144706 20 65
M132410 44 95 M134922 9 85 M144706 24 69
M132410 9 95 M134926 25 89 M144707 22 57
M132411 18 93 M134926 39 95 M144707 22 69
M132411 10 95 M134926 43 95 M145046 18B 113
M132412 20 93 M134927 20 57 M145047 31 113
M132412 18 95 M134927 20 69 M145181 14 55
M132413 21 93 M134927 20 89 M145181 14 85
M132413 17 95 M134954 21 57 M145200 3 79
M132414 22 93 M134954 21 69 M145203 2 113
M132414 16 95 M134954 21 89 M145204 12 209

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 219



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
M145205 16 104 M40333 4 159 M84797 32 133
M145205 7 104 M40333 21 173 M86231 4 135
M145206 28 97 M40333 28 175 M86977 5 121
M145665 4 116 M40333 21 179 M86977 41 131
M145665 6 117 M40333 66 203 M86977 4 161
M146558 25 113 M40357 7 135 M86977 1 167
M146561 14 99 M40381 21 135 M86977 29 173
M146775 8 53 M40514 3 131 M86977 20 175
M146775 11 57 M40514 18 135 M88201 26 101
M146775 8 65 M41026 2 133 M89955 31 203
M146775 11 69 M41028 25 131 M90206 13 125
M146775 9 83 M41128 20 135 M91167 3 128
M146775 11 89 M41394 13 149 M92079 13 49
M147289 1 113 M42023 7 101 M92079 5 57
M148124 27A 53 M42023 14 57 M92079 5 89
M148124 17 57 M42023 14 69 M92080 11A 49
M148124 17 69 M42023 14 89 M92081 7 51
M148124 17 89 M42125 23 53 M92081 7 63
M148292 4 117 M43123 7 53 M92081 7 79
M148328 15 61 M43123 7 65 M92083 4 51
M148328 15 75 M43123 41 83 M92083 4 63
M148573 43 113 M43123 8 83 M92083 5 79
M149112 3 113 M43285 15 104 M92193 15 57
M149113 16 113 M43285 24 53 M92193 15 69
M149188 3 53 M43285 22 65 M92193 15 89
M149188 9 57 M43835 13 125 M92194 16 57
M149188 3 65 M43835 9 125 M92194 16 69
M149188 9 69 M46676 4 133 M92194 16 89
M149188 9 89 M47317 23 131 M92195 17 57
M149189 36 53 M47486 1 113 M92195 17 69
M149189 36 65 M47486 30 113 M92202 8 53
M149189 34 83 M47494 10 99 M92202 11 57
M149190 1 113 M48238 5 149 M92202 11 69
M149190 2 113 M48295 8 141 M92202 9 83
M149191 9 113 M48295 14 147 M92203 5 53
M149192 10 67 M48295 2 149 M92203 5 65
M149193 13 67 M66125 21 137 M92203 41 83
M149193 13 85 M66125 32 139 M92203 6 83
M149194 14 67 M67099 30 203 M92211 29 53
M149195 12 97 M70145 10 115 M92218 10 113
M149196 13 99 M70153 5 115 M92350 21 97
M149198 2 103 M70159 19 135 M92352 7 97
M149198 4 57 M70160 17 135 M92353 19 97
M149198 4 69 M70304 7 115 M92364 1 103
M149198 4 89 M70305 6 115 M93418 13 51
M149372 17 101 M70309 16 115 M93418 13 63
M149372 18 101 M70310 17 115 M93481 8 113
M149373 16 101 M70519 18 133 M93482 11 113
M149374 14 101 M70519 37 133 M93482 11 99
M149638 5 104 M71684 10 179 M93483 12 101
M149648 3 104 M71684 13 181 M93483 31 53
M149835 10 51 M71684 9 203 M93483 12 55
M149835 10 63 M72841 28 131 M93483 26 61
M149835 12 79 M74142 10 131 M93483 30 65
M150547 6 51 M75097 14 113 M93483 31 65
M150547 6 63 M75140 12 125 M93483 12 67
M150547 6 79 M76215 16 49 M93483 30 83
M150647 35 53 M76215 23 49 M93483 12 85
M150647 10 57 M76215 16 61 M93487 5 101
M150647 35 65 M76215 23 61 M93487 6 99
M150647 10 69 M76215 16 75 M93955 9 49
M150647 10 69 M76215 2 76 M93955 9 61
M150647 33 83 M78543 16 113 M93955 9 75
M151853 3 83 M79783 14 133 M94087 25 127
M151867 19 209 M79858 23 127 M95148 14 113
M151869 44 113 M80081 5 155 M95148 22 113
M153533 29 53 M80081 43 203 M95905 8 133
M153533 30 65 M80210 16 135 M95906 6 133
M153533 37 65 M82832 4 131 M96112 7 113
M153533 29 83 M82833 21 133 M96520 14 49
M153544 5 85 M82834 5 131 M96817 9 49
M154084 33 203 M82835 16 133 M96817 9 61
M158597 7 213 M83213 20 139 M96817 9 75
M161288 25 107 M83290 24 131 M96818 9 49
M175324 9 107 M83291 29 131 M96818 9 61
M175325 14 104 M83899 2 131 M96818 9 75
M175325 16 104 M84323 1 133 M96819 9 49
M175325 7 104 M84340 8 51 M96819 9 61
M175325 40 95 M84340 8 57 M96819 9 75
M40333 10 119 M84340 8 63 M97015 9 49
M40333 7 123 M84340 8 69 M97015 9 61
M40333 5 127 M84340 8 79 M97015 9 75
M40333 1 141 M84797 31 131 M97107 4 157
220 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
MG595787 46 203 MIA12269 12 51 MIU11251 4 75
MG595787 75 203 MIA12269 12 63 MIU11256 5 49
MIA10321 46 131 MIA12269 11 79 MIU11256 5 61
MIA10323 32 131 MIA12269 12 79 MIU11256 5 75
MIA10386 1 72 MIA12283 17 101 MIU11261 15 55
MIA10517 17 101 MIA12283 2 101 MIU11261 15 67
MIA10517 1 72 MIA12283 21 101 MIU11263 18 53
MIA10517 22 97 MIA12283 22 101 MIU11263 18 65
MIA10517 6 97 MIA12283 7 101 MIU11263 19 83
MIA10643 5 117 MIA12283 12 113 MIU11263 41 83
MIA10682 22B 53 MIA12283 1 72 MIU11293 6 79
MIA10682 23 65 MIA12283 5 75 MIU11294 25 83
MIA10682 24 83 MIA12283 6 75 MIU11295 33 83
MIA10792 10 51 MIA12283 1 79 MIU11296 29 113
MIA10792 12 51 MIA12283 9 79 MIU11297 12 113
MIA10792 10 63 MIA12283 11 83 MIU11298 15 113
MIA10792 12 63 MIA12283 12 83 MIU11299 16 113
MIA10792 11 79 MIA12283 1 85 MIU11300 8 85
MIA10792 12 79 MIA12283 22 97 MIU11301 11 85
MIA10830 4 72 MIA12283 4 97 MIU11303 1 85
MIA10830 1 89 MIA12283 6 97 MIU11303 16 85
MIA10887 8 75 MIA12283 13 99 MIU11304 17 101
MIA10892 41 83 MIA12587 6 75 MIU11304 19 101
MIA10893 3 113 MIA12653 16 53 MIU11304 15 95
MIA10894 5 113 MIA12653 16 65 MIU11304 39 95
MIA10895 5 117 MIA12736 9 53 MIU11306 38 95
MIA10896 10 95 MIA12736 9 53 MIU11307 10 101
MIA10896 14 95 MIA12736 9 65 MIU11310 17 85
MIA10896 39 95 MIA12738 45 113 MIU11311 4 113
MIA10897 45 95 MIA12740 10 83 MIU11344 38 53
MIA10898 13 101 MIA12775 17 101 MIU11345 12 53
MIA10899 17 101 MIA12775 2 101 MIU11345 12 65
MIA10899 27 101 MIA12775 21 101 MIU11345 38 83
MIA10900 2 72 MIA12775 22 101 MIU11443 3 83
MIA10900 1 75 MIA12775 7 101 MIU11519 13 99
MIA10907 5 61 MIA12775 12 113 MIU11520 7 95
MIA10907 5 75 MIA12775 1 72 MIU11538 9 113
MIA10908 9 113 MIA12775 5 75 MIU11539 3 49
MIA10909 18A 113 MIA12775 6 75 MIU11539 3 61
MIA10909 32 113 MIA12775 8 75 MIU11539 3 75
MIA11086 6 49 MIA12775 1 79 MIU11539 6 89
MIA11086 6 61 MIA12775 9 79 MIU11541 8 51
MIA11087 8 49 MIA12775 3 80 MIU11541 8 57
MIA11087 8 61 MIA12775 1 83 MIU11541 8 63
MIA11127 8 75 MIA12775 12 83 MIU11541 8 69
MIA11128 6 75 MIA12775 1 85 MIU11541 8 79
MIA11128 8 75 MIA12775 22 97 MIU11541 8 89
MIA11129 8 75 MIA12775 4 97 MIU11542 3 113
MIA11130 5 61 MIA12775 6 97 MIU11544 18 61
MIA11130 5 75 MIA12775 13 99 MIU11544 30 97
MIA11131 6 49 MIA12777 25 131 MIU11545 18 75
MIA11131 6 61 MIA12797 17 83 MIU11930 13 55
MIA11276 6 75 MIA12798 10 83 MIU12280 4 97
MIA11276 8 75 MIA12812 5 49 MIU12346 18B 113
MIA11292 3 113 MIA12812 5 61 MIU12375 18B 113
MIA11390 5 113 MIA12812 5 75 MIU12375 36 113
MIA11473 3 115 MIA12813 17 83 MIU12491 35 53
MIA11473 5 116 MIA12826 17 75 MIU12491 10 57
MIA11473 3 117 MIA12886 9 113 MIU12491 35 65
MIA11504 9 115 MIA12918 6 75 MIU12491 10 69
MIA11555 17 101 MIA12919 6 75 MIU12491 33 83
MIA11555 7 101 MIA12920 6 75 MIU12491 10 89
MIA11555 1 72 MIA12921 6 75 MIU12948 28 53
MIA11555 22 97 MIA12922 3 80 MIU12948 28 65
MIA11555 6 97 MIA12923 5 80 MIU12948 4 83
MIA11652 6 49 MIA12924 3 72 MIU12950 41 113
MIA11652 6 61 MIA13070 17 51 MIU12951 38 113
MIA11667 6 49 MIA13070 17 63 MIU12954 9 85
MIA11667 8 49 MIA13070 1 79 MIU12957 14 55
MIA11667 6 61 MIA13172 3 115 MIU12957 14 85
MIA11667 8 61 MIA13172 5 116 MIU12960 34 97
MIA11757 17 101 MIU10684 2 101 MIU12971 5 49
MIA11757 7 101 MIU11020 16 113 MIU12971 5 61
MIA11757 1 72 MIU11034 17 49 MIU12971 5 75
MIA11757 22 97 MIU11034 17 61 MIU12977 37 113
MIA11757 6 97 MIU11034 14 83 MIU12989 17 49
MIA11904 17 101 MIU11216 12 53 MIU12989 17 61
MIA11904 7 101 MIU11216 12 65 MIU12989 14 83
MIA11904 1 72 MIU11216 38 83 MIU12995 21 79
MIA11904 22 97 MIU11250 19 63 MIU13121 13 55
MIA11904 6 97 MIU11251 4 49 MIU13121 13 67
MIA11972 13 101 MIU11251 18 51 MIU13121 13 85
MIA11972 13 99 MIU11251 4 61 MIU13194 11 101

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 221



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
MIU13200 8 113 MT1608 8 147 MT3505 1 121
MIU13203 8 75 MT1609 7 147 MT3512 11 187
MIU13222 11 55 MT165 42 173 MT3513 11 187
MIU13222 11 67 MT178 2 110 MT3514 4 181
MIU13222 11 85 MT1967 3 164 MT3515 5 181
MIU13231 34 113 MT1967 4 164 MT3516 2 181
MIU13236 25 101 MT2051 14 149 MT3517 3 181
MIU13276 10 83 MT2301 49 203 MT3518 1 181
MIU13276 16 83 MT2491 26 203 MT3615 7 198
MIU13276 17 83 MT2492 2 164 MT3631 10 207
MIU13276 12 89 MT2823 11 209 MT3632 6 207
MIU13278 17 49 MT2824 1A 207 MT3633 4 207
MIU13278 17 61 MT2825 5A 207 MT3666 21 127
MIU13278 14 83 MT2938 5 147 MT3669 9 207
MIU13291 24 101 MT2947 8 175 MT3671 3 164
MIU13314 10 55 MT2952 7 137 MT3715 2 153
MIU13315 15 55 MT2952 8 139 MT3722 15 137
MIU13315 15 67 MT2952 8 157 MT3742 2 104
MIU13315 8 85 MT2952 1 187 MT3744 1 150
MIU13504 20 61 MT2952 2 187 MT3756 16 147
MIU13504 1 76 MT2952 7 189 MT3757 15 147
MIU13512 12 99 MT2952 2 191 MT3758 7 207
MIU13513 27B 53 MT2954 5 177 MT3762 4 111
MIU13513 27 65 MT2958 2 173 MT3762 3 119
MIU13513 27 83 MT2971 2 189 MT3762 4 150
MIU13891 15 55 MT3044 62 203 MT3769 21 49
MIU13891 15 67 MT3044 68 203 MT3769 21 61
MIU13891 8 85 MT3044 7 209 MT3769 3 77
MIU13897 12 113 MT3045 1 163 MT3771 1A 149
MIU13898 6 97 MT3045 1 21 MT3772 13 147
MIU13899 22 101 MT3045 1 214 MT3780 38 173
MIU13900 21 101 MT3046 3 213 MT3781 11 127
MIU13901 7 101 MT3049 11 175 MT3782 18 179
MIU13901 40 83 MT3050 19 175 MT3783 26 179
MIU13902 17 101 MT3055 13 177 MT3784 22 173
MIU13903 10 85 MT3064 32 173 MT3786 10 155
MIU13904 15 85 MT3065 5 175 MT3803 16 97
MIU13904 8 97 MT3065 6 175 MT3836 13 207
MIU13923 5 49 MT3069 16 175 MT3837 1 141
MIU13923 5 61 MT3069 2 175 MT3838 3 179
MIU13923 5 75 MT3069 3B 175 MT3839 4 179
MIU14027 39 83 MT3082 7 203 MT3840 18 177
MIU14031 23 101 MT3082 5 209 MT3841 7 179
MIU14033 6 55 MT3083 2 163 MT3842 4 141
MIU14033 6 67 MT3083 2 21 MT3843 1 173
MIU14033 6 85 MT3083 2 214 MT3844 6 173
MIU14036 10 85 MT3084 1 213 MT3845 5 173
MIU14037 18 61 MT3100 6 181 MT3846 4 173
MIU14037 30 97 MT3157 9 177 MT3847 4 121
MIU14040 19 79 MT3167 6 209 MT3849 22 49
MIU14046 19 57 MT3168 8 209 MT3849 22 61
MIU14046 19 69 MT3193 1 198 MT3849 2 77
MIU14137 8 53 MT3194 6 198 MT3850 25 137
MIU14137 11 57 MT3196 5 198 MT3850 36 139
MIU14137 8 65 MT3197 3 198 MT3852 15 179
MIU14137 11 69 MT3255 18 175 MT3853 41 173
MIU14137 41 83 MT3256 9 175 MT3856 5 103
MIU14137 9 83 MT3317 4 177 MT3858 3 110
MIU14137 11 89 MT3318 7 175 MT3859 4 110
MIU14140 17 61 MT3319 22 175 MT3861 25 49
MIU14140 14 83 MT3320 21 175 MT3861 29 61
MIU14193 34 113 MT3322 12 173 MT3861 6 77
MIU14194 35 113 MT3361 2 198 MT3863 6 103
MIU14198 39 113 MT3362 4 198 MT3864 3A 97
MIU14302 8 75 MT3395 9 187 MT3866 3 149
MIU14303 8 75 MT3395 4 189 MT3867 12 147
MIU14304 8 75 MT3395 4 191 MT3868 10 173
MIU14305 8 75 MT3398 12 177 MT3869 7 119
MIU14314 1 80 MT3428 38 131 MT3869 6 127
MIU14315 8 80 MT3429 16 177 MT3870 8 187
MIU14319 33 113 MT3430 1 119 MT3871 11 173
MIU14319 15 97 MT3431 36 131 MT3872 16 173
MIU14347 40 113 MT3432 24 179 MT3875 3 207
MIU14356 11 101 MT3433 15 177 MT3876 20 137
MIU14358 1B 55 MT3434 14 177 MT3876 31 139
MIU14358 1 85 MT3439 2 209 MT3878 15 173
MIU14360 36 113 MT3458 1 187 MT3879 8 155
MIU14361 2 80 MT3458 3 187 MT3882 17 127
MIU14362 4 80 MT3458 4 187 MT3883 1 209
MIU14363 6 80 MT3486 39 131 MT3893 4 209
MIU14460 23 57 MT3487 19 179 MT3894 8A 207
MIU14460 23 69 MT3502 11 177 MT3916 14 173
MPTC10117 11 159 MT3504 28 179 MT3916 42 203

222 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
MT3917 17 137 MT6599 12 213 TCA12906 8 159
MT3917 28 139 MT946 15 149 TCA12907 1 141
MT3917 29 203 MT947 12 149 TCA12907 3 159
MT3918 9 179 N10011 23 113 TCA13864 1 153
MT3918 14 181 N120535 2 177 TCA13939 14 125
MT3918 8 203 N120535 54 203 TCA13940 6 149
MT3919 29 175 N154080 10 107 TCA14672 1 121
MT3929 5 163 N190220 13 107 TCA14673 1 121
MT3929 3 21 N194814 13 107 TCA14959 3B 143
MT3929 4 214 N5425DN 14 131 TCA15075 4 128
MT3930 2A 213 P20351 4 137 TCA16114 10 123
MT3948 9 181 P20351 5 139 TCA16115 . 123
MT3949 5 187 PS-CH730-3272 1 72 TCA16116 14 125
MT3951 16 137 PS-CH730-3307 1 72 TCA16117 6 123
MT3951 27 139 PS-CH730-3328 1 72 TCA16118 1 123
MT3952 12 155 PT11889 20 133 TCA16119 2 123
MT3953 1 127 PT7542 26 133 TCA16120 14 125
MT3953 9 151 R104592 35 83 TCA16165 5 167
MT3953 6 155 R27573 17 149 TCA16166 1 111
MT3954 7 155 R28782 6 167 TCA16166 . 123
MT3954 19 177 R30298 2 49 TCA16167 9 167
MT3955 5 110 R30298 2 61 TCA16168 3 167
MT3956 6 110 R30298 2 75 TCA16171 7 161
MT3957 10 175 R30298 1 77 TCA16172 6 161
MT3959 9 181 R34582 3 189 TCA16267 12 161
MT3961 18 173 R44302 26 113 TCA16268 . 167
MT3962 9 155 R47012 50 203 TCA16269 38 139
MT4023 28 203 R52921 5 151 TCA16270 16 139
MT4034 7 121 R53668 23 139 TCA16271 16 139
MT4034 15 167 R56101 9 104 TCA16352 1 139
MT4035 18 137 R56101 12 107 TCA16354 2 139
MT4035 29 139 R72655 27 97 TCA16556 9 123
MT4058 15 127 R77476 10 125 TCA16557 5 123
MT4059 14 127 RE189862 3 209 TCA16774 34 203
MT4060 35 131 RE71255 35 83 TCA16775 39 203
MT4076 30 175 SE501849 3 115 TCA16776 1 203
MT4077 3 173 SE501849 5 116 TCA16778 12 203
MT4142 9 173 SE501849 3 117 TCA16779 58 203
MT4249 39 173 T11234 21 139 TCA16780 40 203
MT4250 40 173 T11234 13 155 TCA16781 22 203
MT4294 8 141 T11234 9 157 TCA16782 21 203
MT4294 2 143 T11234 5 161 TCA16783 46 203
MT4294 14 147 T11234 26 173 TCA16784 37 203
MT4294 2 149 T11234 24 175 TCA16988 70 203
MT4313 14 149 T11234 8 177 TCA16989 62 203
MT4860 12 207 T11234 23 179 TCA17116 1 121
MT4885 11 187 T11234 7 181 TCA20080 . 167
MT4886 11 187 T11234 13 198 TCA20080 5 167
MT4888 1A 143 T11234 6 203 TCA20131 4 107
MT4889 9 143 T11234 27 49 TCA20311 8 107
MT4890 4 143 T11234 31 61 TCA20653 22 127
MT4891 5 143 T11234 4 77 TCA20653 38 173
MT4925 10 209 T124407 9 151 TCA20660 1 123
MT4940 2 189 T161031 17 107 TCA20660 5 167
MT4941 5 189 T16464 2 111 TCA20661 5 167
MT4941 3 191 T16464 9 119 TCA20671 14 125
MT4942 5 189 T16464 9 127 TCA22740 4 128
MT4942 3 191 T16464 45 131 TCA23034 8 107
MT5210 17 155 T16464 10 141 TCA23057 3B 175
MT5211 18 155 T16464 10 143 TCA24444 1B 175
MT6089 9 163 T16464 2 150 TCA24691 8 175
MT6097 13 163 T16464 10 151 TCA24766 8 107
MT6098 11 163 T16464 8 153 TCA25115 5 103
MT6112 9 163 T16464 10 167 TCA51329 1 187
MT6113 10 163 T16464 17 173 TCA51329 3 187
MT6122 3B 97 T16464 45 203 TCA51329 4 187
MT6123 16 97 T178385 18 107 TCA51330 12 187
MT6124 25 97 T24166 7 125 TCA51345 10 191
MT6135 32 97 T24167 1 125 TCB10525 7 191
MT6136 26 97 T28586 8 125 TCB11068 . 155
MT6137 33 97 T531T 4 127 TCB11068 . 163
MT6140 4 163 T531T 2 151 TCB11069 14 213
MT6140 4 21 T531T 7 163 TCB11072 1 201
MT6140 5 214 T531T 30 173 TCU14125 8 159
MT6141 3 163 T77814 8 167 TCU14126 7 159
MT6141 5 21 TCA12904 3A 143 TCU14127 6 159
MT6141 5 213 TCA12905 1 141 TCU15624 5B 207
MT6141 3 214 TCA12905 1B 143 TCU15633 1B 207
MT6142 6A 213 TCA12905 1 159 TCU15712 1 185
MT6214 14 163 TCA12906 1 141 TCU15712 5 191
MT6268 10 21 TCA12906 10 159 TCU15726 2 185
MT6271 2 164 TCA12906 6 159 TCU17333 5 193
MT6455 1B 149 TCA12906 7 159 TCU17334 5 193

PC2591 (J.1) Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator 223



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
TCU17341 1 195 TCU35244 3 195 TY22462 13 53
TCU17344 5 193 TCU35245 8 193 TY22462 13 65
TCU17345 1 195 TCU35246 3 195 TY22462 37 83
TCU17349 11 191 TCU35247 3 195 TY22462 28 93
TCU17350 1 191 TCU35254 9 193 TY22462 41 95
TCU17452 2 189 TCU35255 1 193 TY25259 1 110
TCU17482 1B 149 TCU35256 1 193 TY25881 1 110
TCU17745 6 207 TCU35261 11 191 UC13855 1 107
TCU17748 3 149 TCU35266 11 193 UC15293 11B 207
TCU17749 2 147 TCU35268 7 195 uc16119 26 89
TCU17889 14 203 TCU35269 7 195 uc16124 9 79
TCU17890 15 203 TCU35285 2 164 uUC16133 5 147
TCU18100 1 215 TCU35285 4 164 uC16183 10 104
TCU19301 8A 207 TCU35324 6 193 uC16183 42 95
TCU19301 8B 207 TCU35325 5 193 uc16212 3 115
TCU20805 11 177 TCU35326 5 193 uc16212 5 116
TCU20806 . 155 TCU35330 1 195 uC16212 2 118
TCU20807 11 167 TCU35331 1 195 uUC16213 3 118
TCU20808 5 103 TCU35332 1 195 UC17463 22 79
TCU20809 2 161 TCU35338 9 195 uc22123 12 83
TCU20810 10 161 TCU35339 8 195 uc22123 41 83
TCU20894 12 167 TCU35340 6 195 uC22125 11 53
TCU20895 . 155 TCU35341 5 193 ucC22125 1 65
TCU20979 22 139 TCU35342 12 191 uC22125 12 83
TCU21019 25 139 TCU35346 1 195 uc22130 27 113
TCU21073 15 139 TCU35347 1 195 uc22131 33 113
TCU21077 24 139 TCU35348 1 195 uc22137 36 83
TCU21501 13 123 TCU35349 10 193 uc22140 7 75
TCU21519 4 123 TCU35351 14 193 UC23357 13 55
TCU21520 3 123 TCU35354 9 195 UC23357 13 67
TCU21817 4 203 TCU35358 9 195 uC23357 13 85
TCU21818 27 203 TCU35364 5 195 uUC23358 4 97
TCU21820 16 203 TCU35368 13 193 UC24980 9 107
TCU21821 10 203 TCU35370 12 193 UC24981 14 104
TCU21822 11 203 TCU35609 71 203 UC24981 16 104
TCU21823 51 203 TCU35609 72 203 uC24981 7 104
TCU21824 57 203 TCU35609 18 209 uC24981 40 95
TCU21827 63 203 TCU35609 5 209 UC25582 7 97
TCU21828 67 203 TCU35610 68 203 UC26098 1 107
TCU21829 64 203 TCU35610 17 209 uc26217 30 53
TCU21830 47 203 TCU35611 10 213 uC26217 29 65
TCU21832 41 203 TCU35612 9 213 uC26217 30 65
TCU22043 44 203 TCU36248 5 195 uc26217 28 83
TCU22044 44 203 TCU36249 5 195 ucC26510 15 75
TCU22046 56 203 TCU36250 5 195 uc26510 35 97
TCU22207 20 203 TCU36251 5 195 uC27034 10 49
TCU22385 16 209 TCU36252 5 195 UC27034 10 61
TCU22385 7 211 TCU38355 1 193 uUC27338 27 89
TCU22449 4 107 TCU38356 1 193 uc27387 1 215
TCU22449 5 107 TCU38357 4 195 uC27387 2 215
TCU22610 48 203 TCU38358 4 195 uC27660 3 113
TCU22627 46 203 TCU38359 2 193 uC28228 11B 207
TCU22627 73 203 TCU38360 2 193 UC29269 28 61
TCU24946 26 107 TCU38361 2 195 UC29569 46 113
TCU24946 4 107 TCU38362 2 195 UC30215 3 113
TCU26800 13A 209 TCU38363 3 193 uc31017 39 53
TCU27431 11 107 TCU38364 3 193 uC32482 17 79
TCU27738 14 209 TCU38365 6 193 UC32483 10 75
TCU27739 15 163 TCU38366 7 193 uC34473 41 113
TCU27739 6 211 TCU38367 5 193 UC34474 23 83
TCU27739 8 214 TCU38368 4 193 UC34911 2 103
TCU27778 8 213 TCU38919 10 209 UC34911 4 57
TCU28279 3 107 TCU38920 6A 213 UC34911 4 89
TCU28628 2 107 TCU38920 6B 213 UC35599 5 61
TCU28899 21 107 TCU38921 2A 213 UC35599 5 75
TCU29511 27 107 TCU38921 2B 213 UC35776 14 99
TCU29693 38 131 TCU39083 1 195 uC36327 23 83
TCU29807 1 107 TCU39084 1 195 UC37033 7 80
TCU29852 24 107 TCU39085 1 195 UC37035 1 85
TCU29934 8 173 TCU51844 1 187 UC37036 39 95
TCU29935 2 119 TCU51844 3 187 UC37037 49 95
TCU29936 . 173 TCU51844 4 187 UC37038 50 95
TCU29937 9 143 TCU51865 6 207 UC37039 46 95
TCU29938 15 209 TCU51866 2 207 UC37040 47 95
TCU31284 1 216 TCU51870 11 151 UC37041 26 93
TCU31285 15 209 TCU51871 4 151 UC37041 44 95
TCU31356 2 216 TCU51872 1 151 UC37042 11 93
TCU32529 13A 209 TCU51873 11 125 UC37042 4 95
TCU32529 13B 209 TCU51896 1 185 UC37043 37 95
TCU33951 11 213 TCU51896 5 191 UC37044 23 93
TCU34231 4 216 TCU51897 2 185 UC37044 27 95
TCU35243 2 189 TCU51898 6 191 UC37045 19 93
TCU35243 3 195 TY21755 1 110 UC37045 13 95
224 Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator PC2591 (J.1)



Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

Part No.

UC37046
UC37047
UC37048
UC37052
UC37149
UC37149
UC38160
UC38600
UC38600
UC38600
W41004

Key Page
48 95
45 95
48 95
12 97

2 83
8 93
5 113
28 53
28 65
4 83
11 149

Numerical Index - Continued

Part No.

Key

Page

Part No.

Key

Page

PC2591

AED

Aercore™ 800 Greens Aerator

225












